School Name = Anona Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 63% 11 31% 2 6%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 21 62% 11 32% 1 3% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 18 56% 8 25% 2 6% 4] 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 50% 11 32% 3 9% 1 3% 2 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 46% 12 34% 41 11% 3 9%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 43% 15 43% 3 9% 2 6%
This school campus is safe. 17 49% 13 37% 4| 11% 1 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 26% 16 46% 3 9% 5[ 14% 2 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 50% 8 24% 5| 15% 3 9% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 19 56% 8 24% 3 9% 2 6% 2 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 47% 10 31% 5| 16% 1 3% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 6% 4 12% 14| 42% 9 27% 4 12%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3% 7 21% 14| 42% 9 27% 2 6%
B € D F
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 74% 7 20% 2 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 52% 11 33% 2 6% 2 6% 1 3%
Area office? 8 31% 4 15% 14| 54%
Transportation Department? 2 8% 7 28% 11 44% 4] 16% 1 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 18% 6 18% 18| 55% 3 9%
Instructional Technology department? 5 17% 6 20% 10| 33% 5[ 17% 4 13%
Personnel department? 7 26% 9 33% 9| 33% 2 7%
Choice plan? 5 17% 8| 27% 5 1% 12 40%
Budget department? 2 7% 3 11% 12| 44% 6| 22% 4 15%
Auditing department? 2 10% 5 24% 12| 57% 2 10%
MIS department? 1 6% 2 13% 10| 63% 3 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 19% 4 19% 10| 48% 2| 10% 1 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4% 3 11% 13| 46% 10| 36% 1 4%




School Name = Azalea Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 34% 28| 53% 6| 11% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 13 25% 30| 57% 9| 17% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 13% 13| 25% 17| 32% 9] 1% 7 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 12% 24| 46% 15 29% 5[ 10% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 19% 18| 34% 13| 25% 8 15% 4 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 14% 27| 53% 13| 25% 4 8%
This school campus is safe. 6 11% 16| 30% 17| 32% 12| 23% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 45% 25| 47% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 12% 16| 31% 16| 31% 11| 21% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 19% 25| 47% 12| 23% 4 8% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 15% 25| 47% 9| 17% 6| 11% 5 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 15| 30% 13| 26% 17| 34% 3 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 14| 28% 23| 46% 10| 20% 2 4%
B € D F
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 55 81% 10 15% 3 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 51 76% 13 19% 3 4%
Area office? 16 26% 29 47% 15| 24% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 6 10% 20 32% 26| 41% 9 14% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 14% 25 43% 20| 34% 3 5% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 22 39% 25 44% 9| 16% 1 2%
Personnel department? 20 34% 22 38% 12| 21% 4 7%
Choice plan? 9 15% 8 13% 18| 30% 16| 27% 9 15%
Budget department? 6 11% 6 11% 24| 44% 12| 22% 7 13%
Auditing department? 5 10% 12 24% 28| 56% 3 6% 2 4%
MIS department? 6 12% 15 29% 24| 47% 6 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 21% 19 37% 21| 40% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 8% 9 15% 28| 46% 8| 13% 11 18%




School Name = Azalea Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 34% 28 53% 6| 11% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 13 25% 30 57% 9| 17% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 13% 13 25% 17| 32% 9 17% 7 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 12% 24 46% 15( 29% 5[ 10% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 19% 18 34% 13| 25% 8| 15% 4 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 14% 27 53% 13| 25% 4 8%
This school campus is safe. 6 11% 16 30% 17| 32% 12| 23% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 45% 25 47% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 12% 16 31% 16| 31% 11| 21% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 19% 25 47% 12| 23% 4 8% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 15% 25 47% 9| 17% 6 11% 5 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 15 30% 13| 26% 17| 34% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 14 28% 23| 46% 10| 20% 2 4%

A B C D F

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 38% 28 53% 5/ 9%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 23% 21 40% 11| 21% 7| 13% 1 2%
Area office? 10 22% 17 37% 16| 35% 3 7%
Transportation Department? 4 8% 20 41% 20| 41% 4 8% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 17% 26 55% 10( 21% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 6 12% 16 33% 17 35% 9 18% 1 2%
Personnel department? 11 22% 22 45% 15( 31% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 4% 9 19% 19| 40% 11| 23% 6 13%
Budget department? 1 2% 8 17% 22| 48% 12|  26% 3 7%
Auditing department? 2 5% 16 40% 18| 45% 3 8% 1 3%
MIS department? 1 3% 12 32% 22| 58% 2 5% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 7% 14 33% 19| 44% 6| 14% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 15 33% 21| 47% 6| 13% 2 4%




School Name = Bardmoor Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 73% 13 27%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 46% 22 46% 2 4% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 21% 25 53% 6| 13% 3 6% 3 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 29% 24 50% 4 8% 3 6% 3 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 13 27% 21 44% 3 6% 9 19% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 51% 22 47% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 15 31% 20 42% 5| 10% 7| 15% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 23% 27 57% 4 9% 5 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 23% 22 46% 5| 10% 7| 15% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 18 38% 19 40% 3 6% 6| 13% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 27% 24 50% 3 6% 8| 17%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 6% 17 36% 15 32% 9 19% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 14 30% 19 40% 8| 17% 3 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 27 56% 18 38% 3] &%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 20% 24 52% 8| 17% 3 7% 2 4%
Area office? 5 12% 20 48% 15| 36% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 2 5% 13 30% 19| 44% 6| 14% 3 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 16% 18 42% 16| 37% 1 2% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 6 14% 9 21% 19| 45% 5[ 12% 3 7%
Personnel department? 7 17% 22 52% 12| 29% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 9% 11 26% 15| 35% 5 12% 8 19%
Budget department? 8 23% 15 43% 8| 23% 4 11%
Auditing department? 11 33% 20| 61% 1 3% 1 3%
MIS department? 1 3% 8 27% 20| 67% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 9% 17 49% 14| 40% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7% 17 38% 17 38% 7| 16% 1 2%




School Name = Largo Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 43 54% 33 41% 4 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 43 54% 34 43% 3 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 28 35% 27 34% 12| 15% 8| 10% 5 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 34 44% 28 36% 13| 17% 2 3% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 35 44% 35 44% 8| 10% 1 1% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 38 48% 24 30% 9| 11% 7 9% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 29 37% 34 43% 12| 15% 4 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 32 40% 36 45% 4 5% 8| 10%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 28 35% 22 28% 17| 22% 9 11% 3 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 42 53% 27 34% 8| 10% 2 3% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 34 43% 33 41% 7 9% 4 5% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 11 14% 20 25% 27| 34% 14| 18% 7 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 9% 24 30% 33| 42% 10| 13% 5 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 59 74% 19 24% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 52 66% 19 24% 7 9% 1 1%
Area office? 20 26% 29 38% 26| 34% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 4 5% 39 50% 29| 3% 5 6% 1 1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 24 31% 35 45% 18 23%
Instructional Technology department? 17 22% 31 40% 19 24% 10| 13% 1 1%
Personnel department? 21 27% 31 39% 23| 29% 2 3% 2 3%
Choice plan? 3 4% 13 16% 30| 38% 19| 24% 15 19%
Budget department? 7 9% 21 27% 25| 32% 18| 23% 7 9%
Auditing department? 8 11% 17 24% 42| 58% 4 6% 1 1%
MIS department? 9 13% 14 21% 35| 52% 8| 12% 1 1%
Office of Professional Standards? 15 20% 15 20% 37| 50% 4 5% 3 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 8% 17 22% 40| 51% 10| 13% 6 8%




School Name = Bauder elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 81% 8 15% 2 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 37 71% 14 27% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 23 44% 20 38% 4 8% 5/ 10%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 50% 18 35% 2 4% 6 12%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 21 40% 23 44% 6| 12% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 58% 13 26% 5/ 10% 1 2% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 27 52% 13 25% 6| 12% 4 8% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 15% 16 31% 11| 21% 13| 25% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 44% 20 38% 5| 10% 2 4% 2 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 28 54% 12 23% 9| 17% 1 2% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 47% 18 35% 7| 14% 1 2% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 12% 17 33% 17| 33% 9 17% 3 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 16 31% 17 33% 10 19% 6 12%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 40 7% 11 21% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 33 63% 14 27% 4 8% 1 2%
Area office? 18 38% 12 25% 14| 29% 3 6% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 11% 16 35% 15| 33% 6| 13% 4 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18% 25 51% 11| 22% 3 6% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 5 11% 10 21% 20| 43% 10| 21% 2 4%
Personnel department? 18 36% 16 32% 14| 28% 2 4%
Choice plan? 3 6% 8 17% 12| 25% 16| 33% 9 19%
Budget department? 1 2% 6 14% 18| 42% 10| 23% 8 19%
Auditing department? 1 2% 9 22% 18| 44% 8| 20% 5 12%
MIS department? 3 7% 12 29% 22| 52% 3 7% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 12% 18 43% 16| 38% 1 2% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4% 10 20% 23| 46% 12| 24% 3 6%




School Name = Bay Point Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 58% 23 42%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 48% 24 43% 4 7% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 9 17% 26 48% 7| 13% 9] 1% 3 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 25% 20 36% 14| 25% 7| 13%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 12 21% 26 46% 14| 25% 3 5% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 26% 25 46% 13| 24% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 27 48% 23 41% 5 9% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 34% 19 34% 8| 14% 9 16% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 13% 20 36% 12| 22% 12| 22% 4 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 12 21% 20 36% 18| 32% 5 9% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 24% 23 42% 10( 18% 9 16%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 7% 14 25% 25| 45% 11| 20% 2 4%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5% 16 29% 28| 50% 8| 14% 1 2%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 33 60% 20 36% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 20% 28 52% 10 19% 5 9%
Area office? 8 20% 18 44% 14| 34% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 3 7% 16 38% 17| 40% 5[ 12% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 19% 18 43% 14| 33% 1 2% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 7 17% 19 45% 12| 29% 3 7% 1 2%
Personnel department? 11 25% 22 50% 11| 25%
Choice plan? 1 2% 8 17% 16| 34% 9 19% 13 28%
Budget department? 10 25% 11| 28% 9 23% 10 25%
Auditing department? 4 11% 11 29% 18| 47% 4] 11% 1 3%
MIS department? 3 9% 11 34% 18| 56%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 18% 14 36% 15( 38% 2 5% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4% 15 31% 17 35% 13| 27% 1 2%




School Name = Bay Point Middle
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 41% 28 52% 2 4% 2 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 20% 29 53% 8| 15% 7| 13%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 9% 6 11% 7| 13% 22| 41% 14 26%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 11% 24 44% 13| 24% 8 15% 3 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 8 15% 19 36% 12| 23% 10 19% 4 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 41% 22 41% 5 9% 4 7% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 2 4% 13 25% 12| 23% 15| 28% 11 21%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 33% 27 50% 5 9% 4 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 13% 10 19% 11| 20% 13| 24% 13 24%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 15 271% 24 44% 8| 15% 6 11% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 26 48% 20 37% 6| 11% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 2% 13 24% 17| 31% 10| 18% 14 25%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 19 35% 23| 42% 9 16% 4 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 33% 31 56% 6| 11%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 17% 16 30% 17| 31% 9 17% 3 6%
Area office? 8 15% 17 32% 21| 40% 6 11% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 10% 19 37% 20 39% 6| 12% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 28% 28 52% 11| 20%
Instructional Technology department? 24 44% 22 40% 9| 16%
Personnel department? 12 22% 28 52% 13| 24% 1 2%
Choice plan? 3 6% 9 17% 16| 30% 12| 23% 13 25%
Budget department? 3 6% 11 22% 18| 35% 8| 16% 11 22%
Auditing department? 5 10% 18 35% 23| 45% 5/ 10%
MIS department? 12 23% 11 21% 25| 48% 4 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 21% 15 28% 18| 34% 4 8% 5 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 16 30% 20| 38% 11| 21% 6 11%




School Name = Bay Vista Fundamental

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 86% 4 11% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 7% 7 20% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 22 63% 9 26% 1 3% 2 6% 1 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 46% 14 40% 2 6% 3 9%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 18 51% 14 40% 2 6% 1 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 54% 13 37% 1 3% 1 3% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 13 38% 19 56% 2 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 31% 19 54% 1 3% 3 9% 1 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 29% 17 49% 3 9% 4] 11% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 66% 8 23% 1 3% 2 6% 1 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 18 53% 11 32% 4] 12% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 3% 10 29% 15( 43% 7| 20% 2 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 23% 16| 46% 9 26% 2 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 91% 3 9%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 58% 12 36% 1 3% 1 3%
Area office? 5 17% 8 28% 13| 45% 2 7% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 1 5% 6 27% 11| 50% 4] 18%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 7% 14 48% 9| 31% 3| 10% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 12 41% 11| 38% 3| 10% 3 10%
Personnel department? 2 8% 17 65% 4| 15% 1 4% 2 8%
Choice plan? 3 12% 10| 38% 8| 31% 5 19%
Budget department? 3 12% 10| 38% 7| 27% 6 23%
Auditing department? 5 26% 10| 53% 3] 16% 1 5%
MIS department? 1 6% 4 24% 10| 59% 2] 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 9% 8 36% 11| 50% 1 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 7 22% 14| 44% 7| 22% 3 9%




School Name = Bayside High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 20% 17 43% 9| 23% 5[ 13% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 6 15% 19 48% 9| 23% 4] 10% 2 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 25% 13| 33% 12|  30% 5 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 8% 12 30% 13| 33% 8| 20% 4 10%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 2 5% 19 49% 7| 18% 7| 18% 4 10%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 4 10% 5 13% 18| 46% 9| 23% 3 8%
This school campus is safe. 8 20% 16 40% 11| 28% 4] 10% 1 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 63% 11 28% 3 8% 1 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 5% 17 43% 6| 15% 8 20% 7 18%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 9 23% 13 33% 9| 23% 5[ 13% 4 10%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 10% 18 45% 12| 30% 5 13% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 20% 22| 55% 6| 15% 4 10%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 20% 23| 58% 5[ 13% 4 10%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 9 23% 19 48% 10| 25% 2 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 18% 18 46% 5 13% 6| 15% 3 8%
Area office? 3 8% 11 30% 17| 46% 6| 16%
Transportation Department? 4 10% 13 33% 19| 48% 2 5% 2 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 8% 20 50% 14| 35% 3 8%
Instructional Technology department? 4 10% 11 28% 15( 38% 5[ 13% 4 10%
Personnel department? 6 15% 15 38% 18| 45% 1 3%
Choice plan? 1 3% 7 18% 13| 33% 8| 21% 10 26%
Budget department? 4 11% 19 51% 8| 22% 6 16%
Auditing department? 3 8% 4 11% 21| 58% 6| 17% 2 6%
MIS department? 4 12% 9 27% 17| 52% 3 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 14% 10 27% 19 51% 2 5% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 7 18% 23| 59% 5[ 13% 3 8%




School Name = Bear Creek Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 49% 20 44% 2 4% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 42% 22 49% 2 4% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 18% 11 24% 7| 16% 14| 31% 5 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 29% 21 47% 6| 13% 4 9% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 17 38% 20 44% 2 4% 4 9% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 42% 22 49% 4 9%
This school campus is safe. 6 13% 15 33% 14| 31% 7| 16% 3 7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 7% 20 44% 9| 20% 8| 18% 5 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 22% 15 33% 10| 22% 5[ 11% 5 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 18 40% 19 42% 3 7% 4 9% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 53% 14 31% 3 7% 3 7% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 13% 8 18% 24| 53% 4 9% 3 7%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7% 10 23% 21| 48% 5[ 11% 5 11%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 58% 17 38% 1 2% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 49% 14 31% 4 9% 5 11%
Area office? 8 19% 23 55% 8| 19% 3 7%
Transportation Department? 12 29% 19| 45% 8| 19% 3 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 18% 24 55% 11| 25% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 7 16% 23 52% 10| 23% 3 7% 1 2%
Personnel department? 10 22% 26 58% 9| 20%
Choice plan? 2 5% 9 20% 12| 27% 9] 20% 12 27%
Budget department? 1 2% 8 19% 20| 47% 9 21% 5 12%
Auditing department? 2 5% 14 38% 19| 51% 2 5%
MIS department? 3 8% 14 36% 21| 54% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8% 21 54% 12| 31% 1 3% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5% 15 36% 17| 40% 4] 10% 4 10%




School Name = Belcher Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 76% 9 22% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 23 56% 16 39% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 12 29% 20 49% 4| 10% 5/ 12%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 22% 18 44% 10| 24% 4] 10%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 12% 21 51% 6| 15% 8 20% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 44% 15 37% 5 12% 2 5% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 10 24% 17 41% 4| 10% 9 22% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 17% 21 51% 9| 22% 4] 10%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 37% 16 39% 6| 15% 4] 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 19 46% 15 37% 1 2% 5[ 12% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 15% 21 51% 9| 22% 4] 10% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 15% 18 44% 13| 32% 2 5% 2 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 10% 11 27% 20| 49% 5[ 12% 1 2%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 31 76% 9 22% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 32% 17 41% 7 17% 4] 10%
Area office? 10 26% 12 32% 14| 37% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 3 8% 10 25% 20| 50% 5/ 13% 2 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13% 22 55% 10| 25% 3 8%
Instructional Technology department? 6 15% 16 41% 15( 38% 1 3% 1 3%
Personnel department? 11 28% 15 38% 13| 33%
Choice plan? 2 5% 5 13% 13| 33% 10| 25% 10 25%
Budget department? 4 10% 7 18% 22| 55% 6| 15% 1 3%
Auditing department? 6 16% 14 37% 17| 45% 1 3%
MIS department? 5 15% 9 27% 19| 58%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 16% 12 32% 19| 51%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 13% 11 28% 16| 40% 7| 18% 1 3%




School Name = Belleair Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 62% 18 36% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 40% 21 42% 3 6% 6| 12%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 14% 18 37% 12| 24% 11| 22% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 14% 22 44% 16 32% 5[ 10%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 8 16% 22 44% 13| 26% 6| 12% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 16% 19 39% 7| 14% 10| 20% 5 10%
This school campus is safe. 5 10% 17 34% 14| 28% 12| 24% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 6% 15 30% 12| 24% 16| 32% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 6% 12 24% 20| 40% 12| 24% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 26% 23 46% 8| 16% 6| 12%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 16% 27 54% 7| 14% 6| 12% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 2% 13 26% 29| 58% 5 10% 2 4%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 15 30% 29| 58% 4 8% 2 4%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 64% 16 32% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 24% 19 39% 16 33% 1 2% 1 2%
Area office? 6 13% 22 47% 17| 36% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 3 6% 20 42% 21| 44% 3 6% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 10% 25 52% 17 35% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 8 17% 22 46% 15( 31% 1 2% 2 4%
Personnel department? 6 12% 31 62% 11| 22% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 10 21% 11| 23% 9] 19% 17 36%
Budget department? 12 26% 19 41% 8| 17% 7 15%
Auditing department? 3 7% 14 31% 23| 51% 3 7% 2 4%
MIS department? 3 7% 14 32% 25| 57% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 9% 17 37% 23| 50% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 21 42% 23| 46% 4 8% 1 2%




School Name = Blanton Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 66% 14 34%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 30 73% 11 27%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 19 46% 20 49% 2 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 56% 16 39% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 25 61% 15 37% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 33 80% 8 20%
This school campus is safe. 22 56% 15 38% 1 3% 1 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 28 68% 12 29% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 45% 20 50% 1 3% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 29 71% 11 271% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 59% 17 41%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 5% 13 32% 13| 32% 8| 20% 5 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 16 39% 13 32% 8 20% 3 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 23 56% 18 44%
Administrative staff in your school? 26 67% 12 31% 1 3%
Area office? 10 32% 17 55% 2 6% 2 6%
Transportation Department? 3 10% 11 37% 11| 37% 5 17%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 44% 17 50% 2 6%
Instructional Technology department? 13 42% 16 52% 1 3% 1 3%
Personnel department? 14 45% 13 42% 3| 10% 1 3%
Choice plan? 7 23% 8| 26% 14| 45% 2 6%
Budget department? 2 10% 8 38% 8| 38% 2 10% 1 5%
Auditing department? 1 6% 7 41% 9| 53%
MIS department? 7 47% 8| 53%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 15% 6 30% 8| 40% 2| 10% 1 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 9 24% 14| 37% 13| 34% 1 3%




School Name = Boca Ciega High

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 23% 67 53% 18 14% 13| 10%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 24 19% 65 52% 24| 19% 11 9% 2 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 8% 27 21% 17| 13% 49| 39% 23 18%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 13% 50 40% 33| 26% 24| 19% 2 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 13% 54 43% 35| 28% 18| 14% 4 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 9% 58 46% 36| 28% 21| 17% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 10 8% 56 45% 28| 22% 29| 23% 2 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 9% 39 31% 31| 24% 34| 27% 12 9%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 4% 33 26% 35| 28% 37| 29% 16 13%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 24 19% 66 52% 24| 19% 9 7% 4 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 15% 64 52% 15 12% 25| 20% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 11 9% 32 26% 40| 33% 26| 21% 14 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 6% 27 22% 40| 32% 39| 31% 11 9%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 42 33% 62 49% 20| 16% 2 2% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 26 20% 49 38% 32| 25% 16| 13% 5 4%
Area office? 10 9% 43 39% 51| 47% 3 3% 2 2%
Transportation Department? 9 8% 53 46% 40| 35% 11| 10% 1 1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 10% 60 52% 36| 31% 6 5% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 27 23% 50 43% 30| 26% 8 7% 1 1%
Personnel department? 15 13% 55 47% 40| 34% 5 4% 2 2%
Choice plan? 5 4% 14 12% 30| 25% 41|  34% 29 24%
Budget department? 4 4% 22 20% 45| 41% 31| 28% 7 6%
Auditing department? 5 5% 26 27% 55| 57% 8 8% 3 3%
MIS department? 11 12% 25 27% 49| 53% 4 4% 4 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 11% 34 34% 45| 45% 8 8% 2 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 9 7% 30 25% 47| 39% 26| 21% 10 8%




School Name = Brooker Creek Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 51 82% 11 18%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 47 76% 15 24%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 38 61% 18 29% 6| 10%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 44 71% 16 26% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 47 76% 14 23% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 45 73% 17 271%
This school campus is safe. 44 73% 13 22% 3 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 32% 15 25% 11| 18% 14| 23% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 47 76% 12 19% 3 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 53 85% 9 15%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 43 70% 15 25% 2 3% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 12% 16 27% 22| 3% 10 17% 4 7%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8% 14 24% 29| 49% 10 17% 1 2%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 56 92% 5 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 55 90% 6 10%
Area office? 23 41% 20 36% 13| 23%
Transportation Department? 19 33% 12 21% 19| 33% 70 12% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 26 45% 13 22% 16 28% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 20 34% 15 26% 17 29% 6| 10%
Personnel department? 26 44% 16 27% 14| 24% 3 5%
Choice plan? 6 10% 8 14% 13| 22% 100 17% 22 37%
Budget department? 11 19% 8 14% 18| 32% 10| 18% 10 18%
Auditing department? 7 14% 13 25% 26| 51% 3 6% 2 4%
MIS department? 9 20% 12 27% 18| 41% 4 9% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 21% 20 38% 18| 34% 4 8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9% 18 32% 24| 42% 7| 12% 3 5%




School Name = Campbell Park Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 40% 28 47% 6| 10% 1 2% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 28 47% 24 40% 6| 10% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 27% 20 34% 14| 24% 7 12% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 25% 30 50% 12| 20% 2 3% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 25 42% 24 40% 8| 13% 1 2% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 41% 21 36% 10| 17% 3 5%
This school campus is safe. 28 47% 24 41% 3 5% 3 5% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 50 83% 9 15% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 17% 31 52% 13| 22% 3 5% 3 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 16 271% 31 53% 9| 15% 2 3% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 35 58% 20 33% 5 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 10% 22 37% 25| 42% 4 7% 2 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 7% 22 38% 24| 41% 5 9% 3 5%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 50% 25 43% 4 7%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 27% 30 50% 11| 18% 2 3% 1 2%
Area office? 11 22% 21 42% 17| 34% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 10% 13 27% 19| 40% 8| 1% 3 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 24% 20 37% 21| 39%
Instructional Technology department? 10 21% 23 48% 15( 31%
Personnel department? 14 26% 23 43% 15| 28% 1 2%
Choice plan? 6 12% 10 20% 20| 39% 8| 16% 7 14%
Budget department? 6 15% 8 20% 15( 37% 9 22% 3 7%
Auditing department? 7 19% 10 28% 18| 50% 1 3%
MIS department? 6 15% 15 38% 18| 46%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 19% 12 33% 16| 44% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 10% 18 35% 25| 48% 4 8%




School Name = Carwise Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 43% 33 51% 3 5% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 28 43% 31 48% 3 5% 2 3% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 11% 28 43% 15| 23% 13|  20% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 17% 34 52% 14| 22% 5 8% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 17% 30 46% 18 28% 5 8% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 15% 23 35% 12| 18% 16| 24% 5 8%
This school campus is safe. 16 24% 36 55% 8| 12% 6 9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 27% 29 44% 8| 12% 11| 17%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 11% 29 44% 12| 18% 14| 21% 4 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 16 25% 35 54% 9| 14% 3 5% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 20% 37 58% 4 6% 10| 16%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 6% 9 14% 20| 31% 21| 33% 10 16%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 6 9% 27| 42% 22|  34% 8 13%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 52% 26 42% 4 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 20% 34 52% 14| 22% 4 6%
Area office? 1 2% 18 31% 27| 46% 10| 17% 3 5%
Transportation Department? 2 3% 20 34% 27| 4T% 8| 14% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 15% 22 37% 22| 3% 3 5% 4 7%
Instructional Technology department? 5 8% 21 35% 17| 28% 12|  20% 5 8%
Personnel department? 4 7% 27 47% 22| 39% 3 5% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 3% 13| 21% 18| 29% 29 47%
Budget department? 1 2% 5 9% 23| 40% 18| 31% 11 19%
Auditing department? 5 9% 7 12% 31| 53% 9| 16% 6 10%
MIS department? 1 2% 13 27% 24| 49% 5[ 10% 6 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 3% 21 36% 22| 38% 5 9% 8 14%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 10 17% 22| 3% 18| 30% 9 15%




School Name = Clearview Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 34 63% 19 35% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 25 46% 25 46% 2 4% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 29% 20 36% 8| 15% 9| 16% 2 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 25% 28 51% 8| 15% 4 7% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 29% 25 45% 9| 16% 4 7% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 58% 19 35% 2 4% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 14 25% 26 47% 7| 13% 7| 13% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 34 62% 17 31% 3 5% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 17% 19 36% 14| 26% 7| 13% 4 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 16 29% 26 47% 7| 13% 4 7% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 37% 23 44% 8| 15% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 11 21% 29| 56% 4 8% 6 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4% 16 31% 24| 46% 7| 13% 3 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 37 69% 14 26% 3 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 21 38% 22 40% 9| 16% 3 5%
Area office? 12 24% 22 44% 16| 32%
Transportation Department? 3 6% 18 34% 17| 32% 11| 21% 4 8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 29% 28 54% 8| 15% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 12 23% 26 50% 11| 21% 2 4% 1 2%
Personnel department? 16 30% 29 55% 7| 13% 1 2%
Choice plan? 5 9% 17 32% 17| 32% 11| 21% 3 6%
Budget department? 4 9% 10 21% 19| 40% 9 19% 5 11%
Auditing department? 5 10% 19 40% 23| 48% 1 2%
MIS department? 3 7% 17 39% 21| 48% 2 5% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 12% 30 61% 11| 22% 1 2% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 18 35% 21| 41% 6| 12% 3 6%




School Name = Paul B. Stephens Exceptional
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 55 47% 55 47% 3 3% 3 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 62 53% 53 45% 3 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 56 48% 49 42% 9 8% 1 1% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 53 45% 51 44% 7 6% 3 3% 3 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 57 49% 49 42% 5 4% 5 4% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 60 54% 43 39% 8 7%
This school campus is safe. 74 63% 40 34% 3 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 88 75% 24 21% 4 3% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 48 41% 47 40% 15( 13% 5 4% 3 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 70 60% 38 32% 6 5% 2 2% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 61 52% 50 42% 7 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 11 9% 48 41% 42| 36% 9 8% 6 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 6% 37 32% 53| 45% 18| 15% 2 2%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 68 58% 40 34% 9 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 76 66% 32 28% 4 3% 4 3%
Area office? 23 21% 47 44% 37| 34% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 11 10% 44 38% 36| 31% 11| 10% 13 11%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 25 23% 47 44% 33| 31% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 43 39% 48 44% 16 15% 3 3%
Personnel department? 24 21% 59 52% 24| 21% 6 5% 1 1%
Choice plan? 5 4% 16 14% 37| 32% 18| 16% 38 33%
Budget department? 4 4% 21 20% 51| 48% 201 19% 11 10%
Auditing department? 6 6% 33 32% 54| 53% 8 8% 1 1%
MIS department? 3 3% 33 31% 52| 48% 11| 10% 9 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 8% 52 49% 39| 3% 6 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 5% 38 34% 40| 35% 22| 19% 7 6%




School Name = Clearwater High

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 30% 60 50% 18 15% 6 5% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 37 30% 65 53% 15 12% 4 3% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 11% 49 40% 15| 12% 29| 24% 16 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 22 18% 71 58% 17| 14% 8 7% 4 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 19 15% 59 48% 24| 20% 17| 14% 4 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 13% 38 32% 39| 33% 200 17% 7 6%
This school campus is safe. 19 16% 54 44% 31| 25% 15 12% 3 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 7% 43 35% 22| 18% 23|  19% 26 21%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 14% 36 29% 29| 24% 28| 23% 13 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 22% 51 41% 23| 19% 14| 11% 8 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 13% 45 38% 27| 23% 25| 21% 8 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 7% 20 17% 25| 21% 25| 21% 41 34%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 3% 20 17% 32| 27% 28| 24% 35 29%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 39 33% 64 54% 15 13% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 28 23% 51 42% 27| 22% 11 9% 5 4%
Area office? 12 11% 38 34% 42| 38% 15| 14% 4 4%
Transportation Department? 8 7% 27 25% 54| 50% 13| 12% 6 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 10% 52 46% 42| 3% 6 5% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 28 25% 45 39% 32| 28% 6 5% 3 3%
Personnel department? 16 14% 52 47% 37| 33% 4 4% 2 2%
Choice plan? 2 2% 5 4% 24| 21% 21| 19% 60 54%
Budget department? 4 4% 9 9% 45| 43% 21| 20% 26 25%
Auditing department? 4 4% 19 19% 57| 57% 8 8% 12 12%
MIS department? 9 9% 22 22% 52| 51% 9 9% 9 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 5% 30 30% 49| 49% 11| 11% 6 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 3% 23 19% 33| 28% 30| 25% 30 25%




School Name = Clearwater Adult
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 55% 20 39% 2 4% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 32 63% 18 35% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 28 55% 18 35% 3 6% 2 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 50% 17 35% 7| 15%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 32 64% 16 32% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 24% 8 19% 17| 40% 6| 14% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 23 45% 19 37% 6| 12% 3 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 35% 16 31% 4 8% 7| 14% 6 12%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 53% 19 37% 3 6% 1 2% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 31 61% 15 29% 3 6% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 38% 23 46% 6| 12% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 21% 10 21% 14| 29% 7| 15% 7 15%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 12% 9 18% 20| 41% 8| 16% 6 12%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 34 68% 15 30% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 38 75% 11 22% 2 4%
Area office? 16 38% 7 17% 15| 36% 4| 10%
Transportation Department? 5 16% 8 25% 15| 47% 3 9% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 31% 10 24% 15 36% 3 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 11 26% 9 21% 16 38% 5[ 12% 1 2%
Personnel department? 13 33% 11 28% 13| 33% 2 5% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 5% 3 7% 14| 34% 70 1% 15 37%
Budget department? 5 13% 4 11% 21| 55% 3 8% 5 13%
Auditing department? 6 17% 2 6% 25| 71% 2 6%
MIS department? 5 14% 6 17% 22| 61% 1 3% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 23% 7 18% 20| 50% 2 5% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 9 19% 7 15% 17 35% 7| 15% 8 17%




School Name = Coachman Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 81% 4 15% 1 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 24 89% 3 11%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 17 63% 10 37%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 78% 6 22%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 18 67% 8 30% 1 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 78% 5 19% 1 4%
This school campus is safe. 24 89% 3 11%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 81% 5 19%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 67% 9 33%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 22 81% 3 11% 2 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 78% 5 19% 1 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 15% 13 48% 7| 26% 3 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 11% 7 26% 8| 30% 5[ 19% 4 15%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 78% 6 22%
Administrative staff in your school? 23 85% 3 11% 1 4%
Area office? 5 23% 9 41% 7| 32% 1 5%
Transportation Department? 7 41% 8| 47% 2] 12%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 24% 12 48% 6| 24% 1 4%
Instructional Technology department? 5 23% 10 45% 7| 32%
Personnel department? 7 33% 9 43% 4| 19% 1 5%
Choice plan? 2 8% 8| 31% 9] 35% 7 27%
Budget department? 2 8% 3 13% 8| 33% 7| 29% 4 17%
Auditing department? 2 11% 7 37% 9| 47% 1 5%
MIS department? 2 13% 5 33% 7| 47% 1 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 6% 8 50% 7| 44%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7% 8 30% 8| 30% 4] 15% 5 19%




School Name = Countryside High

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 32% 40 61% 4 6% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 17% 43 67% 8| 13% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 8% 31 48% 11| 17% 11| 17% 7 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 8% 33 51% 9| 14% 13| 20% 5 8%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 6% 27 42% 16 25% 13| 20% 4 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 23% 29 48% 16| 26% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 15 23% 38 58% 11| 17% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 23% 37 56% 10( 15% 3 5% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 12% 28 43% 8| 12% 11| 17% 10 15%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 15% 28 43% 11 17% 12| 18% 4 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 9% 22 34% 18 28% 13| 20% 5 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 11 17% 15 23% 23| 35% 14 22%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 16% 22| 34% 22|  34% 10 16%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 24% 48 73% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 14% 26 39% 18| 27% 11| 17% 2 3%
Area office? 5 9% 18 31% 22| 38% 7 12% 6 10%
Transportation Department? 3 5% 23 41% 19| 34% 7 13% 4 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 7% 27 47% 18 31% 4 7% 5 9%
Instructional Technology department? 6 10% 30 52% 15( 26% 4 7% 3 5%
Personnel department? 9 16% 27 47% 12| 21% 6| 11% 3 5%
Choice plan? 2 3% 7 11% 6 9% 18| 28% 31 48%
Budget department? 1 2% 6 10% 12| 20% 22|  36% 20 33%
Auditing department? 1 2% 11 22% 29| 57% 2 4% 8 16%
MIS department? 1 3% 8 20% 24| 60% 2 5% 5 13%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 4% 14 25% 17| 31% 9| 16% 13 24%
School Board in Pinellas County? 11 17% 25| 38% 18| 28% 11 17%




School Name = Cross Bayou Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 66% 17 32% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 38 72% 13 25% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 24 46% 20 38% 4 8% 4 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 45% 22 42% 5 9% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 26 50% 15 29% 6| 12% 3 6% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 37 70% 15 28% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 26 50% 18 35% 6| 12% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 42% 24 46% 5| 10% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 52% 20 38% 3 6% 1 2% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 52% 19 37% 2 4% 2 4% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 23 46% 18 36% 6| 12% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 17 33% 15 29% 10 19% 8 15%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4% 13 25% 18| 35% 12| 23% 7 13%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 45 85% 8 15%
Administrative staff in your school? 37 71% 12 23% 3 6%
Area office? 12 24% 22 45% 14| 29% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 7 14% 9 18% 27| 54% 5/ 10% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 19% 21 44% 15( 31% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 5 10% 27 55% 16 33% 1 2%
Personnel department? 12 24% 26 53% 11| 22%
Choice plan? 2 4% 14 27% 16| 31% 14| 27% 5 10%
Budget department? 2 4% 13 25% 16| 31% 18| 35% 2 4%
Auditing department? 3 6% 12 24% 28| 57% 5/ 10% 1 2%
MIS department? 5 10% 16 33% 24| 49% 4 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 16% 22 44% 20| 40%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 15 29% 18| 35% 9 17% 7 13%




School Name = Curlew Creek Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 63% 17 37%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 41% 26 57% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 17% 17 37% 13| 28% 7 15% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 18% 23 51% 6| 13% 5[ 11% 3 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 15% 26 57% 9| 20% 1 2% 3 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 70% 11 24% 2 4% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 22 48% 22 48% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 46% 17 37% 3 7% 5 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 22% 23 51% 8| 18% 3 7% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 11 24% 21 46% 8| 17% 5[ 11% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 28% 18 39% 4 9% 9 20% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 2% 19 44% 15( 35% 7| 16% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13 30% 16| 36% 15| 34%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 70% 13 28% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 23% 24 56% 7| 16% 1 2% 1 2%
Area office? 2 5% 19 49% 14| 36% 4| 10%
Transportation Department? 2 5% 16 40% 13| 33% 5/ 13% 4 10%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 10% 19 48% 15( 38% 2 5%
Instructional Technology department? 5 13% 14 37% 12| 32% 5[ 13% 2 5%
Personnel department? 5 14% 20 56% 10| 28% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 5% 12| 29% 6| 14% 22 52%
Budget department? 4 10% 15( 38% 12| 30% 9 23%
Auditing department? 1 4% 8 29% 16 57% 2 7% 1 4%
MIS department? 1 3% 13 42% 16| 52% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 10% 11 35% 15 48% 1 3% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5% 11 29% 14| 37% 9 24% 2 5%




School Name = Hamilton Disston Exceptional
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 17% 16 44% 9| 25% 5[ 14%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 6 16% 13 35% 13| 35% 5[ 14%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 23% 7| 20% 15| 43% 5 14%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 6% 13 36% 7| 19% 10| 28% 4 11%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 11% 12 32% 11| 30% 10| 27%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 8% 11 31% 17| 47% 5 14%
This school campus is safe. 2 5% 6 16% 10| 27% 13| 35% 6 16%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 30% 14 38% 9| 24% 3 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1 3% 8 22% 8| 22% 12| 33% 7 19%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 7 19% 11 31% 14| 39% 2 6% 2 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 24% 13 35% 7| 19% 6| 16% 2 5%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 11% 3 8% 14| 39% 9 25% 6 17%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 19% 16| 44% 8| 22% 5 14%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 19% 21 58% 7| 19% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 14% 12 33% 14| 39% 4] 11% 1 3%
Area office? 4 12% 10 30% 14| 42% 5[ 15%
Transportation Department? 3 9% 17 49% 13| 37% 1 3% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 17% 10 28% 17| 47% 2 6% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 8 22% 18 49% 9| 24% 2 5%
Personnel department? 9 26% 15 44% 10| 29%
Choice plan? 2 6% 5 15% 14| 41% 7 21% 6 18%
Budget department? 2 6% 8 24% 13| 38% 6| 18% 5 15%
Auditing department? 2 6% 7 23% 17| 55% 3] 10% 2 6%
MIS department? 3 10% 7 23% 16| 53% 2 7% 2 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 14% 7 20% 17| 49% 5/ 14% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 9 26% 16| 46% 7| 20% 2 6%




School Name = Leila Davis Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 86% 7 14%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 42 86% 7 14%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 41 85% 7 15%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 36 73% 13 27%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 41 84% 7 14% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 71% 13 27% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 34 69% 12 24% 3 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 39% 14 29% 9| 18% 5[ 10% 2 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 34 69% 15 31%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 38 79% 10 21%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 30 63% 14 29% 1 2% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 17% 14 30% 20| 43% 4 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 11% 11 24% 25| 54% 3 7% 2 4%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 44 90% 4 8% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 46 94% 2 4% 1 2%
Area office? 13 32% 14 34% 13| 32% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 3 8% 13 33% 18| 46% 4] 10% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 15% 19 49% 13| 33% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 12 29% 15 37% 10| 24% 4] 10%
Personnel department? 9 21% 20 48% 12| 29% 1 2%
Choice plan? 3 7% 7! 16% 11| 25% 23 52%
Budget department? 2 6% 7 19% 12| 33% 10| 28% 5 14%
Auditing department? 3 9% 9 26% 17| 50% 5/ 15%
MIS department? 2 6% 8 25% 19| 59% 3 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 11% 13 37% 15| 43% 3 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 10% 8 19% 19| 45% 8| 19% 3 7%




School Name = Dixie Hollins High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 28% 51 62% 5 6% 2 2% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 24% 49 60% 9| 11% 3 4% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 12% 23 28% 25| 30% 17| 21% 7 9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 12% 40 49% 16 20% 11| 13% 5 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 17% 43 53% 15 19% 5 6% 4 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 11% 42 52% 17| 21% 13|  16%
This school campus is safe. 13 16% 48 59% 11| 14% 6 7% 3 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 6% 37 46% 17 21% 13| 16% 9 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 15% 39 48% 11| 14% 14| 17% 5 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 18 23% 36 45% 16 20% 7 9% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 12% 41 53% 13 17% 13| 17% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 9% 14 17% 21| 26% 23| 28% 16 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 10 13% 29| 36% 22| 28% 17 21%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 28 35% 45 56% 8| 10%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 31% 38 48% 10( 13% 6 8% 1 1%
Area office? 13 16% 27 34% 29| 37% 7 9% 3 4%
Transportation Department? 3 4% 17 21% 35| 44% 19| 24% 6 8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 18% 34 43% 26| 33% 4 5% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 9 11% 37 47% 21| 2% 9 11% 3 4%
Personnel department? 12 15% 38 49% 21| 27% 6 8% 1 1%
Choice plan? 1 1% 9 11% 20| 25% 21| 26% 29 36%
Budget department? 2 3% 15 20% 22| 29% 18| 24% 18 24%
Auditing department? 2 3% 23 33% 29| 42% 9| 13% 6 9%
MIS department? 4 6% 20 31% 31| 48% 4 6% 6 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 9% 27 36% 29| 39% 6 8% 5 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3% 15 19% 26| 33% 20| 25% 16 20%




School Name = Dixie Hollins Adult
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| %

Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 83% 2 17%

School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 10 83% 2 17%

An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 83% 2 17%

There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 82% 1 9% 1 9%

Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 83% 2 17%

We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 58% 2 17% 3 25%

This school campus is safe. 10 83% 1 8% 1 8%

This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 42% 6 50% 1 8%

School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 75% 3| 25%

Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 8 73% 3 271%

Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 55% 4 36% 1 9%

Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 33% 5 42% 1 8% 2 17%

Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 8% 4 33% 5| 42% 2 17%

A B C D

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %

Teachers in your school? 9 75% 3 25%

Administrative staff in your school? 9 75% 3 25%

Area office? 7 64% 2 18% 2| 18%

Transportation Department? 3 30% 2 20% 4| 40% 1 10%

Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 40% 5 50% 1| 10%

Instructional Technology department? 3 30% 6 60% 1| 10%

Personnel department? 5 50% 3 30% 2| 20%

Choice plan? 2 25% 3 38% 2| 25% 1| 13%

Budget department? 2 25% 5| 63% 1| 13%

Auditing department? 3 43% 4| 57%

MIS department? 4 40% 1 10% 4| 40% 1| 10%

Office of Professional Standards? 4 36% 3 27% 4| 36%

School Board in Pinellas County? 1 8% 3 25% 5| 42% 1 8% 17%




School Name = Dunedin Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 60% 16 37% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 51% 16 37% 5 12%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 12 28% 17 40% 5 12% 5/ 12% 4 9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 26% 25 60% 4| 10% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 20 47% 20 47% 2 5% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 61% 10 24% 6| 15%
This school campus is safe. 5 12% 17 40% 7| 17% 9 21% 4 10%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 9% 5 12% 6| 14% 14| 33% 14 33%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 16% 23 53% 10| 23% 3 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 20 47% 20 47% 1 2% 2 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 16% 25 58% 8| 19% 2 5% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 7% 10 24% 19| 46% 8| 20% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5% 5 12% 25| 61% 9 22%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 48% 20 48% 2 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 21 50% 19 45% 1 2% 1 2%
Area office? 6 18% 12 36% 9 27% 6 18%
Transportation Department? 4 11% 10 29% 10| 29% 8| 23% 3 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 23% 11 31% 13| 37% 2 6% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 5 15% 7 21% 16| 47% 3 9% 3 9%
Personnel department? 9 32% 9 32% 8| 29% 2 7%
Choice plan? 1 3% 7| 19% 7 19% 22 59%
Budget department? 1 4% 2 8% 10| 38% 6| 23% 7 27%
Auditing department? 2 9% 5 22% 12| 52% 1 4% 3 13%
MIS department? 2 11% 5 26% 10| 53% 2 11%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 14% 6 27% 9| 41% 3| 14% 1 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8% 7 19% 16| 44% 7] 19% 3 8%




School Name = Dunedin Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 31% 42 56% 8| 11% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 25% 44 57% 12| 16% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 6% 37 47% 16| 21% 15| 19% 5 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 18% 33 42% 22| 28% 8| 10% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 15 19% 27 35% 20| 26% 13| 17% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 30% 30 43% 12| 17% 5 7% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 32 41% 35 45% 4 5% 6 8% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 52 67% 23 29% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 14% 27 35% 19 25% 15 19% 5 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 35% 24 31% 10( 13% 11| 14% 5 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 25 33% 30 40% 14| 19% 5 7% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 9% 20 26% 29| 38% 11| 14% 10 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 22 29% 33| 43% 15| 20% 6 8%

B Cc D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 36 48% 31 41% 8| 11%
Administrative staff in your school? 32 43% 16 22% 12| 16% 12| 16% 2 3%
Area office? 13 19% 16 24% 34| 51% 4 6%
Transportation Department? 8 13% 30 47% 20| 31% 3 5% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 26% 25 38% 20| 31% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 16 25% 22 34% 25| 38% 2 3%
Personnel department? 16 24% 27 41% 20| 30% 1 2% 2 3%
Choice plan? 2 3% 9 13% 18| 26% 13| 19% 28 40%
Budget department? 4 6% 8 12% 26| 40% 15| 23% 12 18%
Auditing department? 9 15% 11 18% 36| 60% 2 3% 2 3%
MIS department? 9 16% 11 19% 33| 57% 3 5% 2 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 15% 17 28% 29| 48% 3 5% 3 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 8% 15 21% 32| 44% 10| 14% 9 13%




School Name = Eisenhower Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 46% 24 52% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 57% 19 40% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 34% 14 30% 10( 21% 7| 15%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 39% 24 52% 3 7% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 24 52% 17 37% 1 2% 4 9%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 48% 21 48% 2 5%
This school campus is safe. 13 28% 24 51% 6| 13% 4 9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 26% 25 53% 3 6% 7| 15%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 28% 17 36% 9| 19% 7| 15% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 22 48% 21 46% 1 2% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 32 71% 12 27% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 9 20% 8 18% 19 42% 5 11% 4 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 11% 17 37% 12| 26% 6| 13% 6 13%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 68% 15 32%
Administrative staff in your school? 30 64% 12 26% 4 9% 1 2%
Area office? 9 23% 18 46% 12| 31%
Transportation Department? 5 13% 14 35% 19| 48% 1 3% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 26% 16 41% 13| 33%
Instructional Technology department? 13 33% 15 38% 10| 25% 2 5%
Personnel department? 8 20% 26 63% 6| 15% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 5% 4 9% 9| 21% 15| 35% 13 30%
Budget department? 2 5% 5 13% 14| 37% 9 24% 8 21%
Auditing department? 1 3% 11 33% 20| 61% 1 3%
MIS department? 1 3% 9 30% 17| 57% 3 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 11% 11 31% 19| 53% 2 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 12% 15 35% 15 35% 2 5% 6 14%




School Name = Fairmount Park Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 45% 21 45% 5 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 43% 20 43% 5 11% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 9 20% 14 30% 6| 13% 13| 28% 4 9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 17% 17 37% 12| 26% 7| 15% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 12 26% 17 36% 12| 26% 3 6% 3 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 41% 12 26% 15| 33%
This school campus is safe. 17 37% 16 35% 8| 17% 4 9% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 26% 19 40% 9| 19% 6| 13% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 19% 22 47% 10( 21% 5[ 11% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 49% 14 30% 4 9% 3 6% 3 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 51% 12 26% 7| 15% 2 4% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 13% 7 15% 24| 51% 5 11% 5 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 8 17% 24| 51% 8| 17% 4 9%

A B Cc D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 27 57% 15 32% 3| 6% 1 2% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 48% 12 26% 7| 15% 4 9% 1 2%
Area office? 9 20% 14 31% 14| 31% 3 7% 5 11%
Transportation Department? 7 16% 13 29% 11| 24% 8| 18% 6 13%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 28% 16 35% 10| 22% 5[ 11% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 8 18% 16 36% 14| 31% 6| 13% 1 2%
Personnel department? 11 23% 19 40% 14| 30% 2 4% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 9% 5 11% 10| 22% 11|  24% 16 35%
Budget department? 6 13% 7 15% 17 36% 7| 15% 10 21%
Auditing department? 7 16% 11 25% 20| 45% 4 9% 2 5%
MIS department? 8 18% 9 20% 22| 50% 4 9% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 20% 12 26% 16| 35% 7| 15% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 11% 6 13% 20| 43% 12| 26% 4 9%




School Name = Sexton Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 47 48% 46 47% 5 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 47 47% 47 47% 4 4% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 19 19% 40 40% 10| 10% 23|  23% 7 7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 24% 55 56% 9 9% 9 9% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 21 21% 51 52% 16 16% 8 8% 3 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 35% 50 54% 8 9% 1 1% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 38 38% 47 47% 10( 10% 6 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 48 47% 48 47% 6 6% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 19% 27 28% 23| 23% 21| 21% 8 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 39 39% 42 42% 7 7% 4 4% 8 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 33 34% 47 49% 11| 11% 4 4% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 5% 30 30% 30| 30% 25| 25% 10 10%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 5% 34 34% 41| 41% 15| 15% 5 5%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 63 65% 33 34% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 42 43% 35 36% 14| 14% 5 5% 2 2%
Area office? 22 23% 46 49% 25| 27% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 6 6% 38 40% 31| 32% 15| 16% 6 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 15% 53 57% 20| 22% 5 5% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 16 17% 51 54% 21| 22% 5 5% 1 1%
Personnel department? 19 20% 59 63% 16| 17%
Choice plan? 4 4% 26 27% 32| 33% 19| 19% 17 17%
Budget department? 1 1% 29 31% 35| 37% 19| 20% 10 11%
Auditing department? 5 6% 34 40% 42| 49% 4 5% 1 1%
MIS department? 4 5% 35 41% 39| 46% 4 5% 3 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 12 13% 41 45% 31| 34% 5 5% 2 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7 7% 33 33% 32| 32% 20| 20% 7 7%




School Name = Fitzgerald Middle
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 40% 45 56% 2 3% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 34% 45 56% 7 9% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 4% 22 28% 22| 28% 25|  32% 6 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 10% 39 49% 15 19% 15| 19% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 9% 32 40% 19 24% 16| 20% 6 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 18% 40 51% 17| 22% 8| 10%
This school campus is safe. 21 26% 54 68% 3 4% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 52 65% 27 34% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 10% 36 46% 13 17% 18| 23% 3 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 12 15% 37 46% 14| 18% 10| 13% 7 9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 13% 49 62% 7 9% 12| 15% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 22 28% 34| 43% 17| 21% 5 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4% 23 29% 30| 38% 19| 24% 5 6%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 36 45% 38 48% 6 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 15 19% 34 43% 17 21% 6 8% 8 10%
Area office? 14 19% 29 39% 26| 35% 5 7% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 5 7% 26 34% 25| 33% 16| 21% 4 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 16% 41 56% 18 25% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 13 18% 32 44% 19 26% 9 12%
Personnel department? 14 19% 40 53% 18| 24% 3 4%
Choice plan? 6 8% 12 16% 21| 27% 22| 29% 16 21%
Budget department? 4 5% 16 22% 28| 38% 15 21% 10 14%
Auditing department? 7 10% 21 30% 37| 53% 4 6% 1 1%
MIS department? 8 12% 21 31% 32| 48% 6 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 10% 29 41% 31| 44% 4 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 5% 24 | 31% 27| 35% 14|  18% 8 10%




School Name = Forest Lake Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 51 69% 23 31%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 61 79% 15 19% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 50 65% 23 30% 2 3% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 58 75% 17 22% 1 1% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 60 78% 15 19% 1 1% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 60 85% 8 11% 3 4%
This school campus is safe. 62 81% 14 18% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 72 94% 5 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 61 79% 16 21%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 69 90% 5 6% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 49 69% 17 24% 2 3% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 16 21% 29 38% 21| 2% 6 8% 5 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 9% 23 30% 29| 38% 14| 18% 4 5%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 61 79% 14 18% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 69 91% 5 7% 2 3%
Area office? 27 42% 20 31% 15| 23% 2 3% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 9 14% 25 38% 22| 34% 71 11% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 22% 29 46% 16 25% 3 5% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 12 19% 28 44% 13| 20% 8| 13% 3 5%
Personnel department? 19 29% 31 48% 11| 17% 3 5% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 6% 9 13% 16| 23% 200 29% 20 29%
Budget department? 6 10% 15 25% 15| 25% 13| 22% 11 18%
Auditing department? 9 17% 18 34% 22| 42% 2 4% 2 4%
MIS department? 6 13% 17 36% 20| 43% 1 2% 3 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 15 28% 20 37% 16| 30% 1 2% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 6% 24 34% 24| 34% 12| 17% 7 10%




School Name = Frontier Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 58% 23 40% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 39% 28 49% 4 7% 3 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 24% 25 45% 11| 20% 6| 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 32% 25 44% 10( 18% 4 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 12 21% 31 54% 8| 14% 5 9% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 33 59% 21 38% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 35 61% 21 37% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 29 51% 24 42% 2 4% 2 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 29% 28 50% 6| 11% 6 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 19 35% 25 45% 7| 13% 4 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 27 48% 23 41% 4 7% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 5% 11 19% 30| 53% 6| 11% 7 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 7% 10 18% 27| 47% 11| 19% 5 9%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 30 54% 26 46%
Administrative staff in your school? 23 40% 23 40% 7| 12% 4 7%
Area office? 10 19% 21 40% 19| 37% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 2 4% 14 25% 28| 51% 6| 11% 5 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 27% 15 27% 22| 40% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 17 33% 19 37% 12| 24% 3 6%
Personnel department? 17 30% 22 39% 14| 25% 2 4% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 4% 4 7% 13| 23% 21| 38% 16 29%
Budget department? 7 13% 3 5% 22| 40% 14| 25% 9 16%
Auditing department? 8 18% 9 20% 22| 50% 1 2% 4 9%
MIS department? 7 16% 16 36% 17| 38% 3 7% 2 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 13 27% 17 35% 14| 29% 5 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 14 26% 17 31% 14|  26% 6 11%




School Name = Fuguitt Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 43 64% 21 31% 2 3% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 29 44% 30 45% 2 3% 5 8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 9 14% 26 39% 6 9% 16| 24% 9 14%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 6% 21 32% 11| 17% 16| 24% 14 21%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 7% 7 10% 13 19% 21| 31% 21 31%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 13% 19 30% 15| 24% 10| 16% 11 17%
This school campus is safe. 16 24% 28 42% 5 8% 12| 18% 5 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 21% 23 34% 10( 15% 15| 22% 5 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 3% 13 20% 16| 24% 15| 23% 20 30%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 5 8% 12 18% 15( 23% 16| 24% 18 27%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 21% 27 44% 11| 18% 7 11% 4 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 11 17% 29| 44% 19| 29% 7 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 12 18% 23| 35% 13|  20% 16 24%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 44 67% 21 32% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 4% 10 15% 17| 25% 13| 19% 24 36%
Area office? 4 8% 14 28% 26| 52% 6| 12%
Transportation Department? 3 5% 12 21% 25| 45% 12| 21% 4 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 15% 20 38% 19 36% 3 6% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 3 6% 15 31% 22| 45% 4 8% 5 10%
Personnel department? 12 24% 20 41% 17 35%
Choice plan? 6 11% 14| 25% 16| 29% 19 35%
Budget department? 1 2% 9 18% 13| 27% 15| 31% 11 22%
Auditing department? 1 2% 12 29% 26| 62% 2 5% 1 2%
MIS department? 1 3% 10 27% 22| 59% 2 5% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 2% 16 36% 19 43% 4 9% 4 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7% 11 | 20% 16| 29% 11 20% 13 24%




School Name = Lynch Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 42% 29 47% 7| 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 21 33% 34 54% 5 8% 3 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 2 3% 18 29% 13| 21% 19| 31% 10 16%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 10% 33 52% 13| 21% 11| 17%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 2 3% 36 57% 16 25% 9 14%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 16% 35 57% 12| 20% 3 5% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 5 8% 25 40% 14| 22% 16| 25% 3 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 16% 35 56% 8| 13% 8| 13% 2 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 10% 18 30% 17| 28% 15| 25% 4 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 28% 27 44% 10( 16% 7| 11%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 11% 38 62% 7| 11% 8| 13% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 17% 17| 28% 21| 35% 12 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12 20% 22| 36% 21| 34% 6 10%
A B Cc D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 34% 37 57% 6 9%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 13% 29 45% 19 30% 7| 11% 1 2%
Area office? 3 5% 18 30% 26| 43% 11| 18% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 2 3% 19 31% 23| 38% 12|  20% 5 8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 8% 19 36% 26| 49% 4 8%
Instructional Technology department? 4 7% 24 44% 21| 39% 4 7% 1 2%
Personnel department? 6 11% 35 61% 15| 26% 1 2%
Choice plan? 10 16% 16| 26% 12| 19% 24 39%
Budget department? 7 13% 19| 37% 15 29% 11 21%
Auditing department? 1 2% 11 26% 29| 67% 1 2% 1 2%
MIS department? 1 2% 12 29% 28| 68%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 4% 10 18% 31| 54% 9| 16% 5 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 10 17% 24| 41% 17|  29% 7 12%




School Name = Perkins Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 62% 16 30% 2 4% 1 2% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 37 70% 13 25% 3 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 30 57% 11 21% 8| 15% 3 6% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29 55% 16 30% 7| 13% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 26 49% 20 38% 7| 13%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 45% 21 41% 6| 12% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 16 31% 17 33% 11| 22% 6| 12% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 16% 18 35% 10( 20% 9 18% 6 12%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 42% 14 26% 9| 17% 7| 13% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 31 58% 17 32% 5 9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 31 58% 16 30% 6| 11%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 16% 20 39% 13| 25% 7| 14% 3 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4% 21 42% 15[ 30% 8| 16% 4 8%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 40 75% 11 21% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 38 72% 10 19% 5 9%
Area office? 15 33% 14 30% 15| 33% 1 2% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 8 16% 17 34% 18| 36% 6| 12% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 35% 17 35% 12| 25% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 22 46% 17 35% 9| 19%
Personnel department? 16 34% 18 38% 11| 23% 2 4%
Choice plan? 1 2% 12 24% 12| 24% 13|  26% 12 24%
Budget department? 5 11% 12 27% 14| 31% 9 20% 5 11%
Auditing department? 8 20% 16 39% 14| 34% 2 5% 1 2%
MIS department? 6 15% 14 34% 18| 44% 3 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 22% 14 34% 15 37% 1 2% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 16% 14 29% 12| 24% 11| 22% 4 8%




School Name = Garrison Jones Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 50 88% 5 9% 2 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 37 63% 14 24% 2 3% 5 8% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 28% 20 35% 10| 18% 5 9% 6 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 19% 22 39% 5 9% 15| 26% 4 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 6 10% 25 43% 8| 14% 12| 21% 7 12%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 42% 21 37% 11| 19% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 21 36% 25 42% 5 8% 8| 14%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 17% 29 49% 11| 19% 6| 10% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 26% 19 33% 7| 12% 9 16% 8 14%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 19 33% 16 28% 6| 10% 8| 14% 9 16%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 37% 26 48% 6| 11% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 7% 26 45% 11| 19% 10 17% 7 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 20 34% 20| 34% 12| 21% 4 7%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 41 69% 10 17% 8| 14%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 34% 15 25% 7| 12% 10 17% 7 12%
Area office? 9 17% 13 24% 23| 43% 6 11% 3 6%
Transportation Department? 4 7% 17 31% 20| 36% 7 13% 7 13%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 12% 16 32% 20| 40% 5[ 10% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 7 15% 17 35% 16 33% 4 8% 4 8%
Personnel department? 9 18% 17 34% 20| 40% 3 6% 1 2%
Choice plan? 1 2% 4 7% 8| 14% 12| 21% 31 55%
Budget department? 2 4% 7 13% 16| 31% 10 19% 17 33%
Auditing department? 5 11% 6 13% 25| 56% 5 11% 4 9%
MIS department? 6 14% 6 14% 23| 53% 3 7% 5 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 16% 10 20% 23| 47% 3 6% 5 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9% 9 16% 27| 47% 11| 19% 5 9%




School Name = Gibbs High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 20% 76 54% 25| 18% 10 7% 2 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 23 16% 70 50% 23| 16% 18| 13% 6 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 6% 22 16% 29| 21% 43| 31% 38 27%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 12% 41 30% 32| 23% 29| 21% 20 14%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 8% 43 31% 29| 21% 32|  23% 24 17%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 7% 30 21% 35| 25% 41  29% 24 17%
This school campus is safe. 13 9% 60 43% 35| 25% 22| 16% 11 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23 17% 75 54% 27| 19% 9 6% 5 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 6% 32 23% 28| 20% 40| 29% 31 22%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 24 17% 45 32% 21| 15% 27| 19% 23 16%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 10% 51 36% 29| 21% 34| 24% 12 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 6% 37 26% 50| 36% 24| 17% 21 15%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 2% 32 23% 59| 42% 26| 19% 19 14%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 33 23% 80 57% 25| 18% 3 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 14% 35 25% 38| 27% 36| 26% 12 9%
Area office? 13 10% 44 32% 59| 43% 17| 13% 3 2%
Transportation Department? 11 8% 37 28% 63| 48% 15| 11% 6 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 9% 55 40% 53| 38% 14| 10% 4 3%
Instructional Technology department? 23 17% 49 36% 47| 34% 16| 12% 3 2%
Personnel department? 17 12% 69 50% 40| 29% 10 7% 3 2%
Choice plan? 6 4% 20 15% 37| 27% 23| 1% 50 37%
Budget department? 2 2% 18 14% 52| 41% 29| 23% 27 21%
Auditing department? 3 2% 30 24% 72| 59% 11 9% 7 6%
MIS department? 6 5% 28 24% 68| 58% 9 8% 7 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 2% 45 35% 57| 45% 13| 10% 10 8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 1% 30 22% 64| 47% 25| 19% 14 10%




School Name = Gulf Beaches Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 71% 11 27% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 66% 11 27% 3 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 19 46% 11 27% 7 17% 4] 10%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 49% 18 46% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 29 71% 10 24% 1 2% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 69% 10 29% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 24 59% 11 27% 6| 15%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 24% 22 54% 5 12% 4] 10%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 21 53% 18 45% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 30 75% 9 23% 1 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22 56% 16 41% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 23% 10 29% 11| 31% 5 14% 1 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 14% 15 43% 11 31% 4] 11%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 71% 12 29%
Administrative staff in your school? 31 76% 9 22% 1 2%
Area office? 11 30% 14 38% 10| 27% 1 3% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 5 13% 8 21% 16| 42% 9| 24%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 32% 17 46% 6| 16% 2 5%
Instructional Technology department? 12 32% 16 43% 8| 22% 1 3%
Personnel department? 10 29% 18 51% 5 14% 2 6%
Choice plan? 1 3% 1 3% 9| 24% 11| 30% 15 41%
Budget department? 1 3% 4 11% 12| 34% 10| 29% 8 23%
Auditing department? 6 18% 12 35% 15| 44% 1 3%
MIS department? 5 15% 10 30% 18| 55%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 23% 14 40% 13| 37%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6% 15 42% 13 36% 6| 17%




School Name = Gulfport Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 32% 18 53% 3 9% 2 6%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 31% 20 56% 5| 14%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 11 31% 14 39% 9| 25% 2 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 39% 13 36% 9| 25%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 29% 17 49% 6| 17% 2 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 49% 8 23% 9| 26% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 19 53% 15 42% 2 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 49% 16 46% 2 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 28% 15 42% 6| 17% 4] 11% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 14 39% 16 44% 3 8% 3 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 38% 16 47% 1 3% 3 9% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 18% 20 59% 7| 21% 1 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 12% 18 53% 10( 29% 2 6%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 36% 19 53% 4| 11%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 53% 10 28% 7| 19%
Area office? 11 32% 16 47% 7| 21%
Transportation Department? 7 19% 14 39% 15| 42%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 29% 14 41% 10 29%
Instructional Technology department? 9 26% 12 35% 8| 24% 5 15%
Personnel department? 11 31% 15 43% 7| 20% 2 6%
Choice plan? 6 18% 8 24% 11| 32% 5 15% 4 12%
Budget department? 5 16% 10 32% 11| 35% 4| 13% 1 3%
Auditing department? 8 26% 8 26% 10| 32% 4] 13% 1 3%
MIS department? 2 8% 8 32% 10| 40% 5 20%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 20% 13 43% 9| 30% 2 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 9% 18 53% 9| 26% 2 6% 2 6%




School Name = Highland Lakes Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 66% 17 34%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 32 64% 17 34% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 21% 17 35% 14| 29% 5/ 10% 2 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 18% 22 44% 9| 18% 7| 14% 3 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 28% 22 44% 9| 18% 4 8% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 26% 18 38% 7| 15% 8| 1% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 21 42% 20 40% 7| 14% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 44% 19 38% 5| 10% 3 6% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 26% 22 44% 8| 16% 4 8% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 26 52% 16 32% 5| 10% 1 2% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 35% 21 44% 5| 10% 1 2% 4 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 17% 14 29% 22| 46% 3 6% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 10% 10 21% 22| 46% 10 21% 1 2%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 36 72% 13 26% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 52% 11 23% 9| 19% 2 4% 1 2%
Area office? 15 34% 13 30% 13| 30% 3 7%
Transportation Department? 4 9% 10 23% 18| 41% 9| 20% 3 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 16% 15 34% 16| 36% 5 11% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 5 12% 14 33% 18| 42% 3 7% 3 7%
Personnel department? 8 19% 19 44% 15| 35% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 9% 5[ 11% 7| 15% 30 65%
Budget department? 2 5% 4 10% 12| 29% 13| 32% 10 24%
Auditing department? 4 11% 6 16% 15| 39% 8| 21% 5 13%
MIS department? 2 6% 6 19% 15| 47% 3 9% 6 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 12% 9 21% 20| 47% 6| 14% 3 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4% 6 13% 22| 47% 12| 26% 5 11%




School Name = Calvin Hunsinger Exceptional

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 35% 36 51% 7| 10% 2 3% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 31% 30 42% 14| 20% 4 6% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 10% 23 34% 12| 18% 15| 22% 10 15%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 17% 26 37% 20| 29% 10| 14% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 20% 29 42% 15 22% 9 13% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 38% 25 36% 14| 20% 3 4% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 19 27% 28 39% 15 21% 7| 10% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 35 49% 27 38% 4 6% 3 4% 3 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 13% 25 36% 19| 27% 13| 19% 4 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 24 35% 25 37% 10( 15% 7| 10% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 28% 30 45% 15 22% 2 3% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 6% 23 35% 21| 32% 9 14% 9 14%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 15 23% 28| 42% 14| 21% 7 11%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 36 51% 30 42% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 32% 24 35% 16| 23% 6 9% 1 1%
Area office? 14 23% 26 43% 12| 20% 4 7% 4 7%
Transportation Department? 6 9% 18 27% 27| 40% 15| 22% 1 1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 30% 26 43% 12| 20% 2 3% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 13 21% 21 34% 25| 40% 2 3% 1 2%
Personnel department? 13 21% 20 32% 23| 3% 4 6% 3 5%
Choice plan? 2 3% 11 17% 14| 21% 14| 21% 25 38%
Budget department? 3 5% 10 16% 18| 30% 16| 26% 14 23%
Auditing department? 3 5% 10 18% 26| 47% 7 13% 9 16%
MIS department? 3 7% 16 35% 17| 37% 6| 13% 4 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 13% 12 21% 32| 57% 1 2% 4 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3% 14 21% 31| 46% 9 13% 11 16%




School Name = High Point Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 58% 18 42%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 44% 24 56%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 18 42% 18 42% 4 9% 3 7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 28% 16 37% 13 30% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 13 30% 19 44% 8| 19% 2 5% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 51% 18 42% 2 5% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 12 29% 21 50% 7| 17% 2 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 26% 21 49% 4 9% 5 12% 2 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 23% 19 44% 9| 21% 5 12%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 23% 18 42% 11 26% 3 7% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 18 42% 14 33% 7| 16% 3 7% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 5% 15 35% 19 44% 5 12% 2 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5% 14 33% 17| 40% 7| 16% 3 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 34 79% 8 19% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 41% 13 32% 10| 24% 1 2%
Area office? 8 21% 18 46% 9| 23% 3 8% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 2 5% 19 50% 12| 32% 41 11% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 24% 20 48% 8| 19% 3 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 12 31% 23 59% 4| 10%
Personnel department? 11 28% 18 45% 7 18% 3 8% 1 3%
Choice plan? 1 3% 7 18% 8| 20% 13| 33% 11 28%
Budget department? 1 3% 7 18% 17 43% 10| 25% 5 13%
Auditing department? 2 5% 14 37% 17| 45% 5/ 13%
MIS department? 1 3% 15 41% 20| 54% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8% 17 44% 14| 36% 41 10% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 17 43% 14| 35% 5[ 13% 3 8%




School Name = Doug Jamerson Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 51% 22 47% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 17 36% 28 60% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 12 26% 22 47% 8| 17% 4 9% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 28% 27 57% 3 6% 3 6% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 9 19% 25 52% 5| 10% 7| 15% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 55% 19 40% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 19 40% 19 40% 6| 13% 4 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 54% 17 35% 3 6% 1 2% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 23% 19 40% 9| 19% 7| 15% 2 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 20 42% 20 42% 1 2% 4 8% 3 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 27 57% 15 32% 2 4% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 10% 11 23% 20| 42% 4 8% 8 17%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 15 31% 18| 38% 8| 17% 4 8%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 27 60% 15 33% 3 7%
Administrative staff in your school? 24 50% 15 31% 3 6% 4 8% 2 4%
Area office? 10 24% 13 31% 10| 24% 7 17% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 5 12% 16 37% 15| 35% 4 9% 3 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 16% 18 42% 12| 28% 5[ 12% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 12 30% 16 40% 8| 20% 3 8% 1 3%
Personnel department? 8 19% 19 45% 11| 26% 2 5% 2 5%
Choice plan? 6 14% 9 21% 13| 30% 8| 19% 7 16%
Budget department? 4 10% 11 28% 14| 36% 6| 15% 4 10%
Auditing department? 3 9% 15 43% 12 34% 1 3% 4 11%
MIS department? 3 9% 14 40% 12| 34% 3 9% 3 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 13% 17 45% 10| 26% 41 11% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 9% 15 35% 10( 23% 11| 26% 3 7%




School Name = Kennedy Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 39% 18 58% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 7 22% 23 72% 1 3% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 9 29% 9| 29% 11| 35% 2 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 9% 22 69% 4| 13% 2 6% 1 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 6 19% 18 56% 3 9% 4] 13% 1 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 28% 19 59% 3 9% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 2 6% 13 41% 10| 31% 5[ 16% 2 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 30% 11 37% 6| 20% 3| 10% 1 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 9% 14 44% 6| 19% 7| 22% 2 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 8 26% 17 55% 6 19%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 25% 17 53% 5| 16% 2 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 9% 17| 53% 8 25% 4 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 19% 18| 56% 6 19% 2 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 41% 17 53% 1 3% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 31% 14 44% 5| 16% 3 9%
Area office? 5 16% 13 42% 9| 29% 1 3% 3 10%
Transportation Department? 1 3% 14 48% 10| 34% 2 7% 2 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 16% 17 53% 8| 25% 1 3% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 4 13% 16 52% 7| 23% 3| 10% 1 3%
Personnel department? 5 17% 16 55% 8| 28%
Choice plan? 1 3% 7| 23% 13|  42% 10 32%
Budget department? 2 7% 1 4% 12| 44% 9 33% 3 11%
Auditing department? 2 7% 4 15% 18| 67% 3 11%
MIS department? 1 5% 4 18% 16| 73% 1 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 4% 9 32% 14| 50% 4| 14%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 8 26% 14| 45% 5[ 16% 3 10%




School Name = Kings Highway Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 53% 19 35% 4 7% 1 2% 2 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 39% 22 39% 8| 14% 3 5% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 9% 26 48% 10| 19% 9] 1% 4 7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 20% 16 29% 12| 21% 13| 23% 4 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 20% 18 32% 15 27% 10| 18% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 19% 30 56% 5 9% 8| 15% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 12 21% 28 50% 4 7% 10| 18% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 20% 16 29% 17 30% 12| 21%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 20% 12 21% 12| 21% 17| 30% 4 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 15 271% 25 45% 5 9% 10| 18%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 26% 21 40% 10 19% 8| 15%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 13 24% 17| 31% 16| 30% 6 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5% 9 16% 22| 40% 17| 31% 4 7%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 57% 15 27% 8| 14% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 36% 18 33% 12| 22% 3 5% 2 4%
Area office? 6 12% 17 33% 20| 38% 9] 17%
Transportation Department? 2 4% 20 38% 19| 37% 9 1% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 23% 21 40% 17| 32% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 10 20% 22 43% 14| 27% 4 8% 1 2%
Personnel department? 8 15% 25 48% 17| 33% 2 4%
Choice plan? 3 6% 16| 32% 10| 20% 21 42%
Budget department? 1 2% 10 21% 10| 21% 10| 21% 16 34%
Auditing department? 3 7% 16 37% 16| 37% 5 12% 3 7%
MIS department? 2 5% 12 29% 17| 41% 4| 10% 6 15%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 17% 12 26% 20| 43% 3 7% 3 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4% 9 18% 19 38% 14| 28% 6 12%




School Name = Lakeview Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 74% 6 26%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 83% 4 17%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 18 75% 5 21% 1 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 52% 11 48%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 58% 10 42%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 61% 9 39%
This school campus is safe. 13 54% 10 42% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 38% 13 54% 1 4% 1 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 71% 6 25% 1 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 16 76% 5 24%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 17% 11 48% 4| 17% 4] 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 8% 7 29% 15 63%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4% 2 8% 11 46% 6 25% 4 17%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 71% 7 29%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 75% 4 17% 2 8%
Area office? 9 56% 5 31% 1 6% 1 6%
Transportation Department? 6 40% 9| 60%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 33% 7 33% 6| 29% 1 5%
Instructional Technology department? 2 9% 5 23% 7| 32% 3 14% 5 23%
Personnel department? 1 5% 10 53% 7 37% 1 5%
Choice plan? 1 4% 4 17% 7| 30% 6| 26% 5 22%
Budget department? 1 6% 1 6% 8| 47% 5 29% 2 12%
Auditing department? 1 7% 2 13% 10| 67% 2| 13%
MIS department? 2 17% 5 42% 3| 25% 21 17%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 14% 4 29% 8| 57%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4% 1 4% 9| 39% 7| 30% 5 22%




School Name = Lakewood Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 43% 22 43% 6| 12% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 16 31% 25 49% 8| 16% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 8% 19 38% 12| 24% 13|  26% 2 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 16% 26 53% 7| 14% 7| 14% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 15 30% 28 56% 4 8% 2 4% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 32% 26 52% 5/ 10% 3 6%
This school campus is safe. 12 24% 27 54% 6| 12% 4 8% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 24% 28 55% 7| 14% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 29% 26 53% 2 4% 7| 14%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 20 42% 20 42% 3 6% 4 8% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 32% 23 46% 8| 16% 3 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 10% 20 40% 15[ 30% 5 10% 5 10%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4% 16 32% 17 34% 8| 16% 7 14%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 43% 23 47% 4 8% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 60% 10 21% 8| 17% 1 2%
Area office? 16 33% 16 33% 14| 29% 3 6%
Transportation Department? 4 8% 24 50% 11| 23% 9| 19%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 20% 28 56% 8| 16% 4 8%
Instructional Technology department? 20 40% 23 46% 7| 14%
Personnel department? 12 24% 20 41% 15| 31% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 8% 9 18% 18| 36% 7 14% 12 24%
Budget department? 3 6% 11 23% 16| 33% 8| 17% 10 21%
Auditing department? 6 13% 17 37% 20| 43% 2 4% 1 2%
MIS department? 5 12% 14 33% 22| 52% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 11% 22 47% 18| 38% 1 2% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 12% 10 20% 19 39% 3 6% 11 22%




School Name = Lakewood High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 13% 39 57% 11| 16% 7| 10% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 10 14% 38 54% 12| 17% 3 4% 7 10%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 4% 11 16% 5 7% 25| 36% 26 37%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 6% 16 23% 20| 29% 19| 27% 11 16%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 2 3% 16 23% 19| 27% 19| 27% 14 20%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 4% 19 28% 23| 34% 18| 27% 4 6%
This school campus is safe. 2 3% 17 24% 15| 21% 23| 33% 13 19%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2 3% 21 30% 18 26% 20| 29% 9 13%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 4% 10 14% 8| 11% 33| 47% 16 23%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 7 10% 21 30% 15( 22% 13| 19% 13 19%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 6% 24 35% 17 25% 16| 23% 8 12%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 9 13% 28| 41% 20| 29% 12 17%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 13% 28| 41% 21| 30% 11 16%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 16% 32 46% 22| 32% 4 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 6% 16 23% 30| 43% 11| 16% 9 13%
Area office? 3 5% 24 39% 27| 44% 5 8% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 17 26% 32| 49% 11| 1% 5 8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 14% 25 40% 25| 40% 3 5% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 9 14% 29 46% 20| 32% 4 6% 1 2%
Personnel department? 14 22% 29 45% 16| 25% 3 5% 2 3%
Choice plan? 5 7% 14| 20% 20| 29% 30 43%
Budget department? 8 14% 20| 36% 19| 34% 9 16%
Auditing department? 11 20% 35| 65% 4 7% 4 7%
MIS department? 3 6% 17 32% 30| 57% 3 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 4% 15 27% 25| 45% 7 13% 6 11%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 1% 7 10% 31| 46% 20| 30% 8 12%




School Name = Lakewood Community
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 4 57% 3 43%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 2 33% 4 67%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 38% 4 50% 1| 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 25% 5 63% 1| 13%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 50% 4 50%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 25% 4 50% 2| 25%
This school campus is safe. 1 13% 7 88%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 13% 5 63% 1| 13% 1| 13%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1 13% 5 63% 1| 13% 1| 13%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 4 50% 4 50%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 75% 2 25%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 13% 4 50% 3| 38%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 13% 3 38% 2| 25% 1 13% 1 13%
A B C F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 71% 1 14% 1| 14%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 50% 4 50%
Area office? 2 50% 2| 50%
Transportation Department? 1 25% 1 25% 1| 25% 1 25%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 60% 2 40%
Instructional Technology department? 2 40% 3 60%
Personnel department? 2 40% 2 40% 1 20%
Choice plan? 1 25% 1 25% 1| 25% 1 25%
Budget department? 1 25% 2 50% 1| 25%
Auditing department? 2 50% 1 25% 1| 25%
MIS department? 1 25% 2 50% 1| 25%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 60% 2| 40%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 40% 1 20% 1 20% 1 20%




School Name = Largo Central Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 71% 11 29%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 26 68% 10 26% 2 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 26 68% 11 29% 1 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 42% 19 50% 3 8%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 26 68% 12 32%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 61% 10 28% 4 11%
This school campus is safe. 22 58% 12 32% 3 8% 1 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 47% 14 37% 2 5% 4] 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 62% 13 35% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 29 76% 9 24%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 41% 15 41% 4| 11% 3 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 3% 3 8% 9| 24% 17| 45% 8 21%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 13% 14| 37% 15| 39% 4 11%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 84% 5 13% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 33 87% 5 13%
Area office? 5 14% 13 35% 13| 35% 5 14% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 2 5% 17 46% 11| 30% 7 19%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 11% 16 44% 15( 42% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 2 5% 15 39% 15[ 39% 4] 11% 2 5%
Personnel department? 5 14% 17 46% 15| 41%
Choice plan? 2 5% 8| 22% 12| 32% 15 41%
Budget department? 2 5% 4 11% 13| 35% 71 19% 11 30%
Auditing department? 2 5% 11 29% 19| 50% 5/ 13% 1 3%
MIS department? 9 26% 8 23% 13| 37% 3 9% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8% 14 39% 18| 50% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 16% 13| 35% 11| 30% 7 19%




School Name = Largo High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 30% 62 57% 13 12% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 30 27% 62 56% 14| 13% 4 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 11 10% 46 41% 22| 20% 27|  24% 5 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 16% 56 51% 18| 17% 15| 14% 3 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 19 17% 63 58% 15( 14% 10 9% 2 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 16% 42 40% 23| 22% 18| 17% 5 5%
This school campus is safe. 17 15% 57 51% 20| 18% 17| 15% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 4% 35 31% 24| 21% 29| 26% 20 18%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 8% 46 43% 22| 21% 21| 20% 9 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 24% 54 49% 16 14% 9 8% 5 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 13% 58 53% 13 12% 16| 15% 8 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 6% 21 19% 40| 37% 21| 19% 20 19%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 4% 23 21% 44| 41% 22|  20% 15 14%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 38 35% 57 52% 14| 13%
Administrative staff in your school? 26 24% 57 52% 18| 17% 6 6% 2 2%
Area office? 17 17% 34 34% 41 41% 5 5% 3 3%
Transportation Department? 6 6% 39 41% 35| 37% 13| 14% 2 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 21 21% 45 45% 25| 25% 9 9% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 19 19% 45 45% 32| 32% 3 3% 2 2%
Personnel department? 27 26% 42 41% 28| 27% 4 4% 2 2%
Choice plan? 4 4% 16 15% 19| 18% 21|  20% 46 43%
Budget department? 9 9% 20 21% 29| 30% 23| 24% 16 16%
Auditing department? 10 11% 30 32% 39| 41% 9 9% 7 7%
MIS department? 8 9% 31 35% 39| 44% 5 6% 5 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 14 15% 29 32% 32| 35% 11| 12% 6 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4% 23 23% 39| 38% 19| 19% 17 17%




School Name = Lealman Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 48% 28 48% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 25 42% 28 47% 5 8% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 12% 29 50% 14| 24% 7 12% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 20% 33 56% 8| 14% 5 8% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 9% 24 41% 17 29% 9 16% 3 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 34% 29 52% 7 13% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 8 14% 16 28% 16| 28% 17| 29% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 22% 30 52% 11| 19% 4 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 16% 21 36% 10 17% 16| 28% 2 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 22% 30 51% 12| 20% 3 5% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 27 47% 23 40% 4 7% 3 5% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 13% 20 36% 20| 36% 6| 11% 3 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 9% 22 39% 20| 36% 6 11% 3 5%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 54% 23 39% 4 7%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 23% 22 39% 18 32% 2 4% 2 4%
Area office? 15 29% 23 44% 11| 21% 2 4% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 6 11% 12 22% 23| 42% 11| 20% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 28% 26 48% 13| 24%
Instructional Technology department? 11 20% 20 37% 20| 37% 2 4% 1 2%
Personnel department? 17 33% 26 50% 8| 15% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 7% 13 24% 19| 35% 10| 18% 9 16%
Budget department? 5 10% 9 17% 20| 38% 11| 21% 7 13%
Auditing department? 6 13% 15 31% 25| 52% 2 4%
MIS department? 6 13% 12 26% 26| 57% 1 2% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 16% 15 31% 25| 51% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 11% 20 38% 18| 34% 8| 15% 1 2%




School Name = Lealman Intermediate
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 35% 13 42% 4| 13% 3| 10%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 8 26% 17 55% 4| 13% 2 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 10% 7 23% 10| 32% 11| 35%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 10% 15 48% 11| 35% 2 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 13% 16 52% 9| 29% 2 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 35% 12 39% 8| 26%
This school campus is safe. 11 35% 17 55% 3| 10%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 50% 10 33% 4| 13% 1 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 13% 11 35% 10| 32% 3 10% 3 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 11 35% 12 39% 4| 13% 2 6% 2 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 23% 11 35% 12| 39% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 3% 4 13% 14| 45% 9 29% 3 10%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 7% 6 20% 16 53% 4] 13% 2 7%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 32% 14 45% 6| 19% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 23% 15 48% 5/ 16% 3] 10% 1 3%
Area office? 5 19% 9 35% 9| 35% 3 12%
Transportation Department? 3 10% 9 31% 12| 41% 4| 14% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 19% 13 48% 8| 30% 1 4%
Instructional Technology department? 7 26% 11 41% 6| 22% 3 11%
Personnel department? 2 7% 19 66% 6| 21% 2 7%
Choice plan? 1 4% 7 27% 7| 271% 8| 31% 3 12%
Budget department? 2 7% 8 30% 13| 48% 4] 15%
Auditing department? 2 8% 11 44% 10| 40% 2 8%
MIS department? 1 5% 10 50% 7| 35% 2| 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 13% 13 54% 7] 29% 1 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7% 6 20% 16| 53% 4] 13% 2 7%




School Name = Safety Harbor Secondary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 43% 13 57%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 48% 9 39% 3| 13%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 33% 10 42% 4| 17% 2 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 48% 5 22% 6| 26% 1 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 58% 5 21% 3| 13% 1 4% 1 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 38% 7 33% 5 24% 1 5%
This school campus is safe. 14 58% 8 33% 2 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23 96% 1 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 58% 5 21% 4| 17% 1 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 54% 5 21% 6| 25%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 36% 6 27% 5| 23% 1 5% 2 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 22% 6 26% 7| 30% 2 9% 3 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 9% 7 30% 8| 35% 3 13% 3 13%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 63% 8 33% 1 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 54% 7 29% 4| 17%
Area office? 5 24% 10 48% 6| 29%
Transportation Department? 3 15% 7 35% 8| 40% 2| 10%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 24% 11 52% 4| 19% 1 5%
Instructional Technology department? 4 20% 4 20% 8| 40% 1 5% 3 15%
Personnel department? 6 29% 10 48% 5/ 24%
Choice plan? 1 5% 5 25% 5| 25% 3] 15% 6 30%
Budget department? 2 10% 2 10% 8| 40% 3| 15% 5 25%
Auditing department? 3 17% 5 28% 9| 50% 1 6%
MIS department? 2 12% 6 35% 7| 41% 2 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 21% 8 42% 6| 32% 1 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 24% 10 48% 3| 14% 3 14%




School Name = Madeira Beach Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 71% 12 27% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 30 67% 15 33%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 31 69% 12 27% 1 2% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 22 52% 17 40% 2 5% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 26 60% 12 28% 4 9% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 56% 13 29% 4 9% 2 4% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 23 51% 21 47% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 27 60% 16 36% 2 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 29 64% 13 29% 2 4% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 26 59% 12 271% 3 7% 2 5% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 37% 18 42% 3 7% 5 12% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 5% 12 28% 9| 21% 7| 16% 13 30%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7% 12 27% 13 29% 10| 22% 7 16%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 38 84% 6 13% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 33 73% 4 9% 6| 13% 1 2% 1 2%
Area office? 7 16% 14 32% 16| 36% 5 11% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 3 7% 14 31% 11| 24% 10| 22% 7 16%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 28% 17 40% 10| 23% 3 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 11 26% 15 36% 11| 26% 3 7% 2 5%
Personnel department? 14 33% 16 37% 10| 23% 3 7%
Choice plan? 1 2% 12 27% 15| 33% 7] 16% 10 22%
Budget department? 2 5% 10 24% 13| 31% 9 21% 8 19%
Auditing department? 1 3% 10 25% 18| 45% 7 18% 4 10%
MIS department? 3 8% 11 28% 14| 35% 4| 10% 8 20%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 21% 9 23% 14| 36% 41 10% 4 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 14 33% 14| 33% 7| 16% 7 16%




School Name = Madeira Beach Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 25% 35 64% 5 9% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 16 29% 33 60% 5 9% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 15% 24 44% 11| 20% 9| 16% 3 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 7% 34 62% 11 20% 5 9% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 9% 24 44% 12| 22% 13| 24% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 11% 21 38% 15| 27% 11| 20% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 11 20% 30 54% 10( 18% 4 7% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 45% 22 40% 3 5% 4 7% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 7% 24 44% 8| 15% 17| 31% 2 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 14 25% 24 43% 8| 14% 8| 14% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 21% 28 50% 6| 11% 9 16% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 5% 8 14% 21| 38% 18| 32% 6 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 14% 21| 38% 16| 29% 11 20%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 23 43% 29 54% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 24% 23 43% 10| 19% 5 9% 3 6%
Area office? 6 12% 20 39% 19| 37% 4 8% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 3 6% 16 30% 24| 45% 9| 17% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 16% 21 41% 18| 35% 2 4% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 5 9% 14 26% 14| 26% 17| 32% 3 6%
Personnel department? 10 20% 24 47% 11| 22% 4 8% 2 4%
Choice plan? 1 2% 12 23% 17| 32% 14|  26% 9 17%
Budget department? 1 2% 1 2% 24| 46% 13| 25% 13 25%
Auditing department? 2 4% 10 20% 34| 68% 4 8%
MIS department? 1 2% 14 32% 28| 64% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 10% 17 33% 28| 54% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 11% 28| 51% 11| 20% 10 18%




School Name = Maximo Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 27% 35 53% 9| 14% 3 5% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 14 22% 31 48% 11| 17% 6 9% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 5% 6 9% 12| 18% 23| 35% 22 33%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 7% 23 34% 23| 34% 13| 19% 3 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 6 9% 31 46% 15 22% 9 13% 7 10%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 19% 30 45% 20| 30% 4 6%
This school campus is safe. 5 7% 22 32% 13 19% 19| 28% 9 13%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 4% 27 40% 15 22% 15| 22% 8 12%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 10% 15 22% 12| 18% 21| 31% 13 19%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 26% 33 51% 7| 11% 4 6% 4 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 31% 28 41% 10( 15% 6 9% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 8% 18 28% 25| 38% 9 14% 8 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 10 15% 32| 48% 17|  26% 5 8%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 30% 32 48% 13 19% 1 1% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 12% 26 39% 21| 32% 8| 12% 3 5%
Area office? 11 22% 14 28% 20| 40% 3 6% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 2 4% 12 22% 23| 42% 12| 22% 6 11%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 9% 29 51% 17 30% 3 5% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 4 7% 26 47% 14| 25% 5 9% 6 11%
Personnel department? 9 17% 20 37% 21| 39% 3 6% 1 2%
Choice plan? 6 10% 19| 31% 16| 26% 20 33%
Budget department? 2 4% 6 13% 16| 33% 14| 29% 10 21%
Auditing department? 3 9% 7 20% 20| 57% 41 11% 1 3%
MIS department? 1 3% 7 22% 20| 63% 2 6% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 9% 11 32% 14| 41% 3 9% 3 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 13 23% 24| 42% 13| 23% 6 11%




School Name = McMullen Booth Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 63 62% 37 37% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 70 69% 26 26% 5 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 46 46% 45 45% 5 5% 5 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 47 47% 46 46% 4 4% 2 2% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 43 44% 44 45% 5 5% 6 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 41 46% 35 39% 12| 13% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 73 73% 25 25% 1 1% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 97 96% 3 3% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 41 42% 42 43% 4 4% 7 7% 3 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 56 58% 32 33% 7 7% 2 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 44 47% 40 43% 5 5% 3 3% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 9% 28 30% 35| 38% 19| 21% 2 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 2% 26 28% 39| 42% 17| 18% 8 9%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 79 78% 21 21% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 73 73% 22 22% 4 4% 1 1%
Area office? 28 34% 32 39% 19| 23% 3 4%
Transportation Department? 10 12% 32 39% 28| 34% 8| 10% 5 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 28% 33 41% 18| 22% 5 6% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 22 27% 32 40% 20| 25% 6 7% 1 1%
Personnel department? 19 24% 40 50% 16| 20% 3 4% 2 3%
Choice plan? 2 2% 9 10% 21| 23% 21| 23% 37 41%
Budget department? 3 4% 13 16% 29| 37% 19| 24% 15 19%
Auditing department? 8 12% 14 21% 36| 55% 5 8% 3 5%
MIS department? 4 7% 15 28% 26| 48% 5 9% 4 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 12% 24 36% 25| 38% 5 8% 4 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 1% 19 22% 41| 47% 11| 13% 15 17%




School Name = Meadowlawn Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 38% 34 53% 3 5% 3 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 30% 37 59% 5 8% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 9 14% 18 29% 9| 14% 18| 29% 9 14%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 14% 29 46% 11| 17% 13| 21% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 25% 26 41% 8| 13% 10| 16% 4 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 33% 26 41% 9| 14% 5 8% 3 5%
This school campus is safe. 9 14% 23 36% 10| 16% 20| 31% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 41% 29 45% 6 9% 2 3% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 5% 13 20% 15( 23% 21| 33% 12 19%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 16% 30 47% 11 17% 9 14% 4 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 14% 35 55% 10| 16% 8| 13% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 9 14% 20| 31% 14| 22% 19 30%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 6 9% 26| 41% 20| 31% 10 16%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 35 56% 22 35% 5 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 31% 22 34% 12| 19% 7| 11% 3 5%
Area office? 6 10% 20 34% 27| 47% 4 7% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 7 12% 19 32% 23| 39% 6| 10% 4 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 20% 29 48% 15 25% 3 5% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 11 18% 28 47% 13| 22% 7| 12% 1 2%
Personnel department? 10 17% 28 47% 18| 30% 4 7%
Choice plan? 2 3% 9 15% 17| 29% 100 17% 21 36%
Budget department? 3 5% 8 14% 21| 36% 17| 29% 9 16%
Auditing department? 5 9% 12 21% 33| 57% 3 5% 5 9%
MIS department? 5 9% 14 25% 28| 50% 5 9% 4 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 12% 16 28% 28| 48% 2 3% 5 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5% 9 14% 22| 35% 18| 29% 11 17%




School Name = Melrose Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 47% 14 39% 4| 11% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 7 20% 20 57% 4| 11% 4] 11%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 2 6% 14 39% 8| 22% 12| 33%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 3% 18 50% 9| 25% 8| 22%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 11% 16 44% 10| 28% 5[ 14% 1 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 14% 21 58% 6| 17% 41 11%
This school campus is safe. 9 25% 21 58% 3 8% 3 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 28% 14 39% 6| 17% 6| 17%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 6% 8 22% 9| 25% 15| 42% 2 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 9 25% 16 44% 5| 14% 5[ 14% 1 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 42% 16 44% 3 8% 2 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 8% 20 56% 9| 25% 1 3% 3 8%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 9% 15 43% 13 37% 3 9% 1 3%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 50% 13 36% 5| 14%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 19% 17 47% 10| 28% 1 3% 1 3%
Area office? 8 23% 14 40% 12| 34% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 4 11% 15 43% 10| 29% 3 9% 3 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 23% 21 60% 4| 11% 2 6%
Instructional Technology department? 4 12% 15 44% 13| 38% 2 6%
Personnel department? 9 26% 14 40% 8| 23% 3 9% 1 3%
Choice plan? 1 3% 12 34% 10| 29% 9| 26% 3 9%
Budget department? 1 3% 12 34% 8| 23% 5 14% 9 26%
Auditing department? 1 3% 12 39% 14| 45% 3] 10% 1 3%
MIS department? 2 6% 14 45% 13| 42% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 6% 17 53% 13| 41%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6% 15 45% 13 39% 2 6% 1 3%




School Name = Mildred Helms Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 72% 15 26% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 37 62% 20 33% 2 3% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 32 53% 23 38% 4 7% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 35 58% 22 37% 2 3% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 35 58% 22 37% 2 3% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 59% 18 31% 6| 10%
This school campus is safe. 34 56% 18 30% 8| 13% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 37 61% 21 34% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 33 55% 21 35% 5 8% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 43 2% 12 20% 5 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 36% 29 50% 7| 12% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 5% 8 14% 22| 3% 10| 17% 16 27%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 14 24% 22| 3% 12|  20% 9 15%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 48 80% 11 18% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 48 80% 7 12% 4 7% 1 2%
Area office? 19 34% 18 32% 19| 34%
Transportation Department? 14 25% 19 33% 16| 28% 6| 11% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 35% 23 40% 11| 19% 3 5%
Instructional Technology department? 25 43% 22 38% 10 17% 1 2%
Personnel department? 23 40% 18 31% 14| 24% 2 3% 1 2%
Choice plan? 6 10% 7 12% 16| 27% 15| 25% 15 25%
Budget department? 6 10% 10 17% 21| 36% 12| 21% 9 16%
Auditing department? 8 14% 13 23% 28| 49% 3 5% 5 9%
MIS department? 10 19% 13 24% 25| 46% 5 9% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 19% 18 32% 24| 42% 1 2% 3 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 14% 11 19% 19 33% 14|  24% 6 10%




School Name = Tomlinson Adult Center
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 34% 18 62% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 12 41% 13 45% 3| 10% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 11 39% 13 46% 4| 14%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 17% 16 55% 6| 21% 2 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 9 32% 15 54% 3| 11% 1 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 25% 15 54% 4| 14% 1 4% 1 4%
This school campus is safe. 5 18% 20 71% 2 7% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 48% 15 52%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 45% 14 48% 1 3% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 63% 6 22% 4| 15%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 34% 18 62% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 7% 12 43% 9| 32% 5 18%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 14 50% 12| 43% 2 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 52% 13 45% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 63% 9 33% 1 4%
Area office? 8 32% 13 52% 4| 16%
Transportation Department? 3 15% 9 45% 6| 30% 2| 10%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 35% 17 65%
Instructional Technology department? 14 52% 12 44% 1 4%
Personnel department? 6 24% 14 56% 3| 12% 2 8%
Choice plan? 1 4% 5 22% 8| 35% 5 22% 4 17%
Budget department? 1 4% 12 48% 11| 44% 1 4%
Auditing department? 4 16% 15 60% 6| 24%
MIS department? 2 8% 16 62% 6| 23% 2 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 20% 15 60% 4| 16% 1 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11% 11 39% 13| 46% 1 4%




School Name = Mount Vernon Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 62% 21 33% 3 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 29 46% 32 51% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 28 44% 24 38% 9| 14% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 43% 29 48% 4 7% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 35 56% 23 37% 4 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 36 58% 22 35% 3 5% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 16 26% 29 47% 9| 15% 8| 13%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 30% 34 54% 6| 10% 3 5% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 31 50% 25 40% 4 6% 2 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 39 63% 18 29% 4 6% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 30 48% 23 37% 8| 13% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 13 21% 15 25% 19 31% 6| 10% 8 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 15% 19 31% 23| 38% 5 8% 5 8%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 41 65% 21 33% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 47 76% 11 18% 4 6%
Area office? 21 36% 24 41% 14| 24%
Transportation Department? 5 8% 24 41% 23| 39% 70 12%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 20% 30 50% 16| 27% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 13 23% 26 46% 15( 26% 3 5%
Personnel department? 19 32% 30 51% 9| 15% 1 2%
Choice plan? 5 8% 11 19% 23| 39% 100 17% 10 17%
Budget department? 3 5% 14 24% 35| 59% 3 5% 4 7%
Auditing department? 6 11% 25 45% 22| 39% 3 5%
MIS department? 7 13% 24 44% 22| 41% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 15 26% 23 40% 19| 33%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7% 24 39% 27| 44% 2 3% 4 7%




School Name = Nina Harris Exceptional

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 33% 58 46% 18 14% 7 6% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 39 30% 52 40% 25| 19% 10 8% 4 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 11% 32 26% 42| 34% 23| 19% 13 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 16% 55 43% 28| 22% 17| 13% 7 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 13% 48 38% 39| 30% 16| 13% 9 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 25% 53 46% 24| 21% 7 6% 3 3%
This school campus is safe. 29 23% 54 43% 23| 18% 13| 10% 7 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 43 34% 44 34% 25| 20% 11 9% 5 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 13% 42 33% 36| 28% 22| 1% 12 9%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 26 20% 61 48% 22| 1% 10 8% 9 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 43 34% 59 46% 14| 11% 9 7% 3 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 8% 29 24% 54| 45% 19| 16% 7 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 8% 32 27% 51| 43% 19| 16% 9 8%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 46 35% 60 46% 21| 16% 2 2% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 27 21% 54 43% 30| 24% 10 8% 6 5%
Area office? 15 14% 44 40% 40 37% 7 6% 3 3%
Transportation Department? 9 8% 31 26% 42| 36% 23| 19% 13 11%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 14% 37 37% 42| 42% 7 7% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 18 17% 37 36% 36| 35% 7 7% 5 5%
Personnel department? 19 18% 50 48% 29| 28% 2 2% 4 4%
Choice plan? 7 7% 19 19% 28| 28% 201 20% 27 27%
Budget department? 7 8% 16 18% 34| 37% 17| 19% 17 19%
Auditing department? 8 10% 26 32% 40| 49% 5 6% 3 4%
MIS department? 14 18% 25 32% 32| 41% 5 6% 3 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 14% 30 38% 34| 43% 2 3% 3 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 8% 24 23% 48| 46% 18| 17% 6 6%




School Name = Northeast High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 17% 69 63% 16 15% 4 4% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 21 19% 62 56% 20| 18% 7 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 7 6% 47 43% 28| 25% 23| 21% 5 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 10% 63 57% 24| 22% 9 8% 3 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 17 16% 55 50% 23| 21% 9 8% 5 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 17% 49 45% 24| 22% 13| 12% 5 5%
This school campus is safe. 28 25% 58 53% 18| 16% 6 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 11% 64 58% 19 17% 13| 12% 2 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 9% 56 51% 18 16% 22|  20% 4 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 22 20% 53 49% 21| 19% 7 6% 6 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 8% 58 54% 16 15% 21| 19% 4 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 1% 10 9% 41| 38% 23| 21% 34 31%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1% 10 9% 44| 40% 35| 32% 19 17%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 20% 71 65% 13 12% 4 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 19% 50 47% 23| 21% 12| 11% 2 2%
Area office? 9 9% 28 27% 47| 46% 14| 14% 5 5%
Transportation Department? 5 5% 31 30% 46| 44% 19| 18% 3 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 9% 41 40% 37| 36% 11| 11% 5 5%
Instructional Technology department? 31 30% 38 37% 28| 2% 1 1% 4 4%
Personnel department? 10 10% 43 42% 38| 3% 8 8% 3 3%
Choice plan? 2 2% 21 20% 37| 35% 28| 27% 17 16%
Budget department? 1 1% 14 14% 44| 44% 30| 30% 12 12%
Auditing department? 3 3% 23 23% 59| 59% 10| 10% 5 5%
MIS department? 3 3% 26 27% 54| 56% 9 9% 5 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 5% 35 35% 46| 46% 5 5% 8 8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 2% 13 13% 36| 35% 31| 30% 22 21%




School Name = North Shore Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 55% 26 41% 2 3% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 27 42% 33 52% 2 3% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 22 34% 30 47% 5 8% 5 8% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 31% 35 54% 5 8% 4 6% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 24 37% 31 48% 3 5% 6 9% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 54% 25 38% 2 3% 1 2% 2 3%
This school campus is safe. 19 29% 36 55% 5 8% 3 5% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 22% 24 37% 15( 23% 7 11% 5 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 28% 31 48% 4 6% 9 14% 3 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 30 46% 27 42% 4 6% 2 3% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 28 44% 26 41% 5 8% 4 6% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 9 14% 25 38% 15 23% 10 15% 6 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8% 27 42% 17 27% 11| 17% 4 6%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 44 69% 18 28% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 35 54% 21 32% 5 8% 2 3% 2 3%
Area office? 20 33% 24 39% 13| 21% 3 5% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 8% 28 46% 19| 31% 7 11% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 32% 28 45% 10| 16% 3 5% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 15 25% 30 49% 13| 21% 3 5%
Personnel department? 19 32% 31 52% 9| 15% 1 2%
Choice plan? 6 10% 23 37% 12| 19% 8| 13% 14 22%
Budget department? 8 14% 19 32% 24| 41% 7 12% 1 2%
Auditing department? 9 15% 27 46% 20| 34% 1 2% 2 3%
MIS department? 8 14% 25 44% 19| 33% 3 5% 2 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 14 23% 29 48% 15( 25% 2 3% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 8% 29 47% 17 27% 5 8% 6 10%




School Name = North Ward Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 90% 3 10%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 26 93% 2 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 25 86% 3 10% 1 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 27 93% 1 3% 1 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 27 93% 2 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 90% 3 10%
This school campus is safe. 19 68% 9 32%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 55% 8 28% 2 7% 3| 10%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 82% 5 18%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 82% 5 18%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 61% 8 29% 2 7% 1 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 15% 7| 27% 10| 38% 5 19%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4% 3 12% 9| 36% 7| 28% 5 20%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 28 97% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 86% 4 14%
Area office? 10 48% 6 29% 5| 24%
Transportation Department? 2 8% 4 16% 8| 32% 6| 24% 5 20%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 58% 7 29% 3| 13%
Instructional Technology department? 9 35% 6 23% 8| 31% 3 12%
Personnel department? 9 39% 7 30% 6| 26% 1 4%
Choice plan? 5/ 19% 10| 38% 11 42%
Budget department? 1 5% 5| 24% 8| 38% 7 33%
Auditing department? 1 6% 2 13% 9| 56% 1 6% 3 19%
MIS department? 1 8% 3 25% 7| 58% 1 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 15% 9 45% 6| 30% 2 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 17% 10| 43% 4] 17% 5 22%




School Name = North Ward Secondary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 63% 4 25% 2| 13%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 6 38% 5 31% 4| 25% 1 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 20% 7 47% 1 7% 41 27%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 31% 8 50% 3 19%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 3 19% 8 50% 3| 19% 2 13%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 44% 6 38% 3| 19%
This school campus is safe. 12 75% 3 19% 1 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 94% 1 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 25% 8 50% 3 19% 1 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 6 38% 7 44% 2| 13% 1 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 31% 7 44% 3| 19% 1 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 13% 1 7% 2| 13% 6| 40% 4 27%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 13% 1 7% 5| 33% 4] 27% 3 20%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 50% 5 36% 2| 14%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 60% 2 13% 2| 13% 2| 13%
Area office? 2 17% 5 42% 4| 33% 1 8%
Transportation Department? 1 8% 4 33% 5 42% 2| 1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 8% 6 50% 4| 33% 1 8%
Instructional Technology department? 3 21% 4 29% 5| 36% 2| 14%
Personnel department? 2 17% 7 58% 3| 25%
Choice plan? 3 23% 2| 15% 3 23% 5 38%
Budget department? 1 11% 4| 44% 1l 11% 3 33%
Auditing department? 1 11% 7| 78% 1 11%
MIS department? 2 25% 5/ 63% 1 13%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 30% 5/ 50% 1 10% 1 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 15% 5| 38% 3| 23% 3 23%




School Name = Northwest Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 58% 28 38% 2 3% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 40 55% 28 38% 5 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 22% 32 44% 21| 29% 4 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 19% 41 56% 10| 14% 8| 11%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 17 24% 28 39% 15 21% 10| 14% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 35% 38 53% 6 8% 3 4%
This school campus is safe. 28 38% 34 47% 7| 10% 4 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 29 40% 25 34% 9| 12% 7| 10% 3 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 25% 29 40% 10| 14% 12| 16% 4 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 22 31% 30 42% 12| 17% 7| 10% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 29% 38 53% 9| 13% 4 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 10% 26 37% 25| 35% 11| 15% 2 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 11% 23 32% 32| 44% 6 8% 3 4%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 45 61% 26 35% 3 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 34% 26 36% 19 26% 3 4%
Area office? 13 18% 32 44% 21| 29% 6 8%
Transportation Department? 4 6% 18 25% 34| 4T% 12| 1% 4 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 21% 30 42% 17 24% 8| 11% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 8 11% 25 34% 28| 38% 8| 11% 4 5%
Personnel department? 18 25% 36 49% 16| 22% 2 3% 1 1%
Choice plan? 8 11% 12 16% 27| 37% 12|  16% 14 19%
Budget department? 6 8% 17 24% 31| 44% 10| 14% 7 10%
Auditing department? 8 12% 26 39% 29| 43% 3 4% 1 1%
MIS department? 10 15% 23 35% 28| 42% 4 6% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 13 18% 31 44% 19| 27% 6 8% 2 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 11% 23 32% 30| 42% 8| 11% 3 4%




School Name = Norwood Secondary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 25% 14 70% 1 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 55% 7 35% 2| 10%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 25% 10 50% 3| 15% 1 5% 1 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 40% 7 35% 5| 25%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 35% 11 55% 2| 10%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 26% 11 58% 2| 11% 1 5%
This school campus is safe. 7 35% 10 50% 1 5% 2 10%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 55% 8 40% 1 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 30% 10 50% 3| 15% 1 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 9 45% 9 45% 1 5% 1 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 21% 9 47% 4| 21% 2 11%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 5% 7 37% 6| 32% 2| 11% 3 16%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 5% 4 20% 7| 35% 2 10% 6 30%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 9 45% 8 40% 3| 15%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 50% 8 40% 2| 10%
Area office? 4 21% 10 53% 4| 21% 1 5%
Transportation Department? 3 15% 8 40% 6| 30% 3] 15%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 11% 10 53% 5| 26% 2 11%
Instructional Technology department? 2 11% 9 47% 6| 32% 2| 11%
Personnel department? 5 25% 7 35% 8| 40%
Choice plan? 1 5% 5| 26% 4, 21% 9 47%
Budget department? 2 11% 6| 33% 2 11% 8 44%
Auditing department? 1 6% 4 22% 6| 33% 1 6% 6 33%
MIS department? 3 19% 10| 63% 3 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 11% 6 33% 6| 33% 2| 11% 2 11%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5% 2 11% 4| 21% 6| 32% 6 32%




School Name = Oak Grove Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 33% 39 56% 5 7% 3 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 23 32% 33 45% 10| 14% 7| 10%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 7% 23 32% 13| 18% 24|  33% 8 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 11% 30 43% 23| 33% 7| 10% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 15% 38 56% 12| 18% 6 9% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 24% 31 44% 17| 24% 4 6% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 12 17% 28 39% 18 25% 8| 11% 5 7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 21% 40 56% 10| 14% 6 8% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 11% 28 39% 13 18% 17| 24% 5 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 18% 39 54% 12| 17% 5 7% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 13% 33 47% 15 21% 10| 14% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 8 12% 21| 30% 20| 29% 18 26%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 4 6% 24| 35% 19| 28% 20 29%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 30 43% 32 46% 8| 11%
Administrative staff in your school? 24 35% 27 40% 11| 16% 4 6% 2 3%
Area office? 7 11% 23 35% 20| 31% 9| 14% 6 9%
Transportation Department? 5 8% 12 18% 30| 45% 15| 23% 4 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 15% 20 31% 22| 34% 11| 17% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 14 22% 24 38% 15( 23% 7| 11% 4 6%
Personnel department? 10 15% 22 34% 25| 38% 4 6% 4 6%
Choice plan? 1 2% 3 5% 8| 12% 21| 32% 33 50%
Budget department? 3 5% 6 9% 18 28% 15| 23% 22 34%
Auditing department? 4 6% 13 21% 29| 47% 70 11% 9 15%
MIS department? 8 14% 13 22% 25| 42% 6 10% 7 12%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 7% 18 30% 22| 36% 70 11% 10 16%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3% 8 12% 22| 32% 18| 26% 18 26%




School Name = Oakhurst Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 67% 15 33%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 26 57% 20 43%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 15 33% 25 54% 4 9% 1 2% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 39% 21 46% 6| 13% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 23 50% 18 39% 3 7% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 69% 11 24% 2 4% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 21 46% 15 33% 4 9% 5 11% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 30 65% 11 24% 2 4% 3 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 41% 18 39% 3 7% 5 11% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 28 61% 16 35% 1 2% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 33% 23 50% 3 7% 4 9% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 17% 18 39% 9 20% 11 24%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 9 20% 19 41% 12| 26% 5 11%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 39 85% 6 13% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 28 61% 13 28% 5 11%
Area office? 7 16% 14 32% 21| 48% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 2 4% 11 24% 25| 54% 7 15% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 11% 19 41% 17| 37% 3 7% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 7 15% 13 28% 22| 48% 4 9%
Personnel department? 9 20% 14 30% 20| 43% 3 7%
Choice plan? 2 4% 4 9% 14| 31% 11| 24% 14 31%
Budget department? 3 7% 5 11% 13| 28% 15| 33% 10 22%
Auditing department? 4 9% 3 7% 30| 70% 5[ 12% 1 2%
MIS department? 6 15% 1 2% 28| 68% 4| 10% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 16% 11 25% 18| 41% 5 11% 3 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4% 8 17% 18| 39% 12| 26% 6 13%




School Name = Oldsmar Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 52% 23 41% 2 4% 2 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 32 55% 20 34% 4 7% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 19 33% 21 37% 10| 18% 7 12%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 42% 27 47% 5 9% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 20 34% 28 48% 6| 10% 4 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 41% 21 38% 8| 14% 4 7%
This school campus is safe. 25 44% 29 51% 2 4% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 36% 26 45% 7| 12% 4 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 38% 23 40% 7| 12% 6 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 28 48% 22 38% 5 9% 3 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 26 48% 25 46% 1 2% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 11% 11 20% 25| 45% 11| 20% 2 4%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 9% 13 23% 24| 43% 11| 20% 3 5%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 51% 26 46% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 33 58% 23 40% 1 2%
Area office? 11 23% 22 46% 14| 29% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 4 8% 15 29% 16| 31% 9| 18% 7 14%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18% 22 43% 17| 33% 2 4% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 4 9% 19 43% 14| 32% 4 9% 3 7%
Personnel department? 11 23% 25 53% 8| 17% 1 2% 2 4%
Choice plan? 1 2% 5 10% 7| 13% 13|  25% 26 50%
Budget department? 2 4% 12 24% 17 35% 12| 24% 6 12%
Auditing department? 3 8% 13 35% 19| 51% 1 3% 1 3%
MIS department? 3 8% 13 36% 17| 47% 2 6% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 7% 21 49% 14| 33% 4 9% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 8 16% 23| 47% 10| 20% 5 10%




School Name = Orange Grove Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 89% 4 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 31 86% 4 11% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 24 67% 12 33%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 78% 8 22%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 28 78% 8 22%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 83% 5 14% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 24 67% 12 33%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 61% 11 31% 3 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 71% 8 23% 2 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 29 81% 6 17% 1 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 28 78% 4 11% 3 8% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 17% 9 26% 5| 14% 8| 23% 7 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 20% 9 26% 4| 11% 12| 34% 3 9%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 33 92% 3 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 31 86% 5 14%
Area office? 12 33% 10 28% 11| 31% 3 8%
Transportation Department? 2 6% 6 18% 14| 41% 7 21% 5 15%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 31% 14 39% 8| 22% 2 6% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 11 31% 14 39% 10| 28% 1 3%
Personnel department? 12 34% 10 29% 12| 34% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 6% 5 14% 15| 42% 71 19% 7 19%
Budget department? 4 12% 4 12% 15( 45% 7 21% 3 9%
Auditing department? 6 19% 9 28% 10| 31% 6| 19% 1 3%
MIS department? 6 19% 8 26% 11| 35% 6| 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 19% 9 29% 15| 48% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 14% 10 29% 7| 20% 10| 29% 3 9%




School Name = Osceola High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 24% 65 56% 20| 17% 4 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 21 18% 65 56% 20| 17% 8 7% 3 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 5 4% 26 22% 24| 20% 44|  37% 19 16%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 11% 49 43% 29| 25% 16| 14% 7 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 12 10% 47 41% 25| 22% 24| 21% 7 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 10% 44 39% 36| 32% 18| 16% 3 3%
This school campus is safe. 11 9% 62 52% 30| 25% 15| 13% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 13% 66 55% 19 16% 14| 12% 6 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 3% 25 22% 23| 20% 41| 35% 24 21%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 18 16% 50 43% 19 17% 19 17% 9 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 10% 53 48% 34| 31% 10 9% 2 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 9% 35 30% 36| 31% 20| 17% 15 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 4% 31 27% 43| 38% 22| 19% 14 12%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 31 26% 60 50% 27| 23% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 14% 33 28% 40| 34% 200 17% 9 8%
Area office? 16 15% 36 33% 43|  40% 11| 10% 2 2%
Transportation Department? 8 8% 25 24% 47| 45% 17| 16% 7 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 13% 40 40% 43| 43% 5 5%
Instructional Technology department? 12 12% 29 29% 50| 50% 7 7% 3 3%
Personnel department? 17 17% 44 43% 31| 30% 7 7% 4 4%
Choice plan? 4 4% 17 17% 19| 18% 24| 23% 39 38%
Budget department? 4 4% 15 15% 35| 35% 22| 22% 25 25%
Auditing department? 6 7% 21 23% 49| 54% 10| 11% 4 4%
MIS department? 5 6% 22 27% 41| 50% 7 9% 7 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 9% 29 31% 43| 45% 11| 12% 3 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4% 29 28% 38| 36% 19| 18% 15 14%




School Name = Osceola Middle
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 70% 13 28% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 32 71% 12 27% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 26 55% 17 36% 3 6% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 57% 16 35% 4 9%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 32 70% 13 28% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 58% 12 27% 7| 16%
This school campus is safe. 34 72% 10 21% 2 4% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 53% 12 26% 5 11% 4 9% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 53% 16 34% 6| 13%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 31 66% 14 30% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 29 63% 13 28% 3 7% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 7% 3 7% 10| 22% 20| 44% 9 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 9% 7 15% 18| 39% 11| 24% 6 13%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 36 7% 8 17% 3 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 41 89% 3 7% 2 4%
Area office? 9 21% 19 45% 11| 26% 2 5% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 3 7% 15 35% 14| 33% 7 16% 4 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 26% 21 49% 6| 14% 5 12%
Instructional Technology department? 10 23% 20 47% 8| 19% 5[ 12%
Personnel department? 11 25% 20 45% 10| 23% 3 7%
Choice plan? 8 18% 10 23% 13| 30% 6| 14% 7 16%
Budget department? 1 3% 7 18% 15| 39% 10| 26% 5 13%
Auditing department? 4 11% 11 30% 17| 46% 2 5% 3 8%
MIS department? 2 6% 10 31% 17| 53% 2 6% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8% 13 34% 14| 37% 6| 16% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5% 8 18% 19| 43% 7| 16% 8 18%




School Name = Ozona Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 89% 3 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 23 85% 4 15%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 23 85% 4 15%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 85% 4 15%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 22 81% 5 19%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 74% 6 22% 1 4%
This school campus is safe. 23 85% 4 15%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 89% 2 7% 1 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 70% 5 19% 2 7% 1 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 24 89% 1 4% 2 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 58% 7 27% 3| 12% 1 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 7% 9 33% 9| 33% 4] 15% 3 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 8% 8 31% 9| 35% 6| 23% 1 4%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 96% 1 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 23 88% 3 12%
Area office? 15 65% 5 22% 3| 13%
Transportation Department? 6 29% 6 29% 9| 43%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 36% 4 16% 11| 44% 1 4%
Instructional Technology department? 8 33% 6 25% 8| 33% 2 8%
Personnel department? 10 48% 3 14% 7 33% 1 5%
Choice plan? 1 5% 2 9% 7| 32% 5 23% 7 32%
Budget department? 1 5% 4 20% 5| 25% 8| 40% 2 10%
Auditing department? 3 18% 3 18% 9| 53% 2| 12%
MIS department? 4 25% 5 31% 6| 38% 1 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 24% 4 24% 9| 53%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 9% 3 14% 11| 50% 4] 18% 2 9%




School Name = Curtis Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 72% 8 22% 2 6%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 25 66% 11 29% 2 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 23 61% 10 26% 3 8% 2 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 63% 12 32% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 21 58% 12 33% 2 6% 1 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 43% 11 31% 9| 26%
This school campus is safe. 24 63% 9 24% 5| 13%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 55% 15 39% 2 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 42% 18 47% 4| 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 20 54% 16 43% 1 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 42% 14 42% 3 9% 1 3% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 8% 16 44% 10| 28% 4] 11% 3 8%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5% 13 35% 16| 43% 5[ 14% 1 3%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 84% 4 11% 2 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 66% 12 32% 1 3%
Area office? 9 29% 12 39% 9| 29% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 4 13% 10 33% 14| 47% 2 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 26% 17 50% 8| 24%
Instructional Technology department? 9 26% 14 40% 11| 31% 1 3%
Personnel department? 9 25% 17 47% 9| 25% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 5% 7 19% 14| 38% 71 19% 7 19%
Budget department? 7 20% 19 54% 8| 23% 1 3%
Auditing department? 6 19% 8 25% 17| 53% 1 3%
MIS department? 5 18% 9 32% 12| 43% 2 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 17% 11 37% 14| 47%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5% 9 24% 16| 43% 9 24% 1 3%




School Name = Palm Harbor Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 44% 29 49% 4 7%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 26 43% 29 48% 4 7% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 19 32% 28 47% 9| 15% 3 5% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 34% 29 49% 7| 12% 3 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 27% 31 53% 9| 15% 3 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 29% 24 44% 11| 20% 4 7%
This school campus is safe. 23 38% 26 43% 11| 18%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 32% 29 48% 10 17% 2 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 25% 32 54% 6| 10% 5 8% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 16 271% 28 47% 10 17% 4 7% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 18% 30 53% 11| 19% 5 9% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 25 44% 19 33% 7 12% 4 7%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 16 28% 22| 38% 13| 22% 5 9%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 31 52% 27 45% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 33% 24 40% 14| 23% 2 3%
Area office? 13 23% 21 38% 20| 36% 1 2% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 8 15% 16 29% 21| 38% 7 13% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 33% 19 35% 12| 22% 4 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 21 40% 17 33% 10 19% 4 8%
Personnel department? 12 22% 28 51% 14| 25% 1 2%
Choice plan? 4 7% 4 7% 17| 29% 15| 26% 18 31%
Budget department? 4 8% 8 16% 16| 33% 16| 33% 5 10%
Auditing department? 7 16% 7 16% 20| 44% 4 9% 7 16%
MIS department? 5 12% 8 19% 17| 40% 4| 10% 8 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 15% 9 19% 22| 46% 9| 19% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7% 12 21% 22| 38% 12| 21% 8 14%




School Name = Palm Harbor Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 37% 52 50% 8 8% 5 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 39 38% 56 54% 5 5% 3 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 26 25% 37 35% 21| 20% 16| 15% 5 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 25% 49 48% 16 16% 8 8% 4 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 27 26% 50 49% 17 17% 7 7% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 35% 28 28% 25| 25% 11| 11% 2 2%
This school campus is safe. 43 42% 48 47% 9 9% 2 2% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 40 39% 40 39% 8 8% 9 9% 6 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 23% 37 36% 22| 22% 171 17% 3 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 40 38% 43 41% 13 13% 4 4% 4 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 30 30% 42 42% 20| 20% 7 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 8% 17 17% 22| 22% 29| 29% 25 25%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 7% 16 16% 31| 31% 29| 29% 18 18%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 58 56% 41 40% 3 3% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 40 38% 44 42% 16| 15% 5 5%
Area office? 17 18% 35 37% 31| 33% 11| 12% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 8 8% 29 30% 42| 43% 12| 12% 7 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 11% 41 43% 37| 39% 7 7%
Instructional Technology department? 12 13% 40 42% 37| 39% 3 3% 4 4%
Personnel department? 14 15% 45 47% 30| 32% 5 5% 1 1%
Choice plan? 3 3% 7 7% 23| 24% 24|  25% 40 41%
Budget department? 3 3% 11 12% 30| 32% 26| 28% 24 26%
Auditing department? 7 8% 16 19% 50| 58% 5 6% 8 9%
MIS department? 7 9% 13 16% 51| 64% 6 8% 3 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 13% 27 31% 40| 47% 6 7% 2 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 2% 16 16% 33| 33% 24|  24% 24 24%




School Name = Richard Sanders School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 16% 44 65% 7| 10% 5 7% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 5 7% 37 55% 17| 25% 7| 10% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 6% 18 27% 16| 24% 21| 31% 8 12%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 9% 19 28% 21| 31% 15| 22% 6 9%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 6% 30 46% 21| 32% 8| 12% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 24% 31 47% 18| 27% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 8 12% 16 24% 21| 32% 13| 20% 8 12%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 12% 34 51% 17| 25% 5 7% 3 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 9% 21 31% 15 22% 18| 27% 7 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 25% 25 37% 16| 24% 6 9% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 19% 30 45% 18 27% 6 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 5% 18 28% 24| 38% 13| 20% 6 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 16 24% 35| 52% 9 13% 5 7%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 25% 34 51% 12| 18% 3 4% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 19% 27 40% 23| 34% 4 6%
Area office? 9 15% 22 36% 24| 39% 2 3% 4 7%
Transportation Department? 3 5% 21 33% 31| 48% 6 9% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 14% 35 53% 20| 30% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 9 15% 31 50% 15( 24% 4 6% 3 5%
Personnel department? 14 23% 25 40% 19| 31% 2 3% 2 3%
Choice plan? 1 2% 13 21% 23| 37% 11| 18% 14 23%
Budget department? 2 3% 10 17% 21| 35% 11| 18% 16 27%
Auditing department? 3 5% 15 26% 29| 51% 6| 11% 4 7%
MIS department? 2 4% 11 20% 37| 67% 3 5% 2 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 2% 23 40% 27 47% 4 7% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 15 23% 33| 50% 8| 12% 9 14%




School Name = Pasadena Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 56% 10 40% 1 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 17 65% 7 27% 1 4% 1 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 38% 11 42% 4| 15% 1 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 23% 14 54% 5/ 19% 1 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 27% 8 31% 6| 23% 3 12% 2 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 46% 9 38% 3| 13% 1 4%
This school campus is safe. 17 65% 9 35%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 62% 6 23% 3| 12% 1 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 27% 8 31% 8| 31% 3 12%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 50% 2 8% 4| 15% 6 23% 1 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 50% 9 38% 2 8% 1 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 32% 10 45% 4| 18% 1 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 17% 8 35% 8| 35% 1 4% 2 9%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 73% 7 27%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 29% 6 25% 6| 25% 5[ 21%
Area office? 9 56% 6 38% 1 6%
Transportation Department? 4 44% 1 11% 2| 22% 2| 22%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 43% 6 29% 5| 24% 1 5%
Instructional Technology department? 11 55% 5 25% 3| 15% 1 5%
Personnel department? 6 38% 8 50% 2| 13%
Choice plan? 1 6% 1 6% 7| 44% 31 19% 4 25%
Budget department? 2 18% 4 36% 1 9% 4] 36%
Auditing department? 2 22% 6 67% 1 11%
MIS department? 3 33% 3 33% 2| 22% 1| 11%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 40% 3 30% 3| 30%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 11% 6 33% 7| 39% 1 6% 2 11%




School Name = Clearwater Intermediate

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 23% 28 65% 5 12%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 9 20% 26 59% 7| 16% 2 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 1 2% 22 50% 7| 16% 12| 2% 2 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 5% 22 50% 11| 25% 8| 18% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 17 40% 16| 37% 7| 16% 3 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 4 9% 20 47% 8| 19% 9| 21% 2 5%
This school campus is safe. 9 20% 28 64% 3 7% 3 7% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 34% 25 57% 3 7% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 9% 17 39% 8| 18% 12| 27% 3 7%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 4 9% 20 45% 14| 32% 3 7% 3 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 9% 20 47% 6| 14% 11| 26% 2 5%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 7% 18 41% 14| 32% 9 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 14% 21| 49% 13|  30% 3 7%

A B G D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 49% 21 49% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 14% 21 50% 11| 26% 2 5% 2 5%
Area office? 3 8% 14 39% 14| 39% 5 14%
Transportation Department? 2 6% 7 19% 17| 47% 6| 17% 4 11%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 5% 17 45% 16| 42% 2 5% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 6 16% 18 47% 12| 32% 2 5%
Personnel department? 1 3% 21 55% 13| 34% 2 5% 1 3%
Choice plan? 3 9% 14| 40% 9] 26% 9 26%
Budget department? 1 3% 2 6% 13| 36% 11| 31% 9 25%
Auditing department? 1 3% 5 16% 21| 68% 2 6% 2 6%
MIS department? 1 3% 4 13% 22| 71% 1 3% 3 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 6% 11 31% 17| 49% 2 6% 3 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 15% 23| 59% 7| 18% 3 8%




School Name = Pinellas Central Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 37% 45 54% 5 6% 1 1% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 23% 57 66% 7 8% 1 1% 2 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 9% 35 41% 23| 27% 18| 21% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 21% 37 44% 19 23% 8| 10% 2 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 13 16% 33 41% 19 23% 14| 17% 2 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 35% 37 47% 11| 14% 2 3% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 18 21% 40 47% 18 21% 7 8% 2 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 5% 19 22% 22| 26% 35| 41% 5 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 20% 30 36% 17| 20% 15| 18% 4 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 29 35% 37 45% 10( 12% 4 5% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 26% 44 54% 9| 11% 6 7% 2 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 12% 27 32% 29| 35% 14| 17% 4 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 5% 27 34% 32| 41% 12| 15% 4 5%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 33 38% 47 55% 5 6% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 26% 34 40% 18| 21% 7 8% 4 5%
Area office? 13 18% 30 41% 24| 32% 5 7% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 5 7% 27 36% 35| 46% 7 9% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 23% 29 40% 22| 30% 3 4% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 13 17% 34 44% 20| 26% 9 12% 1 1%
Personnel department? 15 21% 31 44% 20| 28% 2 3% 3 4%
Choice plan? 2 3% 19 26% 20 27% 18| 25% 14 19%
Budget department? 5 7% 12 17% 27 39% 13| 19% 13 19%
Auditing department? 4 7% 21 38% 22| 40% 5 9% 3 5%
MIS department? 4 10% 14 34% 19| 46% 1 2% 3 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 13% 21 33% 26| 41% 70 11% 2 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 6% 25 31% 34| 42% 13| 16% 4 5%




School Name = Seminole VO. Tech

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 52% 7 30% 2 9% 2 9%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 46% 7 29% 3| 13% 2 8% 1 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 17% 6 26% 6| 26% 5[ 22% 2 9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 21% 7 29% 4| 17% 7| 29% 1 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 17% 4 17% 3| 13% 8 35% 4 17%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 71% 3 14% 2| 10% 1 5%
This school campus is safe. 11 46% 11 46% 1 4% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 83% 4 17%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 13% 7 29% 3| 13% 4] 17% 7 29%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 2 8% 13 54% 3| 13% 3 13% 3 13%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 9% 10 43% 6| 26% 5 22%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 21% 7| 29% 2 8% 10 42%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 42% 7| 29% 3 13% 4 17%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 54% 7 29% 4| 17%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 17% 4 17% 6| 25% 3] 13% 7 29%
Area office? 1 4% 9 39% 10| 43% 3] 13%
Transportation Department? 1 4% 4 17% 9| 39% 5/ 22% 4 17%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 10% 10 50% 7| 35% 1 5%
Instructional Technology department? 2 10% 13 65% 3| 15% 1 5% 1 5%
Personnel department? 4 20% 7 35% 6| 30% 2| 10% 1 5%
Choice plan? 2 9% 5/ 22% 16 70%
Budget department? 1 5% 6| 30% 7| 35% 6 30%
Auditing department? 2 10% 6 30% 9| 45% 2| 10% 1 5%
MIS department? 1 6% 1 6% 11| 69% 2] 13% 1 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 5% 7 32% 7| 32% 3| 14% 4 18%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4% 7 29% 9| 38% 5[ 21% 2 8%




School Name = Pinellas Park Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 50 67% 23 31% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 52 68% 21 28% 3 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 38 52% 24 33% 6 8% 4 5% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 33 43% 36 47% 6 8% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 41 54% 29 38% 5 7% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 47 64% 26 35% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 50 67% 22 29% 1 1% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 44 58% 28 37% 2 3% 1 1% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 43 57% 24 32% 3 4% 5 7% 1 1%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 50 66% 17 22% 6 8% 2 3% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 42 56% 26 35% 6 8% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 6% 15 21% 26| 36% 12| 17% 15 21%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4% 15 21% 31| 43% 11| 15% 12 17%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 55 73% 19 25% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 57 7% 12 16% 4 5% 1 1%
Area office? 18 26% 32 46% 14| 20% 3 4% 3 4%
Transportation Department? 10 14% 24 34% 27| 39% 4 6% 5 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 25 36% 31 45% 11| 16% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 32 45% 22 31% 10| 14% 3 4% 4 6%
Personnel department? 23 33% 34 49% 10| 14% 1 1% 2 3%
Choice plan? 7 9% 20 27% 23| 31% 12|  16% 12 16%
Budget department? 5 7% 13 19% 22| 33% 11|  16% 16 24%
Auditing department? 5 8% 9 15% 24| 39% 11| 18% 13 21%
MIS department? 4 6% 23 37% 19| 30% 7 11% 10 16%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 17% 28 44% 14| 22% 3 5% 8 13%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 7% 19 27% 22| 31% 13| 19% 11 16%




School Name = Pinellas Park Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 36% 38 57% 4 6% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 9 13% 37 54% 17| 25% 6 9%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 2 3% 14 21% 16| 24% 20|  29% 16 24%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 3% 15 21% 13 19% 28| 40% 12 17%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 2 3% 12 17% 16 23% 23|  33% 17 24%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 8% 21 32% 18| 27% 17| 26% 5 8%
This school campus is safe. 5 7% 19 28% 20| 30% 16| 24% 7 10%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 4% 21 30% 15 22% 25| 36% 5 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 3% 10 14% 19 28% 21| 30% 17 25%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 6 9% 13 19% 17( 25% 21| 31% 11 16%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 4% 24 36% 19| 28% 16| 24% 5 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 10 15% 18 26% 23| 34% 15 22%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 14% 25| 36% 23|  33% 11 16%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 25% 40 59% 11| 16%
Administrative staff in your school? 2 3% 12 17% 25| 36% 20| 29% 11 16%
Area office? 3 5% 12 20% 27| 44% 14|  23% 5 8%
Transportation Department? 1 2% 13 22% 31| 52% 12|  20% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 6% 17 27% 35| 56% 4 6% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 3 5% 13 22% 33| 56% 7| 12% 3 5%
Personnel department? 4 6% 26 41% 26| 41% 6 9% 2 3%
Choice plan? 1 2% 6 10% 19| 31% 20| 33% 15 25%
Budget department? 1 2% 6 10% 23| 39% 19| 32% 10 17%
Auditing department? 1 2% 9 16% 32| 57% 10| 18% 4 7%
MIS department? 1 2% 5 12% 31| 72% 4 9% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 8% 14 23% 24|  40% 13| 22% 4 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 12 18% 24| 36% 20| 30% 9 14%




School Name = Pinellas Park High School
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 4 19% 13 62% 2| 10% 2 10%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 3 14% 14 67% 3| 14% 1 5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 1 5% 7 33% 6| 29% 6| 29% 1 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 10% 12 57% 3| 14% 3 14% 1 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 24% 10 48% 4| 19% 1 5% 1 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 4 20% 6 30% 3| 15% 3] 15% 4 20%
This school campus is safe. 6 29% 10 48% 2| 10% 2 10% 1 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 29% 12 57% 2| 10% 1 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1 5% 9 43% 5| 24% 4] 19% 2 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 5 24% 13 62% 1 5% 1 5% 1 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 10% 11 52% 5| 24% 3 14%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 20% 5| 25% 5[ 25% 6 30%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 20% 4| 20% 8| 40% 4 20%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 8 40% 6 30% 6| 30%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 20% 9 45% 6| 30% 1 5%
Area office? 1 6% 3 18% 12| 71% 1 6%
Transportation Department? 1 6% 4 22% 8| 44% 5/ 28%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 15% 4 20% 10( 50% 3| 15%
Instructional Technology department? 2 10% 7 33% 8| 38% 2 10% 2 10%
Personnel department? 1 6% 10 56% 6| 33% 1 6%
Choice plan? 2 10% 8| 38% 4| 19% 7 33%
Budget department? 4 22% 6| 33% 2 11% 6 33%
Auditing department? 5 29% 6| 35% 4] 24% 2 12%
MIS department? 3 19% 7| 44% 3 19% 3 19%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 13% 6 38% 4| 25% 2| 13% 2 13%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5% 5 24% 7| 33% 4] 19% 4 19%




School Name = Plumb Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 74% 15 24% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 48 7% 12 19% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 31 50% 25 40% 5 8% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29 47% 22 35% 10| 16% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 27 44% 24 39% 7| 11% 4 6%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 54% 25 42% 2 3%
This school campus is safe. 38 61% 21 34% 3 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 36 58% 21 34% 3 5% 2 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 36% 21 34% 12| 20% 6 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 35 56% 18 29% 8| 13% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 33 55% 24 40% 3 5%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 5% 17 28% 20| 33% 15| 25% 5 8%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 17 28% 22| 3% 15| 25% 4 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 45 73% 17 27%
Administrative staff in your school? 36 58% 20 32% 6| 10%
Area office? 13 28% 24 51% 8| 17% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 5 10% 12 24% 19| 38% 13| 26% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 25% 10 19% 26| 50% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 12 23% 19 37% 16| 31% 5[ 10%
Personnel department? 11 20% 29 54% 14| 26%
Choice plan? 6 11% 16| 29% 16| 29% 17 31%
Budget department? 2 4% 6 13% 20| 43% 14| 30% 5 11%
Auditing department? 6 21% 6 21% 14| 50% 2 7%
MIS department? 3 13% 8 33% 12| 50% 1 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 29% 10 36% 9| 32% 1 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 15 26% 23| 40% 14| 25% 5 9%




School Name = Ponce de Leon Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 58% 26 40% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 34 52% 30 46% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 14 22% 36 55% 6 9% 8| 12% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 12% 44 68% 6 9% 7| 11%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 17% 35 56% 10| 16% 6 10% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 40% 30 46% 7 11% 2 3%
This school campus is safe. 12 19% 30 47% 11| 17% 11| 17%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 6% 23 35% 14| 22% 15| 23% 9 14%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 25% 35 54% 9| 14% 5 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 35% 33 51% 3 5% 5 8% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 27 42% 30 47% 6 9% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 3% 13 20% 22| 34% 20| 31% 7 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5% 15 23% 27| 42% 15| 23% 5 8%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 51 78% 13 20% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 45% 29 45% 5 8% 1 2%
Area office? 11 18% 26 43% 21| 34% 3 5%
Transportation Department? 1 2% 18 30% 31| 51% 8| 13% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 15% 28 45% 23| 3% 1 2% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 7 11% 31 50% 19 31% 3 5% 2 3%
Personnel department? 13 22% 27 45% 15| 25% 5 8%
Choice plan? 4 6% 7 11% 13| 21% 16| 25% 23 37%
Budget department? 1 2% 15 25% 27| 46% 10 17% 6 10%
Auditing department? 20 37% 29| 54% 4 7% 1 2%
MIS department? 2 4% 19 36% 28| 53% 4 8%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 11% 21 38% 27| 49% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5% 12 19% 31| 49% 10| 16% 7 11%




School Name = Ridgecrest Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 50 68% 22 30% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 49 66% 20 27% 4 5% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 31 42% 28 38% 10| 14% 4 5% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 38% 33 45% 8| 11% 3 4% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 30 40% 31 41% 10( 13% 1 1% 3 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 47% 32 44% 5 7% 2 3%
This school campus is safe. 47 63% 26 35% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 41 55% 25 33% 3 4% 5 7% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 33 44% 25 33% 8| 11% 5 7% 4 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 42 56% 17 23% 9| 12% 3 4% 4 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 26 38% 27 39% 12| 17% 4 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 8% 27 38% 22| 31% 13| 18% 4 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6% 28 39% 32| 44% 4 6% 4 6%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 51 69% 21 28% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 43 57% 22 29% 5 7% 2 3% 3 4%
Area office? 23 35% 24 37% 16| 25% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 14 20% 23 33% 17| 24% 14|  20% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 35% 25 38% 12| 18% 5 8%
Instructional Technology department? 32 48% 21 31% 9| 13% 5 7%
Personnel department? 26 39% 24 36% 16| 24% 1 1%
Choice plan? 8 12% 12 18% 21| 31% 13| 19% 13 19%
Budget department? 8 12% 13 19% 30| 45% 12| 18% 4 6%
Auditing department? 12 19% 21 33% 28| 44% 3 5%
MIS department? 15 23% 19 30% 27| 42% 3 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 15 24% 19 30% 28| 44% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 10 15% 26 38% 19 28% 8| 12% 5 7%




School Name = Rio Vista Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 40% 20 48% 3 7% 2 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 18 42% 17 40% 3 7% 4 9% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 8 19% 24 56% 3 7% 4 9% 4 9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 29% 20 48% 5 12% 3 7% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 13 31% 19 45% 3 7% 5[ 12% 2 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 40% 16 38% 8| 19% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 3 7% 11 26% 4 9% 17| 40% 8 19%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 23% 20 47% 6| 14% 5 12% 2 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 19% 20 47% 3 7% 6| 14% 6 14%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 40% 15 35% 3 7% 5[ 12% 3 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 21% 17 44% 8| 21% 6| 15%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 10% 15 37% 12| 29% 9 22% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 12% 11 26% 18| 43% 7 17% 1 2%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 49% 20 47% 2 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 40% 17 40% 3 7% 4 9% 2 5%
Area office? 11 28% 21 53% 7| 18% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 8 21% 17 45% 10| 26% 2 5% 1 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 24% 17 41% 13| 32% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 1 3% 11 28% 16| 41% 6| 15% 5 13%
Personnel department? 6 15% 20 50% 12| 30% 1 3% 1 3%
Choice plan? 1 2% 11 27% 11| 27% 9| 22% 9 22%
Budget department? 2 5% 11 29% 15[ 39% 6| 16% 4 11%
Auditing department? 2 6% 12 36% 17| 52% 2 6%
MIS department? 4 14% 9 32% 13| 46% 1 4% 1 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 13% 16 41% 13| 33% 41 10% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 9% 16 37% 14| 33% 7| 16% 2 5%




School Name = Riviera Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 22% 20 56% 4| 11% 3 8% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 5 13% 16 42% 11| 29% 5[ 13% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 1 3% 1 3% 1 3% 9| 24% 26 68%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 14% 9 24% 8| 22% 13| 35% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 19% 12 32% 9| 24% 7| 19% 2 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 32% 14 38% 9| 24% 1 3% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 1 3% 2 5% 2 5% 11| 29% 22 58%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 3% 4 11% 6| 16% 11| 29% 16 42%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 5% 3 8% 8| 22% 12| 32% 12 32%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 5 14% 18 49% 5| 14% 7 19% 2 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 19% 15 41% 6| 16% 6| 16% 3 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 8% 6 16% 14| 38% 4] 11% 10 27%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5% 5 14% 17| 46% 8| 22% 5 14%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 29% 20 53% 7| 18%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 13% 14 37% 10| 26% 6| 16% 3 8%
Area office? 4 12% 10 29% 12| 35% 3 9% 5 15%
Transportation Department? 3 9% 8 23% 14| 40% 7| 20% 3 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 12% 15 44% 12| 35% 3 9%
Instructional Technology department? 5 14% 15 42% 10| 28% 5[ 14% 1 3%
Personnel department? 10 29% 16 46% 8| 23% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 5% 3 8% 9| 24% 10| 27% 13 35%
Budget department? 4 11% 2 6% 12| 34% 9 26% 8 23%
Auditing department? 3 10% 8 26% 13| 42% 6| 19% 1 3%
MIS department? 2 7% 8 30% 13| 48% 3 11% 1 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 10% 8 27% 11| 37% 4 13% 4 13%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12% 4 12% 15 45% 6| 18% 4 12%




School Name = Safety Harbor Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 43 63% 23 34% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 40 59% 25 37% 3 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 27 40% 30 44% 6 9% 5 7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 35% 32 48% 9| 14% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 17 25% 34 50% 15 22% 1 1% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 42% 28 42% 9| 14% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 28 41% 34 50% 4 6% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 27 40% 33 49% 5 7% 3 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 21% 33 49% 9| 13% 11| 16% 1 1%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 25 38% 23 35% 12| 18% 5 8% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22 34% 31 48% 8| 12% 4 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 6% 16 24% 28| 42% 17| 26% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4% 11 16% 29| 43% 19| 28% 5 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 48 73% 15 23% 2 3% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 30 44% 25 37% 10( 15% 1 1% 2 3%
Area office? 13 21% 25 41% 19| 31% 3 5% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 4 6% 19 30% 32| 50% 7 11% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 10% 20 33% 24| 39% 10| 16% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 6 10% 21 36% 25| 43% 4 7% 2 3%
Personnel department? 7 12% 30 51% 17| 29% 1 2% 4 7%
Choice plan? 1 2% 4 6% 10| 16% 20| 32% 27 44%
Budget department? 3 5% 7 12% 21| 36% 17| 29% 11 19%
Auditing department? 2 4% 18 33% 30| 55% 2 4% 3 5%
MIS department? 3 6% 19 35% 27| 50% 3 6% 2 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 12% 21 37% 24| 42% 4 7% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 8 13% 35| 55% 16| 25% 4 6%




School Name = Safety Harbor Middle
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 51 67% 23 30% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 47 62% 26 34% 2 3% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 29 39% 30 40% 11| 15% 4 5% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 32% 38 49% 10( 13% 3 4% 1 1%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 24 31% 37 48% 10( 13% 6 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 38 50% 31 41% 3 4% 4 5%
This school campus is safe. 49 64% 25 32% 2 3% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 58 76% 17 22% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 29% 36 47% 10( 13% 7 9% 1 1%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 36% 30 40% 15( 20% 2 3% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 32 43% 37 49% 6 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 9% 24 32% 30| 40% 8| 11% 6 8%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 8% 25 33% 31| 41% 9 12% 5 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 56 75% 19 25%
Administrative staff in your school? 35 47% 27 36% 11| 15% 1 1%
Area office? 19 28% 26 38% 20| 29% 3 4%
Transportation Department? 11 16% 25 36% 28| 41% 5 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 25% 25 37% 24| 36% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 17 24% 31 44% 19| 27% 4 6%
Personnel department? 19 28% 33 48% 16| 23% 1 1%
Choice plan? 3 4% 7 10% 17| 24% 17|  24% 26 37%
Budget department? 6 9% 15 23% 21| 32% 17| 26% 7 11%
Auditing department? 13 21% 12 19% 32| 51% 5 8% 1 2%
MIS department? 10 17% 9 16% 36| 62% 2 3% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 15 22% 15 22% 34| 50% 3 4% 1 1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 9 13% 19 26% 31| 43% 9 13% 4 6%




School Name = Sawgrass Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 54% 21 46%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 43% 17 37% 5 11% 3 7% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 7% 8 17% 11| 24% 14|  30% 10 22%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 7% 18 39% 7| 15% 16| 35% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 3 7% 14 30% 8| 17% 15| 33% 6 13%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 22% 21 47% 9| 20% 4 9% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 3 7% 14 31% 12| 27% 12| 27% 4 9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 37% 23 50% 2 4% 4 9%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 4% 13 28% 6| 13% 17| 37% 8 17%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 7 15% 18 39% 9| 20% 7| 15% 5 11%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 30% 24 52% 5 11% 3 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 7% 14 30% 14| 30% 11| 24% 4 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 15 33% 21| 46% 8| 17% 2 4%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 57% 20 43%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 11% 9 20% 15| 33% 10| 22% 7 15%
Area office? 4 9% 20 43% 21| 46% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 1 2% 14 31% 21| 47% 7 16% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 7% 24 53% 15( 33% 2 4% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 9 20% 20 43% 14| 30% 3 7%
Personnel department? 8 18% 22 50% 13| 30% 1 2%
Choice plan? 1 2% 5 11% 15| 33% 9] 20% 15 33%
Budget department? 9 20% 21| 48% 10| 23% 4 9%
Auditing department? 1 2% 11 27% 27| 66% 1 2% 1 2%
MIS department? 1 2% 9 22% 29 71% 1 2% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 7% 12 29% 26| 62% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 11 24% 22| 48% 9 20% 3 7%




School Name = James Sanderlin Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 38% 29 56% 3 6%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 24 46% 24 46% 4 8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 8% 15 29% 9| 17% 19| 3% 5 10%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 22% 27 54% 10( 20% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 20 38% 22 42% 8| 15% 1 2% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 33 65% 15 29% 1 2% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 4 8% 12 24% 14| 27% 13| 25% 8 16%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 20 39% 23 45% 4 8% 4 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 13% 18 35% 11| 21% 13| 25% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 45% 21 41% 3 6% 3 6% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 25 49% 20 39% 2 4% 2 4% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 2% 11 21% 22| 42% 11| 21% 7 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 10 19% 24| 46% 12| 23% 5 10%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 32 62% 20 38%
Administrative staff in your school? 26 50% 20 38% 3 6% 2 4% 1 2%
Area office? 8 16% 19 37% 17| 33% 4 8% 3 6%
Transportation Department? 6 12% 18 36% 17| 34% 9| 18%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 28% 23 46% 10( 20% 3 6%
Instructional Technology department? 10 19% 29 56% 11| 21% 1 2% 1 2%
Personnel department? 12 24% 19 38% 15| 30% 2 4% 2 4%
Choice plan? 1 2% 11 22% 16| 31% 11| 22% 12 24%
Budget department? 8 16% 21| 43% 12| 24% 8 16%
Auditing department? 2 4% 7 16% 31| 69% 1 2% 4 9%
MIS department? 2 5% 11 26% 24| 57% 3 7% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 5% 13 30% 25| 57% 3 7% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8% 13 25% 19 37% 10| 20% 5 10%




School Name = St. Petersburg High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 22% 80 58% 22| 16% 6 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 28 20% 85 61% 171 12% 9 6% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 17 12% 46 33% 28| 20% 39| 28% 9 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 12% 62 45% 42| 30% 15 11% 3 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 12% 56 41% 45| 33% 16| 12% 4 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 11% 58 44% 44| 33% 12 9% 3 2%
This school campus is safe. 17 12% 70 51% 28| 20% 21| 15% 2 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 9% 63 46% 31| 23% 26| 19% 5 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 8% 57 41% 32| 23% 25| 18% 15 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 19% 76 55% 19 14% 11 8% 6 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 10% 64 47% 28| 21% 27| 20% 2 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 7% 28 21% 60| 44% 25| 19% 12 9%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 4% 31 23% 60| 44% 24|  18% 16 12%

A B C D F

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 39 28% 81 59% 16| 12% 2 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 16% 64 46% 38| 28% 13 9% 1 1%
Area office? 10 9% 48 42% 49| 43% 6 5% 2 2%
Transportation Department? 9 8% 41 38% 43| 40% 12| 11% 2 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 16% 63 52% 28| 23% 9 7% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 16 13% 51 43% 38| 32% 9 8% 6 5%
Personnel department? 21 18% 51 45% 31| 27% 7 6% 4 4%
Choice plan? 6 5% 18 14% 33| 26% 34| 27% 35 28%
Budget department? 6 5% 21 19% 31| 28% 28| 25% 25 23%
Auditing department? 8 8% 28 29% 48| 49% 8 8% 5 5%
MIS department? 9 10% 26 28% 45| 48% 7 8% 6 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 7% 40 38% 46| 44% 7 7% 4 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7 5% 27 21% 57| 44% 27| 21% 13 10%




School Name = St. Petersburg

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 42% 31 43% 9| 13% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 22 31% 33 46% 15 21% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 17 23% 36 49% 12| 16% 8| 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 14% 30 41% 23| 32% 7| 10% 3 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 15 20% 30 41% 14| 19% 9 12% 6 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 15% 27 40% 22| 33% 5 7% 3 4%
This school campus is safe. 14 19% 36 49% 19| 26% 4 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 15% 35 47% 10| 14% 10| 14% 8 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 10% 32 45% 19| 27% 9 13% 4 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 18% 36 49% 14 19% 8 11% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 19% 31 42% 14| 19% 11| 15% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 6% 23 32% 30| 42% 12| 17% 2 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6% 15 21% 29| 40% 17|  24% 7 10%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 28 38% 32 43% 14| 19%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 26% 24 33% 19 26% 10| 14% 1 1%
Area office? 9 15% 16 27% 28| 47% 7| 12%
Transportation Department? 4 7% 17 31% 26| 47% 7 13% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 22% 29 46% 16 25% 3 5% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 8 14% 23 40% 18 32% 6 11% 2 4%
Personnel department? 10 17% 23 40% 19| 33% 4 7% 2 3%
Choice plan? 2 4% 9 16% 17| 31% 11|  20% 16 29%
Budget department? 5 8% 16 27% 23| 38% 7 12% 9 15%
Auditing department? 2 4% 18 35% 25| 49% 2 4% 4 8%
MIS department? 3 7% 16 36% 19| 43% 4 9% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 5% 24 41% 26| 44% 2 3% 4 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 16 24% 27| 40% 13| 19% 12 18%




School Name = San José Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 67% 15 33%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 23 51% 18 40% 2 4% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 36% 16 36% 7| 16% 6 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 41% 21 46% 3 7% 3 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 20 43% 19 41% 3 7% 4 9%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 57% 16 35% 3 7% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 25 54% 17 37% 3 7% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 30 65% 13 28% 1 2% 2 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 33% 15 33% 8| 17% 8| 17%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 25 54% 18 39% 2 4% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 18 42% 21 49% 2 5% 2 5%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 15% 14 30% 14| 30% 8| 17% 3 7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 11% 13 28% 19 41% 8| 17% 1 2%
A B C D F
Count % Count{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 31 69% 13 29% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 24 53% 15 33% 6| 13%
Area office? 11 24% 17 38% 14| 31% 2 4% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 12% 15 35% 17| 40% 6| 14%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 19% 24 57% 9| 21% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 7 17% 21 51% 13| 32%
Personnel department? 12 29% 17 40% 11| 26% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 5% 5 12% 10| 23% 15| 35% 11 26%
Budget department? 4 10% 9 21% 18| 43% 9 21% 2 5%
Auditing department? 5 13% 12 30% 20| 50% 1 3% 2 5%
MIS department? 3 8% 13 34% 18| 47% 41 11%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 12% 18 43% 17| 40% 1 2% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 15 35% 20| 47% 4 9% 3 7%




School Name = Sandy Lane Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 46% 25 52% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 42% 26 54% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 21% 12 25% 12| 25% 10| 21% 4 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 23% 16 34% 7| 15% 10| 21% 3 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 9 19% 20 42% 6| 13% 11| 23% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 40% 21 45% 5 11% 2 4%
This school campus is safe. 12 25% 22 46% 8| 17% 1 2% 5 10%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 27% 21 44% 3 6% 10 21% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 19% 11 23% 7| 15% 14|  29% 7 15%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 14 29% 14 29% 9| 19% 4 8% 7 15%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 26% 23 50% 3 7% 3 7% 5 11%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 4% 11 24% 15( 33% 9 20% 9 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4% 14 29% 24| 50% 5[ 10% 3 6%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 25 52% 18 38% 4 8% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 23% 18 38% 10| 21% 7| 15% 2 4%
Area office? 6 13% 19 41% 16| 35% 3 7% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 3 7% 18 39% 17| 37% 8| 1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 19% 20 48% 10| 24% 3 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 11 24% 14 31% 14| 31% 6| 13%
Personnel department? 11 26% 19 44% 12| 28% 1 2%
Choice plan? 7 15% 8| 17% 16| 35% 15 33%
Budget department? 2 5% 5 11% 17| 39% 9 20% 11 25%
Auditing department? 3 7% 12 29% 20| 49% 3 7% 3 7%
MIS department? 5 12% 9 22% 17| 41% 6 15% 4 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 17% 13 31% 14| 33% 7 1% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8% 14 29% 19| 40% 9 19% 2 4%




School Name = Seminole Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 58% 26 39% 2 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 28 42% 34 51% 5 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 23 34% 33 49% 8| 12% 3 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 43% 27 42% 8| 12% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 31 46% 28 42% 7| 10% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 43% 30 46% 6 9% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 24 36% 31 47% 7| 11% 4 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 30 45% 27 41% 6 9% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 41% 22 33% 13 20% 3 5% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 40 60% 22 33% 3 4% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 26 39% 29 43% 9| 13% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 9% 12 18% 21| 32% 20| 30% 7 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 12% 9 14% 21| 32% 24|  36% 4 6%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 49 74% 15 23% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 39 59% 22 33% 5 8%
Area office? 20 34% 20 34% 16| 28% 1 2% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 12 20% 15 25% 25| 41% 7 11% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 23% 22 35% 19 31% 6 10% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 15 24% 17 27% 18 29% 10| 16% 2 3%
Personnel department? 17 28% 24 40% 16| 27% 3 5%
Choice plan? 6 9% 13 20% 19| 29% 18| 28% 9 14%
Budget department? 6 10% 12 20% 15| 25% 15| 25% 11 19%
Auditing department? 8 16% 18 35% 21| 41% 3 6% 1 2%
MIS department? 7 16% 11 25% 20| 45% 4 9% 2 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 10 22% 12 26% 19 41% 4 9% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 9% 12 19% 21| 33% 16| 25% 9 14%




School Name = Seminole High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 65 46% 66 47% 8 6% 2 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 57 40% 72 50% 13 9% 2 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 38 27% 58 41% 29| 20% 16| 11% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 33 24% 65 48% 17| 13% 16| 12% 4 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 33 25% 54 41% 21| 16% 17| 13% 7 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 60 46% 44 34% 21| 16% 4 3% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 63 43% 72 49% 10 7% 2 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 56 38% 57 39% 14| 10% 13 9% 7 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 17% 47 34% 31| 22% 25| 18% 12 9%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 37 26% 53 38% 23| 16% 20| 14% 7 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 39 32% 56 46% 14| 12% 12| 10%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 7% 36 27% 38| 28% 32| 24% 18 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 5% 42 32% 43| 32% 27|  20% 14 11%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 65 47% 59 43% 14| 10%
Administrative staff in your school? 44 31% 62 44% 18| 13% 14|  10% 3 2%
Area office? 23 18% 60 47% 32| 25% 9 7% 3 2%
Transportation Department? 9 7% 45 37% 34| 28% 26| 21% 8 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 37 32% 50 43% 23| 20% 5 4% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 27 23% 56 48% 24| 21% 9 8%
Personnel department? 27 23% 60 52% 21| 18% 5 4% 2 2%
Choice plan? 4 3% 12 10% 36| 29% 27 22% 44 36%
Budget department? 8 7% 25 22% 40| 36% 25| 22% 14 13%
Auditing department? 11 10% 33 31% 44| 41% 8 7% 11 10%
MIS department? 8 9% 36 39% 36| 39% 10| 11% 2 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 16 15% 36 33% 37| 34% 12| 11% 8 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 9 7% 36 28% 46| 35% 25| 19% 14 11%




School Name = Seminole Middle
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 54 67% 25 31% 2 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 45 54% 34 41% 3 4% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 12% 29 35% 13| 16% 19| 23% 11 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 31% 32 40% 18| 22% 6 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 28 35% 36 44% 11| 14% 5 6% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 53 66% 24 30% 3 4%
This school campus is safe. 28 34% 33 40% 13| 16% 7 8% 2 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 48 59% 27 33% 4 5% 3 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 21 26% 33 40% 13| 16% 15| 18%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 32 39% 34 41% 5 6% 11| 13% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 34 43% 34 43% 6 8% 5 6% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 7% 14 17% 27| 33% 27| 33% 9 11%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 2% 16 20% 35| 43% 22| 27% 6 7%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 58 75% 18 23% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 34 43% 30 38% 11| 14% 4 5%
Area office? 20 27% 32 44% 16| 22% 3 4% 2 3%
Transportation Department? 10 13% 25 33% 26| 35% 12|  16% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 28% 34 47% 17 24% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 10 14% 26 36% 25| 34% 9 12% 3 4%
Personnel department? 20 27% 29 39% 24| 32% 1 1%
Choice plan? 3 4% 8 10% 17| 22% 21| 27% 29 37%
Budget department? 5 7% 15 21% 32| 44% 12| 17% 8 11%
Auditing department? 7 10% 27 39% 32| 46% 2 3% 2 3%
MIS department? 12 17% 30 43% 20| 29% 5 7% 3 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 14 19% 26 36% 27| 3% 3 4% 3 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 6% 21 27% 28| 36% 17| 22% 6 8%




School Name = 74th St Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 20% 25 63% 5| 13% 2 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 8 20% 19 48% 5| 13% 8 20%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 8% 13 34% 5 13% 13| 34% 4 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 10% 19 49% 8| 21% 8| 21%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 6 15% 26 65% 5 13% 3 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 20% 18 45% 8| 20% 6| 15%
This school campus is safe. 1 3% 18 46% 8| 21% 10| 26% 2 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 8% 17 43% 7| 18% 11| 28% 2 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 13% 17 44% 10| 26% 7| 18%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 21 51% 18 44% 2 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 32% 21 51% 3 7% 4] 10%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 21% 9 23% 10| 26% 10| 26% 2 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3% 9 23% 16 41% 12| 31% 1 3%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 26% 17 44% 11| 28% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 34% 22 54% 5 12%
Area office? 3 8% 17 44% 17| 44% 1 3% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 3 8% 16 41% 16| 41% 4] 10%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 36% 14 36% 8| 21% 3 8%
Instructional Technology department? 6 15% 19 49% 7| 18% 5[ 13% 2 5%
Personnel department? 5 14% 19 51% 12| 32% 1 3%
Choice plan? 3 8% 10| 25% 13| 33% 14 35%
Budget department? 1 3% 5 13% 19 49% 7| 18% 7 18%
Auditing department? 2 6% 10 28% 21| 58% 2 6% 1 3%
MIS department? 8 22% 14 39% 10| 28% 41 11%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 14% 16 46% 11| 31% 2 6% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 13 34% 14| 37% 10| 26%




School Name = Shore Acres Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 57% 15 41% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 18 49% 18 49% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 43% 13 35% 4| 11% 4] 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 22% 19 51% 6| 16% 4] 11%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 27% 17 46% 4| 11% 6| 16%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 59% 9 24% 4 11% 2 5%
This school campus is safe. 16 43% 17 46% 2 5% 2 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 38% 14 38% 5| 14% 4] 11%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 16% 16 43% 10 27% 5[ 14%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 11 30% 17 46% 5| 14% 4] 11%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 58% 15 42%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 5% 19 51% 14| 38% 2 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8% 16 43% 14| 38% 2 5% 2 5%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 51% 17 46% 1 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 31% 16 46% 7| 20% 1 3%
Area office? 7 21% 16 48% 10| 30%
Transportation Department? 18 51% 14| 40% 3 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 29% 20 57% 5| 14%
Instructional Technology department? 14 39% 21 58% 1 3%
Personnel department? 4 13% 17 57% 9| 30%
Choice plan? 11 31% 16| 44% 71 19% 2 6%
Budget department? 7 22% 15( 47% 7| 22% 3 9%
Auditing department? 9 29% 18| 58% 3] 10% 1 3%
MIS department? 11 39% 17| 61%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 3% 16 48% 15| 45% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 22 65% 9| 26% 1 3% 2 6%




School Name = John Hopkins Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 18% 31 56% 6| 11% 8 15%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 10 18% 33 60% 7| 13% 5 9%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 7% 14 25% 14| 25% 17| 31% 6 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 9% 21 38% 12| 22% 14| 25% 3 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 6 11% 20 38% 11| 21% 12| 23% 4 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 17% 23 43% 16| 30% 3 6% 3 6%
This school campus is safe. 3 5% 20 36% 17| 31% 9 16% 6 11%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 11% 19 35% 20| 36% 7| 13% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 9% 20 37% 11| 20% 8 15% 10 19%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 10 18% 24 44% 10( 18% 7| 13% 4 7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 17% 28 52% 9| 17% 7| 13% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 10% 12 23% 18| 35% 7| 13% 10 19%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 14 27% 21| 40% 8 15% 6 12%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 27% 29 57% 5| 10% 3 6%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 13% 23 43% 14| 26% 5 9% 5 9%
Area office? 6 12% 24 48% 15| 30% 4 8% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 5 10% 21 42% 22| 44% 1 2% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 20% 24 47% 15 29% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 4 8% 19 38% 14| 28% 5[ 10% 8 16%
Personnel department? 10 20% 27 54% 11| 22% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 3 6% 8 15% 17| 32% 15| 28% 10 19%
Budget department? 2 4% 9 18% 20| 39% 9 18% 11 22%
Auditing department? 3 6% 13 27% 24| 50% 6| 13% 2 4%
MIS department? 1 2% 15 34% 25| 57% 2 5% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 4% 17 35% 19| 40% 4 8% 6 13%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 13 24% 22| 41% 9 17% 7 13%




School Name = Skycrest Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 44 65% 23 34% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 44 65% 23 34% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 36 54% 27 40% 3 4% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 31 46% 27 40% 6 9% 3 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 35 51% 28 41% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 51 75% 13 19% 3 4% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 19 28% 25 37% 13| 19% 10| 15% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 21% 18 26% 19 28% 15 22% 2 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 28 41% 34 50% 3 4% 3 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 34 51% 29 43% 4 6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 35 51% 28 41% 5 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 10% 24 36% 26| 39% 6 9% 4 6%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 10% 17 25% 28| 42% 9 13% 6 9%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 53 79% 12 18% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 45 66% 16 24% 5 7% 1 1% 1 1%
Area office? 22 37% 25 42% 12| 20% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 3 5% 16 26% 25| 40% 12| 19% 6 10%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 28% 34 52% 13 20%
Instructional Technology department? 23 35% 27 41% 14| 21% 1 2% 1 2%
Personnel department? 15 23% 28 43% 17| 26% 3 5% 2 3%
Choice plan? 8 12% 28| 42% 13| 19% 18 27%
Budget department? 1 2% 14 23% 23| 38% 13| 22% 9 15%
Auditing department? 4 7% 18 32% 29| 51% 5 9% 1 2%
MIS department? 4 8% 13 27% 29| 60% 2 4%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 16% 21 38% 21| 38% 4 7% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5% 19 29% 22| 33% 15| 23% 7 11%




School Name = Skyview Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 34 81% 7 17% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 35 83% 7 17%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 30 73% 9 22% 2 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 27 64% 13 31% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 37 88% 5 12%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 49% 17 41% 4| 10%
This school campus is safe. 25 60% 14 33% 2 5% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 17% 26 62% 6| 14% 3 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 30 71% 10 24% 1 2% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 35 83% 7 17%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 57% 14 33% 1 2% 3 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 2% 15 36% 19 45% 7 1%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5% 14 33% 18| 43% 8| 19%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 37 88% 5 12%
Administrative staff in your school? 36 88% 5 12%
Area office? 4 10% 16 41% 16| 41% 3 8%
Transportation Department? 2 5% 15 37% 16| 39% 6| 15% 2 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 18% 25 63% 8| 20%
Instructional Technology department? 7 17% 20 49% 10| 24% 4] 10%
Personnel department? 8 20% 19 46% 14| 34%
Choice plan? 9 23% 14| 35% 11| 28% 6 15%
Budget department? 8 20% 18| 44% 13| 32% 2 5%
Auditing department? 10 29% 23| 66% 2 6%
MIS department? 3 8% 13 36% 20| 56%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 6% 16 44% 17| 47% 1 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 13 32% 20| 49% 8| 20%




School Name = Southside Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 84% 7 16%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 29 66% 14 32% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 20 47% 15 35% 7| 16% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 42% 22 49% 3 7% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 20 44% 22 49% 3 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 56% 15 35% 3 7% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 16 36% 19 42% 9| 20% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 16% 12 27% 14| 31% 11| 24% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 14% 33 75% 3 7% 2 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 24 53% 19 42% 1 2% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 27% 21 51% 5| 12% 4] 10%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 12 29% 17 40% 8 19% 5 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2% 9 21% 18| 43% 11| 26% 3 7%
A B G D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 35 80% 9 20%
Administrative staff in your school? 27 61% 17 39%
Area office? 5 15% 20 59% 9| 26%
Transportation Department? 3 13% 12 50% 9| 38%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 23% 17 55% 7| 23%
Instructional Technology department? 6 20% 11 37% 10| 33% 3| 10%
Personnel department? 4 13% 17 53% 11| 34%
Choice plan? 3 9% 6 19% 15| 47% 5 16% 3 9%
Budget department? 1 4% 7 26% 12| 44% 7| 26%
Auditing department? 1 4% 12 46% 13| 50%
MIS department? 3 14% 10 45% 9| 41%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 15% 10 37% 10| 37% 2 7% 1 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5% 7 18% 19 50% 8| 21% 2 5%




School Name = South Ward Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 50% 18 45% 1 3% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 21 53% 16 40% 2 5% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 33% 11 28% 11| 28% 3 8% 2 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 33% 19 49% 4| 10% 2 5% 1 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 28% 19 49% 5 13% 3 8% 1 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 50% 13 34% 4 11% 2 5%
This school campus is safe. 12 30% 16 40% 4| 10% 5[ 13% 3 8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 31% 11 28% 4| 10% 10| 26% 2 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 28% 10 26% 9| 23% 8| 21% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 11 28% 18 45% 6| 15% 3 8% 2 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 37% 15 39% 6| 16% 2 5% 1 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 13% 9 23% 18| 46% 5 13% 2 5%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 11% 10 26% 19 50% 4] 11% 1 3%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 65% 12 30% 2 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 45% 10 25% 8| 20% 4] 10%
Area office? 13 34% 17 45% 8| 21%
Transportation Department? 3 8% 13 35% 16| 43% 3 8% 2 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 29% 18 47% 8| 21% 1 3%
Instructional Technology department? 12 32% 17 46% 7| 19% 1 3%
Personnel department? 13 34% 13 34% 11| 29% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 5% 4 11% 13| 34% 6| 16% 13 34%
Budget department? 2 6% 7 19% 15 42% 9 25% 3 8%
Auditing department? 3 9% 14 42% 12| 36% 2 6% 2 6%
MIS department? 3 10% 11 37% 13| 43% 3 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 21% 13 39% 11| 33% 2 6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8% 17 47% 10| 28% 6| 17%




School Name = Starkey Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 57% 32 43%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 29 39% 41 55% 3 4% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 14 19% 27 36% 201 27% 11| 15% 2 3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 21% 36 49% 12| 16% 10| 14%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 23% 25 35% 16 23% 14| 20%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 35% 38 51% 6 8% 4 5%
This school campus is safe. 28 38% 38 51% 3 4% 5 7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 30 41% 39 53% 5 7%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 21% 43 59% 11| 15% 4 5%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 20 28% 27 38% 11 15% 11| 15% 3 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 33 45% 34 47% 4 5% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 5% 29 40% 28| 38% 6 8% 6 8%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 10% 23 32% 31| 42% 9 12% 3 4%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 49 66% 25 34%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 24% 29 39% 19 26% 5 7% 3 4%
Area office? 18 27% 21 32% 23| 35% 3 5% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 8 11% 20 28% 22| 31% 16| 23% 5 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 22% 30 42% 23| 32% 3 4%
Instructional Technology department? 11 16% 31 46% 19 28% 6 9% 1 1%
Personnel department? 20 30% 23 35% 17| 26% 4 6% 2 3%
Choice plan? 4 5% 12 16% 17| 23% 24|  32% 17 23%
Budget department? 5 7% 16 24% 19| 28% 15| 22% 13 19%
Auditing department? 8 12% 22 34% 30| 46% 2 3% 3 5%
MIS department? 9 14% 18 29% 30| 48% 3 5% 3 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 17% 25 38% 25| 38% 5 8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 6% 22 32% 25| 36% 9 13% 9 13%




School Name = Marjorie Rawlings Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 48% 23 48% 1 2% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 17 35% 27 56% 3 6% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 6 13% 27 56% 6| 13% 6| 13% 3 6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 15% 24 50% 8| 17% 6| 13% 3 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 5 11% 22 47% 6| 13% 8| 17% 6 13%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 43% 16 34% 6| 13% 4 9% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 11 23% 27 56% 9| 19% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 25% 22 46% 8| 17% 5[ 10% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 15% 27 56% 1 2% 9 19% 4 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 271% 19 40% 5| 10% 5[ 10% 6 13%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 28% 25 53% 3 6% 4 9% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 9% 16 35% 15( 33% 7| 15% 4 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 9% 17 37% 20| 43% 2 4% 3 7%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 60% 17 35% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 19% 24 51% 4 9% 5[ 11% 5 11%
Area office? 11 26% 19 44% 11| 26% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 12 26% 19| 41% 12|  26% 3 7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 14% 21 48% 13 30% 2 5% 2 5%
Instructional Technology department? 2 4% 12 26% 14| 30% 15| 33% 3 7%
Personnel department? 14 30% 20 43% 10| 21% 2 4% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 4% 17 37% 16| 35% 9| 20% 2 4%
Budget department? 16 36% 15( 34% 10| 23% 3 7%
Auditing department? 20 50% 16| 40% 3 8% 1 3%
MIS department? 1 3% 16 50% 13| 41% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 12% 22 52% 13| 31% 1 2% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7% 18 40% 19 42% 3 7% 2 4%




School Name = Sunset Hills Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 37 71% 14 27% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 35 69% 14 27% 2 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 24 46% 19 37% 5/ 10% 4 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 25% 23 44% 10 19% 6 12%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 31% 23 44% 6| 12% 7| 13%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 55% 21 41% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 37 71% 13 25% 1 2% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 34 65% 14 27% 1 2% 2 4% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 31% 23 44% 4 8% 6| 12% 3 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 17 33% 22 42% 8| 15% 4 8% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 23 44% 19 37% 3 6% 7| 13%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 8% 8 16% 20| 39% 11| 22% 8 16%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 8% 11 22% 24| 47% 9 18% 3 6%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 39 76% 10 20% 2 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 24 48% 13 26% 8| 16% 5[ 10%
Area office? 11 21% 21 40% 19| 37% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 7 13% 21 40% 22| 42% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 24% 21 43% 12| 24% 4 8%
Instructional Technology department? 11 22% 22 44% 13| 26% 3 6% 1 2%
Personnel department? 12 24% 22 45% 11| 22% 2 4% 2 4%
Choice plan? 2 4% 8 16% 13| 25% 13|  25% 15 29%
Budget department? 3 6% 6 12% 24| 48% 10| 20% 7 14%
Auditing department? 5 10% 13 26% 29| 58% 2 4% 1 2%
MIS department? 5 10% 13 26% 22| 44% 7| 14% 3 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 16% 19 39% 15| 31% 2 4% 5 10%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6% 14 27% 15 29% 14|  27% 5 10%




School Name = Tarpon Springs Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 56% 29 43% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 39 57% 25 37% 4 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 28 42% 22 33% 9| 14% 6 9% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 32 48% 28 42% 5 7% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 26 38% 26 38% 11| 16% 5 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 52% 25 38% 4 6% 2 3%
This school campus is safe. 39 58% 24 36% 2 3% 2 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 28% 26 38% 11| 16% 10 15% 2 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 30 45% 25 37% 6 9% 9%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 45 66% 14 21% 5 7% 3 4% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 25 38% 23 35% 6 9% 10 15% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 12% 28 42% 16| 24% 13| 20% 1 2%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 12% 26 39% 19 29% 11| 17% 2 3%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 48 71% 18 26% 2 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 45 66% 15 22% 6 9% 2 3%
Area office? 20 32% 18 29% 18| 29% 6 10%
Transportation Department? 7 11% 23 36% 25| 39% 7 11% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 17% 30 50% 15 25% 4 7% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 6 10% 24 41% 21| 36% 7| 12% 1 2%
Personnel department? 10 15% 32 49% 21| 32% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 1 2% 8 12% 11| 17% 13|  20% 33 50%
Budget department? 2 3% 13 22% 20| 34% 18| 31% 6 10%
Auditing department? 5 9% 17 29% 30| 52% 4 7% 2 3%
MIS department? 2 4% 18 32% 22| 39% 9| 16% 5 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 15% 18 30% 31| 52% 2 3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7 11% 25 39% 27| 42% 2 3% 3 5%




School Name = Tarpon Springs High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 29% 67 59% 11| 10% 3 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 29 25% 66 57% 16 14% 4 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 23 20% 52 45% 24| 21% 11| 10% 5 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 21% 65 57% 18 16% 6 5% 2 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 22 19% 56 49% 24| 21% 7 6% 5 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 18% 43 38% 33| 29% 11| 10% 5 4%
This school campus is safe. 30 26% 63 55% 11| 10% 9 8% 2 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 22% 63 54% 18 16% 7 6% 3 3%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 12% 53 46% 21| 18% 24|  21% 3 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 32 28% 54 47% 16 14% 9 8% 5 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 18% 66 58% 11| 10% 14| 12% 3 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 11 10% 31 27% 35| 30% 21| 18% 17 15%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 5% 26 23% 43| 3% 27|  23% 13 11%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 39 35% 57 50% 14| 12% 1 1% 2 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 22% 50 44% 26| 23% 8 7% 4 4%
Area office? 13 12% 40 37% 46| 43% 6 6% 2 2%
Transportation Department? 11 10% 34 31% 41| 3% 17| 15% 7 6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 10% 49 45% 36| 33% 9 8% 4 4%
Instructional Technology department? 16 15% 49 46% 34| 32% 6 6% 2 2%
Personnel department? 18 17% 46 43% 33| 31% 5 5% 4 4%
Choice plan? 2 2% 10 9% 23| 20% 20| 18% 58 51%
Budget department? 7 7% 19 18% 36| 35% 24| 23% 18 17%
Auditing department? 5 5% 35 35% 40| 40% 8 8% 11 11%
MIS department? 6 6% 29 31% 51| 54% 6 6% 3 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 6% 25 24% 39| 38% 19| 18% 15 14%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 4% 27 24% 37| 33% 27| 24% 17 15%




School Name = PTEC Clearwater

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 37% 35 37% 17| 18% 5 5% 2 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 20 21% 49 52% 18 19% 5 5% 3 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 14% 36 40% 22| 24% 10| 11% 10 11%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 13% 30 33% 24| 2% 15| 17% 9 10%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 12 13% 32 34% 24| 26% 17| 18% 8 9%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 33% 33 37% 19| 21% 4 4% 4 4%
This school campus is safe. 23 24% 53 56% 12| 13% 5 5% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 22% 48 51% 18 19% 4 4% 4 4%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 12% 35 38% 25| 2% 14| 15% 8 9%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 22 24% 39 42% 18 19% 9 10% 5 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 19% 36 41% 18 20% 12| 14% 5 6%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 8 9% 23 24% 27| 29% 13| 14% 23 24%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 3% 21 22% 35| 3% 20| 21% 15 16%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 24% 48 52% 17| 18% 5 5% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 22% 41 45% 17| 18% 9 10% 5 5%
Area office? 7 9% 20 24% 41| 50% 100 12% 4 5%
Transportation Department? 7 9% 22 29% 31| 41% 13| 1% 3 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 10% 25 31% 36| 45% 6 8% 5 6%
Instructional Technology department? 8 10% 35 44% 30| 38% 5 6% 2 3%
Personnel department? 12 16% 35 45% 25| 32% 4 5% 1 1%
Choice plan? 1 1% 11 14% 21| 27% 19| 24% 26 33%
Budget department? 2 3% 23 32% 25| 34% 13| 18% 10 14%
Auditing department? 3 4% 31 43% 31| 43% 6 8% 1 1%
MIS department? 7 10% 22 32% 35| 51% 3 4% 2 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 7% 21 25% 34| 41% 7 8% 15 18%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 3% 19 21% 32| 36% 19| 21% 17 19%




School Name = Tarpon Springs Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 32% 44 51% 11| 13% 4 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 26 30% 45 52% 9| 10% 7 8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 11% 28 31% 24| 27% 20|  22% 7 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 14% 36 42% 22| 26% 13| 15% 3 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 7 8% 35 40% 19 22% 23|  26% 3 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 16% 43 51% 18| 21% 9] 11% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 18 20% 36 41% 19| 22% 12| 14% 3 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 6% 24 27% 14| 16% 32| 36% 14 16%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 8% 20 23% 17 19% 32|  36% 12 14%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 15% 36 40% 22| 25% 16| 18% 2 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 16% 48 58% 12| 14% 7 8% 3 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 6% 18 21% 30| 34% 21| 24% 13 15%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 5% 13 15% 34| 40% 22|  26% 13 15%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 34 39% 41 47% 12| 14% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 21% 32 37% 24| 28% 11| 13% 2 2%
Area office? 11 13% 26 32% 29| 35% 13|  16% 3 4%
Transportation Department? 6 7% 30 37% 35| 43% 10| 12%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 13% 31 39% 32| 41% 4 5% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 11 14% 25 32% 29| 38% 6 8% 6 8%
Personnel department? 17 21% 30 37% 28| 34% 5 6% 2 2%
Choice plan? 4 5% 8 9% 22| 26% 22| 26% 29 34%
Budget department? 5 6% 10 12% 33| 41% 20| 25% 13 16%
Auditing department? 8 11% 13 18% 38| 51% 10| 14% 5 7%
MIS department? 7 10% 11 15% 42| 59% 4 6% 7 10%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 8% 21 28% 36| 49% 7 9% 4 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 6% 13 16% 30| 38% 25| 31% 7 9%




School Name = Tyrone Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 36% 31 53% 6| 10%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 18 31% 29 50% 8| 14% 2 3% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 5% 20 34% 14| 24% 17 29% 4 7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 15% 21 39% 15 28% 6 11% 4 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 9 16% 29 51% 9| 16% 8| 14% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 30% 29 51% 5 9% 3 5% 3 5%
This school campus is safe. 3 5% 12 21% 11| 19% 27|  47% 5 9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 12% 20 34% 16| 28% 12| 21% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 17% 23 40% 10 17% 8| 14% 7 12%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 21 36% 22 38% 12| 21% 2 3% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 21% 29 50% 10 17% 5 9% 2 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 11% 15 27% 25| 45% 2 4% 8 14%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5% 13 23% 25| 44% 8| 14% 8 14%

B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 25 43% 27 47% 6| 10%
Administrative staff in your school? 27 47% 11 19% 12| 21% 5 9% 3 5%
Area office? 13 24% 20 36% 11| 20% 9] 16% 2 4%
Transportation Department? 7 12% 19 33% 20| 34% 9| 16% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 25% 21 37% 12| 21% 10| 18%
Instructional Technology department? 16 28% 19 33% 16| 28% 7| 12%
Personnel department? 17 30% 27 47% 9| 16% 4 7%
Choice plan? 1 2% 4 7% 21| 36% 100 17% 22 38%
Budget department? 3 5% 10 18% 25| 45% 10| 18% 8 14%
Auditing department? 3 5% 21 38% 26| 46% 2 4% 4 7%
MIS department? 5 11% 18 38% 22| 47% 1 2% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 16% 28 50% 16| 29% 3 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9% 17 30% 14| 25% 16| 28% 5 9%




School Name = Tyrone Middle

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 1 11% 4 44% 3| 33% 1| 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 6 67% 1| 11% 2| 22%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 3 33% 1| 11% 3] 33% 2 22%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 25% 2| 25% 3| 38% 1 13%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 2 22% 1| 11% 4] 44% 2 22%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 25% 2 25% 2| 25% 2| 25%
This school campus is safe. 6 75% 2| 25%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 13% 3 38% 2| 25% 1| 13% 1 13%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1 11% 2| 22% 5[ 56% 1 11%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 2 22% 2 22% 1 11% 3] 33% 1 11%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 33% 3 33% 2| 22% 1| 11%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 11% 2 22% 3| 33% 3 33%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 44% 2| 22% 3] 33%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 2 22% 4 44% 3| 33%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 33% 2| 22% 4| 44%
Area office? 2 25% 5/ 63% 1 13%
Transportation Department? 2 25% 6| 75%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 63% 3| 38%
Instructional Technology department? 1 13% 5 63% 1| 13% 1| 13%
Personnel department? 3 33% 2 22% 3 33% 1 11%
Choice plan? 5 56% 1 11% 3 33%
Budget department? 5| 63% 2| 25% 1 13%
Auditing department? 1 17% 5/ 83%
MIS department? 4| 80% 1 20%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 13% 1 13% 4| 50% 1| 13% 1 13%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7| 78% 2| 22%




School Name = Thurgood Marshall Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 45% 17 45% 3 8% 1 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 51% 15 41% 2 5% 1 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 43% 13 35% 5 14% 3 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 38% 19 51% 2 5% 2 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 37% 18 47% 3 8% 3 8%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 57% 11 31% 3 9% 1 3%
This school campus is safe. 23 61% 15 39%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 27 71% 11 29%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 41% 17 46% 3 8% 1 3% 1 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 13 34% 20 53% 3 8% 2 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 44% 17 47% 3 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 2 5% 8 22% 13| 35% 13| 35% 1 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8% 7 19% 13 36% 10| 28% 8%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 25 68% 12 32%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 45% 17 45% 3 8% 1 3%
Area office? 5 17% 11 38% 10| 34% 2 7% 1 3%
Transportation Department? 2 6% 10 30% 15| 45% 6| 18%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 26% 13 42% 10| 32%
Instructional Technology department? 5 16% 12 38% 11| 34% 4] 13%
Personnel department? 8 23% 15 43% 11| 31% 1 3%
Choice plan? 2 6% 6 18% 13| 38% 6| 18% 7 21%
Budget department? 4 13% 5 16% 12| 39% 6| 19% 4 13%
Auditing department? 5 19% 9 35% 9| 35% 2 8% 1 4%
MIS department? 3 11% 11 41% 11| 41% 2 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 14% 12 43% 10| 36% 2 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3% 9 26% 13| 37% 8| 23% 4 11%




School Name = Tarpon Springs Fundamental
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 68% 7 28% 1 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 11 41% 14 52% 2 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 15 54% 9 32% 1 4% 2 7% 1 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 56% 11 41% 1 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 14 50% 12 43% 2 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 38% 12 50% 3| 13%
This school campus is safe. 16 57% 11 39% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 86% 4 14%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 44% 10 37% 4| 15% 1 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 15 60% 8 32% 2 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 67% 7 29% 1 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 7 28% 11 44% 3| 12% 3 12% 1 4%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 20% 8 32% 7| 28% 4] 16% 1 4%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 73% 6 23% 1 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 70% 7 26% 1 4%
Area office? 12 46% 10 38% 4| 15%
Transportation Department? 6 24% 8 32% 10| 40% 1 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 42% 9 38% 4| 17% 1 4%
Instructional Technology department? 10 42% 11 46% 2 8% 1 4%
Personnel department? 8 36% 11 50% 2 9% 1 5%
Choice plan? 1 4% 4 15% 9| 35% 3 12% 9 35%
Budget department? 4 15% 5 19% 11| 42% 4] 15% 2 8%
Auditing department? 8 35% 7 30% 8| 35%
MIS department? 5 23% 9 41% 8| 36%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 30% 9 39% 7| 30%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 19% 7 27% 8| 31% 5[ 19% 1 4%




School Name = Palm Harbor University High School
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 45 46% 49 50% 2 2% 2 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 50 51% 44 45% 4 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 38 39% 46 47% 6 6% 6 6% 2 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 50 52% 40 41% 5 5% 2 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 59 61% 36 37% 2 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 54 55% 34 35% 8 8% 1 1% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 64 65% 30 31% 2 2% 1 1% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 74 76% 23 23% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 37 38% 46 47% 7 7% 6 6% 2 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 61 62% 34 35% 3 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 57 59% 33 34% 3 3% 3 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 10 11% 20 21% 28| 30% 24|  26% 12 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 8% 22 23% 28| 29% 27| 28% 11 11%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 59 60% 37 38% 2 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 69 70% 26 27% 3 3%
Area office? 31 36% 38 44% 16| 18% 2 2%
Transportation Department? 13 16% 35 43% 28| 35% 3 4% 2 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 29 33% 40 46% 13 15% 4 5% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 35 39% 38 43% 11| 12% 3 3% 2 2%
Personnel department? 26 31% 33 39% 22| 26% 1 1% 2 2%
Choice plan? 6 7% 12 14% 20| 23% 21| 24% 29 33%
Budget department? 12 14% 19 23% 21| 25% 14| 17% 17 20%
Auditing department? 9 12% 25 33% 31| 41% 6 8% 5 7%
MIS department? 9 12% 28 38% 27 37% 7] 10% 2 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 13 17% 30 39% 18| 23% 7 9% 9 12%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4% 27 30% 30| 33% 21| 23% 9 10%




School Name = Palm Harbor Community
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral
Count % Count| % | Count | %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 67% 4 33%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 9 75% 3 25%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 83% 2 17%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 92% 1 8%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 10 91% 1 9%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 73% 3 27%
This school campus is safe. 10 83% 2 17%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 75% 3 25%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 64% 4 36%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 9 75% 3 25%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 73% 2 18% 1 9%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 50% 2 17% 4| 33%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 45% 6| 55%
A B C
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| %
Teachers in your school? 10 83% 2 17%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 91% 1 9%
Area office? 7 100%
Transportation Department? 2 50% 2 50%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 71% 2 29%
Instructional Technology department? 4 40% 5 50% 1| 10%
Personnel department? 5 71% 1 14% 1| 14%
Choice plan? 1 33% 2| 67%
Budget department? 1 50% 1| 50%
Auditing department? 1 50% 1 50%
MIS department? 2 67% 1 33%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 100%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 20% 1 20% 3| 60%




School Name = Walsingham Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 58% 19 36% 3 6%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 16 30% 27 51% 6| 11% 4 8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 19% 20 38% 9| 17% 10| 19% 4 8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 17% 30 57% 7| 13% 5 9% 2 4%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 11 21% 25 47% 6| 11% 9| 1% 2 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 47% 21 40% 6| 11% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 14 26% 26 49% 8| 15% 5 9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 19% 27 51% 7| 13% 8| 15% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 26% 20 38% 7| 13% 10 19% 2 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 28 54% 15 29% 5| 10% 2 4% 2 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 23% 24 45% 8| 15% 8| 15% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 10% 14 27% 11| 21% 17| 33% 5 10%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 16 31% 19 37% 10 19% 4 8%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 42% 27 51% 4 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 31% 17 33% 14| 27% 3 6% 2 4%
Area office? 4 9% 16 37% 14| 33% 7| 16% 2 5%
Transportation Department? 3 7% 14 31% 19| 42% 8| 18% 1 2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 17% 21 44% 16| 33% 2 4% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 6 13% 17 37% 14| 30% 5[ 11% 4 9%
Personnel department? 3 7% 26 57% 15| 33% 2 4%
Choice plan? 1 2% 8 18% 12| 27% 14| 31% 10 22%
Budget department? 1 2% 5 12% 18| 44% 10| 24% 7 17%
Auditing department? 1 3% 9 24% 22| 58% 41 11% 2 5%
MIS department? 10 29% 21| 62% 1 3% 2 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 12% 18 44% 12| 29% 41 10% 2 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 22 45% 14| 29% 11| 22% 1 2%




School Name = Westgate Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 61% 26 34% 4 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 43 56% 29 38% 5 6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 37 49% 23 30% 10| 13% 5 7% 1 1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 35 46% 33 43% 3 4% 5 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 38 50% 34 45% 3 4% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 44% 32 44% 6 8% 3 4%
This school campus is safe. 40 52% 29 38% 3 4% 5 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 36 47% 34 44% 3 4% 3 4% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 20% 26 35% 19 25% 12| 16% 3 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 34 45% 29 39% 10( 13% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 39 53% 27 37% 7| 10%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 4% 13 17% 21| 28% 22| 29% 17 22%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 15 20% 26| 35% 20| 27% 12 16%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 57 75% 18 24% 1 1%
Administrative staff in your school? 40 55% 23 32% 8| 11% 2 3%
Area office? 24 35% 24 35% 20 29% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 4 5% 21 29% 29| 40% 10| 14% 9 12%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 25% 36 52% 14| 20% 2 3%
Instructional Technology department? 24 35% 29 42% 16 23%
Personnel department? 18 26% 34 50% 14| 21% 1 1% 1 1%
Choice plan? 2 3% 8 11% 16| 21% 25| 33% 24 32%
Budget department? 2 3% 14 21% 29| 43% 13| 19% 9 13%
Auditing department? 4 7% 20 33% 30| 49% 7| 11%
MIS department? 3 5% 16 29% 21| 38% 10| 18% 5 9%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 10% 32 53% 19| 32% 3 5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 1% 18 25% 20| 28% 19| 27% 13 18%




School Name = Woodlawn Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 38% 36 46% 8| 10% 3 4% 1 1%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 36 45% 33 41% 8| 10% 2 3% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 13 16% 19 24% 21| 26% 13|  16% 14 18%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 29% 23 29% 21| 26% 8| 10% 5 6%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 24 30% 35 44% 15 19% 5 6% 1 1%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 29% 32 41% 18| 23% 4 5% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 11 14% 36 44% 20| 25% 13| 16% 1 1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 30% 36 44% 14| 17% 6 7% 1 1%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 31% 32 40% 13| 16% 9 11% 1 1%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 32 40% 27 34% 14| 18% 5 6% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 29% 28 39% 18 25% 4 6% 1 1%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 1% 18 24% 39| 51% 8| 11% 10 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1% 21 27% 39| 51% 10| 13% 6 8%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 37 46% 31 38% 9| 11% 4 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 37 47% 30 38% 6 8% 5 6%
Area office? 15 21% 26 36% 26| 36% 4 6% 1 1%
Transportation Department? 12 16% 26 35% 27| 36% 7 9% 3 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 15% 30 44% 23| 34% 4 6% 1 1%
Instructional Technology department? 8 11% 25 35% 26| 3% 6 8% 6 8%
Personnel department? 18 24% 29 39% 22| 30% 4 5% 1 1%
Choice plan? 5 7% 8 11% 29| 40% 17| 23% 14 19%
Budget department? 2 3% 9 13% 31| 44% 18 25% 11 15%
Auditing department? 2 3% 12 18% 40| 60% 9| 13% 4 6%
MIS department? 3 5% 12 20% 38| 62% 5 8% 3 5%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 13% 16 24% 32| 48% 5 7% 5 7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 8% 16 21% 31| 41% 17| 23% 5 7%




School Name = East Lake High School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 42 44% 47 49% 4 4% 3 3%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 44 45% 48 49% 4 4% 1 1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 27 28% 30 31% 21| 22% 16| 17% 2 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29 30% 52 54% 13| 13% 3 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 29 30% 50 51% 13 13% 3 3% 3 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 32% 40 41% 20| 20% 6 6% 1 1%
This school campus is safe. 31 32% 50 51% 14| 14% 3 3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 24% 53 54% 15 15% 6 6%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 16% 34 35% 24| 25% 17| 18% 6 6%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 32 33% 42 43% 18 19% 4 4% 1 1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 27 28% 45 47% 12| 13% 9 9% 3 3%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 5 5% 10 10% 30| 31% 28| 29% 24 25%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 5% 7 7% 32| 33% 35| 36% 17 18%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 61 62% 34 35% 3] 3%
Administrative staff in your school? 34 35% 43 44% 15( 15% 4 4% 2 2%
Area office? 23 25% 27 30% 36| 40% 5 5%
Transportation Department? 9 10% 24 28% 36| 42% 14| 16% 3 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 25% 42 46% 20| 22% 4 4% 2 2%
Instructional Technology department? 31 34% 32 35% 19 21% 7 8% 2 2%
Personnel department? 21 23% 32 35% 26| 29% 9| 10% 3 3%
Choice plan? 3 3% 6 7% 14| 15% 26| 29% 42 46%
Budget department? 4 5% 12 14% 24| 29% 25| 30% 19 23%
Auditing department? 5 6% 15 19% 38| 47% 10| 12% 13 16%
MIS department? 9 11% 17 22% 33| 42% 10| 13% 10 13%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 11% 26 33% 30| 38% 8| 10% 7 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 5% 8 9% 38| 41% 22|  24% 19 21%




School Name = Southern Oak Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 42% 28 54% 1 2% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 19 36% 34 64%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 11 21% 36 68% 5 9% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 26% 32 60% 6| 11% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 31% 30 58% 5| 10% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 43% 25 49% 3 6% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 24 45% 27 51% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 49% 22 42% 5 9%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 43% 25 46% 5 9% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 27 51% 21 40% 5 9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 32% 27 51% 7| 13% 2 4%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 3 6% 15 29% 21| 40% 7| 13% 6 12%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6% 15 30% 19 38% 6 12% 7 14%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 26 49% 23 43% 4 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 32 59% 18 33% 4 7%
Area office? 11 24% 21 46% 14| 30%
Transportation Department? 1 2% 13 25% 32| 62% 4 8% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 8% 26 52% 14| 28% 4 8% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 6 12% 23 46% 18| 36% 3 6%
Personnel department? 11 23% 24 50% 9| 19% 4 8%
Choice plan? 6 12% 9| 18% 19| 38% 16 32%
Budget department? 1 2% 8 17% 17| 37% 13| 28% 7 15%
Auditing department? 12 29% 27| 64% 3 7%
MIS department? 6 17% 22| 61% 3 8% 5 14%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 2% 24 52% 18| 39% 2 4% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2% 12 23% 20| 38% 12|  23% 7 13%




School Name = Cypress Words Elementary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 74% 16 26%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 48 7% 12 19% 1 2% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 31 51% 24 39% 3 5% 3 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 35% 33 55% 5 8% 1 2%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 22 36% 27 44% 8| 13% 4 7%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 30 48% 24 39% 8| 13%
This school campus is safe. 45 73% 14 23% 2 3% 1 2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 47 76% 8 13% 6| 10% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 44% 26 42% 8| 13% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 23 38% 25 41% 11 18% 2 3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 28 46% 18 30% 10| 16% 4 7% 1 2%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 10% 18 31% 16| 27% 17| 29% 2 3%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 10% 19 32% 21| 35% 12|  20% 2 3%
B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 56 90% 5 8% 1 2%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 47% 21 34% 12| 19%
Area office? 15 25% 23 39% 16| 27% 5 8%
Transportation Department? 6 11% 16 29% 22| 39% 9| 16% 3 5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 28% 21 36% 19 33% 1 2% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 9 16% 21 36% 20| 34% 7| 12% 1 2%
Personnel department? 18 31% 23 40% 12| 21% 3 5% 2 3%
Choice plan? 4 7% 4 7% 10| 17% 18| 31% 23 39%
Budget department? 3 5% 4 7% 26| 46% 16| 28% 8 14%
Auditing department? 14 25% 9 16% 28| 51% 2 4% 2 4%
MIS department? 8 15% 7 13% 37| 70% 1 2%
Office of Professional Standards? 13 23% 12 21% 28| 50% 1 2% 2 4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 10% 14 24% 31| 53% 7| 12% 1 2%




School Name = Sutherland Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 50% 25 42% 4 7% 1 2%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 34 52% 29 44% 1 2% 2 3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 20 30% 31 47% 9| 14% 3 5% 3 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 25% 29 45% 11| 17% 6 9% 2 3%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 22 34% 25 39% 11| 17% 4 6% 2 3%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 34% 34 58% 4 7% 1 2%
This school campus is safe. 28 43% 28 43% 5 8% 4 6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 43 65% 18 27% 2 3% 3 5%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 30% 26 41% 8| 13% 9 14% 2 3%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 26 40% 22 34% 7| 11% 9 14% 1 2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 34% 25 41% 9| 15% 6| 10%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 7% 12 20% 16| 27% 15| 25% 12 20%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3% 13 22% 14| 24% 20| 34% 10 17%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 43 66% 17 26% 5 8%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 45% 20 31% 11| 17% 4 6% 1 2%
Area office? 17 27% 25 40% 13| 21% 6 10% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 7 12% 12 21% 21| 36% 16| 28% 2 3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 14% 19 33% 25| 43% 5 9% 1 2%
Instructional Technology department? 10 18% 19 33% 17 30% 7| 12% 4 7%
Personnel department? 12 20% 23 39% 20| 34% 3 5% 1 2%
Choice plan? 2 3% 3 5% 10| 16% 14|  23% 32 52%
Budget department? 3 5% 7 12% 16 28% 17| 30% 14 25%
Auditing department? 6 13% 9 20% 22| 48% 4 9% 5 11%
MIS department? 4 10% 11 27% 18| 44% 5[ 12% 3 7%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 10% 14 27% 23| 45% 3 6% 6 12%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7% 7 12% 24| 40% 14|  23% 11 18%




School Name = Lake St. George Elementary

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 49 89% 6 11%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 46 84% 8 15% 1 2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 44 80% 10 18% 1 2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 48 86% 5 9% 3 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 50 89% 5 9% 1 2%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 43 7% 10 18% 3 5%
This school campus is safe. 45 80% 9 16% 2 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 43 7% 12 21% 1 2%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 40 71% 13 23% 2 4% 1 2%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 46 82% 7 13% 3 5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 34 62% 15 27% 6| 11%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 11% 8 15% 15 28% 18| 33% 7 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 11% 16 30% 20| 37% 12| 22%

A B C D F

Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 50 93% 4 7%
Administrative staff in your school? 49 89% 4 7% 2 4%
Area office? 22 43% 13 25% 15| 29% 1 2%
Transportation Department? 7 15% 13 27% 18| 38% 8| 17% 2 4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 26% 24 51% 9| 19% 2 4%
Instructional Technology department? 12 26% 17 37% 14| 30% 2 4% 1 2%
Personnel department? 17 35% 20 41% 10| 20% 1 2% 1 2%
Choice plan? 1 2% 7 13% 18| 33% 11| 20% 17 31%
Budget department? 4 9% 9 19% 19 40% 11| 23% 4 9%
Auditing department? 5 12% 13 31% 21| 50% 3 7%
MIS department? 5 13% 15 38% 18| 46% 1 3%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 19% 15 35% 18| 42% 1 2% 1 2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9% 16 30% 24| 45% 7| 13% 1 2%




School Name = Gus Stavros Institute
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 71% 5 24% 1 5%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 16 76% 3 14% 2 10%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 16 76% 4 19% 1 5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 65% 5 25% 1 5% 1 5%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 16 76% 4 19% 1 5%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 46% 6 46% 1 8%
This school campus is safe. 17 85% 2 10% 1 5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 85% 3 15%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 76% 3 14% 2| 10%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 15 75% 5 25%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 67% 4 27% 1 7%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 6 38% 1 6% 7| 44% 2| 13%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 19% 4 25% 8| 50% 1 6%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 74% 4 21% 1 5%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 84% 1 5% 2| 11%
Area office? 6 43% 6 43% 2| 14%
Transportation Department? 9 53% 3 18% 5 29%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 27% 7 64% 1 9%
Instructional Technology department? 3 27% 5 45% 3| 27%
Personnel department? 3 27% 4 36% 1 9% 3 2%
Choice plan? 1 9% 5| 45% 2] 18% 3 27%
Budget department? 2 22% 1 11% 3| 33% 1| 11% 2 22%
Auditing department? 3 27% 3 27% 5| 45%
MIS department? 4 40% 3 30% 3| 30%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 27% 7 64% 1 9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 6% 2 11% 10| 56% 4] 22% 1 6%




School Name = Hospital Homebound
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 67% 8 30% 1 4%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 17 63% 8 30% 2 7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 10 37% 11 41% 1 4% 4] 15% 1 4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 48% 10 37% 2 7% 2 7%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 15 56% 6 22% 2 7% 3 11% 1 4%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 62% 7 27% 2 8% 1 4%
This school campus is safe. 14 58% 8 33% 1 4% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 32% 7 28% 8| 32% 2 8%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 46% 8 31% 2 8% 3 12% 1 4%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 14 52% 10 37% 1 4% 1 4% 1 4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 24% 5 20% 6| 24% 6| 24% 2 8%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 4 15% 9 35% 5/ 19% 3 12% 5 19%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4% 5 19% 9| 35% 5[ 19% 6 23%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 81% 4 15% 1 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 48% 8 30% 4| 15% 1 4% 1 4%
Area office? 6 27% 8 36% 6| 27% 2 9%
Transportation Department? 2 11% 4 22% 8| 44% 1 6% 3 17%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 23% 8 36% 6| 27% 3 14%
Instructional Technology department? 7 30% 11 48% 3| 13% 2 9%
Personnel department? 6 25% 8 33% 6| 25% 2 8% 2 8%
Choice plan? 1 4% 6 25% 41 17% 41 17% 9 38%
Budget department? 2 9% 1 5% 10| 45% 5[ 23% 4 18%
Auditing department? 2 10% 3 14% 11| 52% 2| 10% 3 14%
MIS department? 2 12% 3 18% 8| 47% 3] 18% 1 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 11% 6 32% 7 37% 2| 11% 2 11%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4% 2 7% 13| 48% 2 7% 9 33%




School Name = South Secondary
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count % Count| % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 13% 14 61% 3| 13% 3 13%
School personnel said good examples for students at this school. 6 24% 14 56% 4| 16% 1 4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school. 4 17% 11 46% 6| 25% 3 13%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 33% 10 42% 4| 17% 2 8%
Teachers and administrators work well with each other at the school. 4 16% 14 56% 3| 12% 4] 16%
We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 22% 7 30% 9| 39% 2 9%
This school campus is safe. 6 24% 9 36% 5| 20% 4] 16% 1 4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 16% 6| 24% 6| 24% 9 36%
School wide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 28% 13 52% 3| 12% 2 8%
Principal and assistant principal listen to my concerns. 12 48% 11 44% 2 8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1 4% 4 17% 6| 25% 9 38% 4 17%
Quality leadership is provided by be Superintendent. 1 5% 4 18% 8| 36% 7| 32% 2 9%
Quiality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 14% 12| 57% 3| 14% 3 14%
A B C D F
Count % Count|{ % | Count | % |Count| % Count %
Teachers in your school? 8 35% 9 39% 5| 22% 1 4%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 40% 11 44% 3| 12% 1 4%
Area office? 2 9% 10 45% 9| 41% 1 5%
Transportation Department? 10 43% 11| 48% 2 9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 5% 7 37% 7| 3% 3| 16% 1 5%
Instructional Technology department? 5 24% 10| 48% 5[ 24% 1 5%
Personnel department? 4 17% 5 22% 11| 48% 2 9% 1 4%
Choice plan? 2 11% 8| 42% 5 26% 4 21%
Budget department? 2 11% 9| 50% 2 11% 5 28%
Auditing department? 1 7% 2 13% 8| 53% 1 7% 3 20%
MIS department? 1 6% 8 44% 8| 44% 1 6%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 11% 6 33% 8| 44% 2 11%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 17% 11| 48% 4] 17% 4 17%






